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1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION

Project Information:
South Windham Fire Station

Project Number:
BE-076

Site Information:
South Windham Fire Station
8 Main Street
Windham, ME 04062
County: Cumberland
Latitude, Longitude: 43.734810, -70.426143
Site Access Contact: Brian Morin

Consultant Information:
Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC

PO Box 2154
Windham, ME 04062
Phone: (207) 376-5001
Fax: (207) 221-1354
E-mail Address: jcressey@beaconmaine.com
Inspection Date: 11/20/2017
Report Date: 12/15/2017

Client Information:
Town of Windham
Tony Plante
8 School Road
Windham, Maine 04062

Site Assessor
John K. Cressey, CG, PG
President

Certification:

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental Professional as defined
in 40 CFR Part 312.  I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the
nature, history, and setting of the subject property.  I have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance
with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

John K. Cressey, CG, PG - President
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2.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
2.1 Subject Property Description

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC (Beacon) was retained by Town of Windham (hereafter referred to as Client), to perform a
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the property known as South Windham Fire Station located at 8 Main Street in
Windham, Cumberland, ME (subject property). Beacon performed the ESA in conformance with the Scope of Work and the
provisions of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase
I Environmental Site Assessment Process E 1527-13, thereby satisfying United States Environmental Protection Agency's (U. S.
EPA) "Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI); Final Rule" (40 Code of Federal Regulations Part 312) Federal
Register Vol. 70, No. 210, November 1, 2005. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described within this report.

2.2 Data Gaps

Beacon was unable to determine the original date of purchase of the property by the Town. This data gap does not represent a
significant issue.

2.3 Environmental Report Summary

Beacon completed a review of environmental records to determine if Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) exist on the
property.

Report Section No
Further
Action

REC HREC CREC Issue/Further
Investigation

Comments

4.4 Current Use of Property X Spillage from impounded
vehicles was observed within
the Site building. 

4.6 Adjoining Property
Information

X

6.1 Standard Environmental
Records Sources

X

6.4.1 Historical Summary X Past usage as a fire station
may have impacted the
property. 

6.4.7 Other Environmental Reports X
7.3.1 Hazardous Substances X
7.3.2 Petroleum Products X X Spillage from impounded

vehicles was observed within
the Site building. 

7.3.3 USTs X
7.3.4 ASTs X
7.3.5 Other Suspect Containers X
7.3.6 Equipment Likely to Contain

PCBs
X Due to age of the structure

and the usage as a municipal
building, PCBs may be within
paint and/or caulking. 

7.3.7 Interior Staining/Corrosion X Spillage from impounded
vehicles was observed within
the Site building. 

7.3.8 Discharge Features X
7.3.9 Pits, Ponds, And Lagoons X
7.3.10 Solid Waste Dumping/Landfills X
7.3.11 Stained Soil/Stressed

Vegetation
X

7.3.12 Wells X
Asbestos-Containing Materials X Due to age of the structure,

ACM may be within building
components. 
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2.3 Environmental Report Summary (continued)

Report Section No
Further
Action

REC HREC CREC Issue/Further
Investigation

Comments

Lead-Based Paint X Due to age of the structure,
LBP may be within the
structure. 

Radon X Due to the potential for
elevated radon gas
concentrations in the area,
there is the potential for radon
gas to be within the structure. 

Wetlands X
Microbial Contamination
(Mold)

X

2.4 Recommendations

Beacon recommends moving the impounded vehicles away from the trench drains and cleaning the floor to remove the residual
impacts. The potential for contamination should be determined and the soil gas on the property should be sampled to determine if a
potential indoor air threat exists. Samples of paint and caulking should be collected for analysis of PCBs and an ACM and LBP
survey should be completed to document their potential for being within building components.
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3.0 INTRODUCTION
3.1 Purpose

The purpose of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was to evaluate the current and historical conditions of the Subject
Property in an effort to identify recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property. 

A recognized environmental condition is defined by ASTM as:
 
Recognized Environmental Condition - The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or
at a property due to release to the environment; under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or conditions that pose a
material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions. 

The identification of recognized environmental conditions in connection with the subject property may impose an environmental
liability on owners or operators of the site, reduce the value of the site, or restrict the use or marketability of the site, and therefore,
further investigation may be warranted to evaluate the scope and extent of potential environmental liabilities.

3.2 Scope of Work

The Phase I ESA conducted at the Subject Property was in general accordance with ASTM Standard E 1527-13 and included the
following:
 

• Review of previous environmental site assessments;
• Records review;
• Interviews with regulatory officials and personnel associated with the subject and adjoining properties;
• A site visit; and
• Evaluation of information and preparation of the report provided herein.

Typically, a Phase I ESA does not include sampling or testing of air, soil, groundwater, surface water, or building materials. These
activities would be carried out in a Phase II ESA, if required. For this Phase I ESA, no additions to the ASTM E 1527-13 standard
were made.

3.3 Significant Assumptions

No significant assumptions were made during the course of this assessment.

3.4 Limitations and Exceptions

Along with all of the limitations set forth in various sections of the ASTM E 1527-13 protocol, the accuracy and completeness of this
report may be limited by the following:
 
Historical Data Source Failure - Title Records of ownership
 
It should be noted that this assessment did not include a review or audit of operational environmental compliance issues, or of any
environmental management systems (EMS) that may exist on the property. Where required, the documents listed in Appendices A
and E were used as reference material for the completion of the Phase I ESA. Some of the information presented in this report was
provided through existing documents and interviews. Although attempts were made, whenever possible, to obtain a minimum of two
confirmatory sources of information, Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC in certain instances has been required to assume that
the information provided is accurate.
 
The information and conclusions contained in this report are based upon work undertaken by trained professional and technical staff
in accordance with generally accepted engineering and scientific practices current at the time the work was performed. The
conclusions and recommendations presented represent the best judgment of Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC based on the
data obtained from the work. Due to the nature of investigation and the limited data available, Beacon Environmental Consultants,
LLC cannot warrant against undiscovered environmental liabilities. Conclusions and recommendations presented in this report
should not be construed as legal advice.
 
Should additional information become available which differs significantly from our understanding of conditions presented in this
report, we request that this information be brought to our attention so that we may reassess the conclusions provided herein.
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3.5 Deviations

No deviations from the recommended scope of ASTM Standard E 1527-13 were performed as part of this Phase I ESA with the
exception of any additions noted in Detailed Scope of Services.

3.6 Special Terms and Conditions

Authorization to perform this assessment was given by the client on November 2, 2017. Instructions as to the location of the
property, access, and an explanation of the property and facilities to be assessed were provided by Town of Windham.

3.7 Reliance

This report has been prepared for the sole benefit of the client. The report may not be relied upon by any other person or entity
without the express written consent of Town of Windham.
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4.0 SITE DESCRIPTION
4.1 Location and Legal Description

The subject property is known as South Windham Fire Station and is located at 8 Main Street, Windham, ME. Information obtained
from the Windham Assessor's Department indicated that the tax assessment parcel number for the subject property is Map 38, Lot
12.

4.2 Activity/Use Limitations

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC has performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 of the property located at 8 Main Street, Windham, ME 04062. Any exceptions to or
deletions from this practice are described in Section 2.5 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence of Recognized
Environmental Conditions in connection with the property with the exception of the following:

4.3 Site and Vicinity Description

The Subject Property consists of approximately 0.35 acres and is developed with an approximately 3,200 square-foot, former Fire
Station building. The ground surface at the site slopes to the west toward the Presumpscot River. Groundcover consists primarily of
paved parking to the east and south of the building and grassed area to the west and north.  An on-demand propane-fired generator is
located to the south of the structure. The subject property can be accessed from Main Street to the east.

The site is zoned Village Commercial (VC).  The area surrounding the site is primarily residential.

4.4 Current Use of Property

At the present time, the Property is developed with a former fire station. The site consists of one "service station" style structure.
The one-story building is constructed of reinforced concrete with a brick veneer, one-story buildings and paved parking areas.  The
building has four garage bays.  The property is currently being used to store impounded vehicles during the course of police
investigations and for the storage of maintenance equipment (i.e. lawn mowers).

According to the City of Windham Planning Department, the Property is zoned Village Commercial.

4.5 Description of Structures and Other Improvements

The site consists of one "service station" style structure. The 3,200 square foot, one-story building is constructed of reinforced
concrete with a brick veneer, one-story buildings and paved parking areas. The building has four garage bays.  A kitchen, bathroom,
and office were observed within the building as well.  A small boiler room is located as the southwestern portion of the building and
is accessed by an exterior door.

Significant renovation was completed in 1968.

The Portland Water District supplies drinking water to the Subject Property from the municipal distribution system. Sanitary
discharges on the subject site are discharged into the municipal sanitary sewer system. The subject site area is serviced by the
Portland Water District. 

Electricity is provided to the Subject Property by Central Maine Power. Natural gas is provided by Maine Natural Gas.

4.6 Adjoining Property Information

During the vicinity reconnaissance, Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC observed the following land use on properties in the
immediate vicinity of the
Property:

Direction From Site Occupant Use Comments
North Mutiple tentants Multi-Family Apartment complex
East Multiple tenants Institutional Avesta Housing Elderly Care Facility

South Portland Water District Pump Station
West Presumpscot River Unimproved
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5.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION
5.1 Specialized Knowledge

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC has no specialized knowledge of the Subject Property outside of the research which was
conducted and reported as part of this report.

The property owner and tenants as well as all individuals who were interviewed as part of this investigation, have not reported any
specialized knowledge of this Subject Property outside of what is contained in this report.

5.2 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC has not been provided with an appraisal for the subject property. However, this property is
to be refinanced rather than sold, therefore a selling price to value comparison is not available without a selling price.
 
No environmental issues were identified by the user/client that could result in property value reduction.

5.3 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

No written or verbal communication with the property owner, manager and tenants revealed any information which suggested that
there are currently or historically any recognized environmental conditions associated with the subject property.

5.4 Reason For Performing Phase I ESA

The purpose of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was to identify existing or potential Recognized Environmental
Conditions (as defined by ASTM Standard E 1527-13) in connection with the Subject Property. Beacon Environmental Consultants,
LLC understands that the findings of this study will be used to evaluate a pending financial transaction in connection with the
Subject Property.
 
The Phase I ESA is being conducted as part of environmental due diligence prior to property transfer or refinancing.
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6.0 RECORDS REVIEW
6.1 Standard Environmental Records Sources

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of Federal and
State databases containing known and suspected sites of environmental contamination. The number of listed sites identified within
the approximate minimum search distance (AMSD) from the Federal and State environmental records database listings specified in
ASTM Standard E 1527-13 are summarized in the following table. Detailed information for sites identified within the AMSDs is
provided below, along with an opinion about the significance of the listing to the analysis of recognized environmental conditions in
connection with the subject property. Copies of the EDR research data and a description of the databases are included in Appendix D
of this report.

6.1.1 Regulatory File Review

Beacon did not identify the subject property as being listed in the EDR Database Search.

6.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources

No additional environmental record sources were identified.

6.3 General Site Setting

The property is currently vacant and contains one structure formerly used as a fire station.  It is currently being used as a storage
building for impounded vehicles for ongoing police investigations.

6.3.1 Topography

Based on a review of the 2014 USGS topographic map for the site area, groundwater is inferred to flow to the southwest toward the
Presumpscot River.

6.3.2 Surface Water Bodies

The nearest surface water in the vicinity of the Property is the Presumpscot River located adjacent to the property to the west. No
surface water is located on the Property.

6.3.3 Geology and Hydrology

Based on the Surficial Geology Map of the Gorham Quadrangle, Maine (Smith, 1999), the property is underlain by the Presumpscot
Formation. The Presumpscot Formation is defined as massive to laminated gray and blue-gray (weathering to brown) silt and
silty-clay. Locally may contain boulders, sand, and gravel.  Occurs as blanket deposit over bedrock and older glacial sediments.  See
Appendix H for a copy of this map.
 
Based on the Bedrock Geologic Map of Maine (Osberg, Hussey, and Boone 1985), the Site is underlain by the Vassalboro Formation
which may have occurred during the Silurian-Ordovician Era. This formation consists of Calcareous sandstone; interbedded
sandstone and impure limestone. See Appendix H for a copy of this map.
 
A review of the Significant Sand and Gravel Aquifer Map of the Gorham Quadrangle, Maine (Neil, 1998) did not indicate sand and
gravel aquifers on the property. See Appendix H for a copy of this map.
 
The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map #230189 0025B dated September 2, 1981
indicates the the Site is not located within an area between limits of the 100-year flood and 500-year flood; or certain areas subject to
100-year flooding with average depth of less than one (1) foot or where the contributing drainage os less than one square mile; or
areas protected by levees from the base flood.  See Appendix H for a copy of this map.
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6.4 Historical Use
6.4.1 Historical Summary

Historical information identifying the past site use was obtained from a variety of sources as detailed in Appendix E of this report
and included: City Directories, Aerial Photographs, Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, and/or Topographic Maps.
 
According to Images of America Windham compiled by Edith H. Bell:

"The first fire station in South Windham was built in 1934, replacing the old hose house...This first structure burned in 1936,
and the second fire station was built in 1937 on the same site.  When it fell into disrepair, a new station was built in South
Windham in 1968."

 

6.4.2 Title Records

Beacon performed a review of historical ownership at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds. This search does not constitute a
Title Search but was performed to attempt to identify past uses that could pose a risk to the environment.  The property has been
owned by the Town of Windham since at least 1922 and no official book and page could be determined.

6.4.3 City Directories

Beacon reviewed city directories for the subject and adjoining properties PROVIDED BY EDR that covered the years 1964 through
2014. The Subject Property address was first listed in 1989 as the South Windham Fire Department.

Summary

Date(s) Property Comments Surrounding Area Comments
1964 Not Listed Not Listed
1968 Not Listed Not Listed
1972 Not Listed Not Listed
1989 Town of South Windham Fire Co. 6 Main Street - Not Listed

9 Main Street - Apartments, Patsy's Store
10 Main Street - Apartments

1992 Not Listed 6 Main Street - Not Listed
9 Main Street - Apartments, Patsy's Store
10 Main Street - Apartments

1995 Not Listed 6 Main Street - Not Listed
9 Main Street - Not Listed
10 Main Street - Not Listed


2000 Not Listed 6 Main Street - Not Listed
9 Main Street - Not Listed
10 Main Street - Apartments

2005 Not Listed 6 Main Street - Not Listed
9 Main Street - Apartments
10 Main Street - Apartments

2010 Not Listed 9 Main Street - Apartments
10 Main Street - Apartments

2014 Not Listed 6 Main Street - Not Listed
9 Main Street - Apartments
10 Main Street - Apartments

6.4.4 Aerial Photos

Available aerial photographs dated 1940, 1956, 1960, 1970, 1986, 1998, 2003, and 2011 from EDR were reviewed for this
Environmental Site Assessment. Copies of selected photographs are included in Appendix C of this report.

9



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report
South Windham Fire Station

December 15, 2017

6.4.4 Aerial Photos (continued)

Summary

Date(s) Property Comments Surrounding Area Comments
1940 Fire Station North - Residential

South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

1956 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

1960 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

1970 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

1986 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

1998 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Undeveloped
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

2003 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Pump Station
East - Main Street and a mill beyond
West - Presumpscot River

2011 Fire Station North - Residential
South - Pump Station
East - Main Street and housing complex beyond
West - Presumpscot River

6.4.5 Sanborn/Historical Maps

Available Sanborn maps dated 1922, 1934, and 1944, from EDR were reviewed for this Environmental Site Assessment. Copies of
Sanborn maps are included in Appendix C of this report.

Summary

Date(s) Property Comments Surrounding Area Comments
1922 Hose House North - Dwelling

West - Presumpscott River
East - Main Street and Androscoggin Box and
Lumber
South - Vacant

1934 Fire Station North - Post Office
West - Presumpscott River
East - Main Street and Androscoggin Box and
Lumber
South - Vacant

1944 Fire Department - 12" Walls North - Post Office
West - Presumpscott River
East - Main Street and Androscoggin Box and
Lumber
South - Vacant
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6.4.6 Historical Topographic Maps

Available topographic maps dated 1891, 1893, 1914, 1916, 1918, 1941, 1944, 1950, 1957, 1970, 1975, and 2014 from EDR were
reviewed for this Environmental Site Assessment. Copies of selected maps are included in Appendix C of this report. A summary of
topographic maps are provided below.

Summary

Date(s) Quad Property Comments Surrounding Area Comments
1891 Portland Undeveloped

1893,1894 Portland,Gray Undeveloped
1914 Portland Possible structure

1916,1916 Portland,Portland
And Vicinity

Structure Residential structures and Mill

1918 Portland And
Vicinity

Structure Residential structures and Mill

1941,1942 Portland,Gray Larger Structure Residential structures and Mill
1944 Gorham Structure Residential structures and Mill
1950 Gorham Structure Residential structures and Mill

1957,1957 North
Windham,Gorha

m

Structure Residential structures and Mill

1970,1970 Gorham,North
Windham

New structure (current building) Residential structures and Mill

1975 Gorham Current building Residential structures and Mill
2014,2014 Gorham,North

Windham
Fire Station symbol

6.4.7 Other Environmental Reports

No other environmental reports were identified or made available by the client/user during the Phase I ESA.

6.4.8 Building Department Records

Beacon contacted the Town of Windham Code Enforcement Office (CEO) for building records. No concerns were noted in the file.

6.4.9 Other Land Use Records

Records from the Windham Fire Department were reviewed for evidence indicating the presence of underground storage tanks and
for the use of hazardous materials. According to Chief Brent Libby, no record was found for the property address.

6.5 Environmental Liens and Activity/Use Limitations

No environmental liens and Activity/Use Limitations were found to be associated with the property.

6.6 Vapor Encroachment Evaluation

As a portion of this Phase I ESA, Beacon performed a Vapor Encroachment Evaluation. Based on the past spillage of petroleum
products within the Site building and the long duration of usage as a fire station, Beacon believes that there is a potential indoor air
threat to future on-site structures.
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7.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
7.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

The site reconnaissance was conducted on November 20, 2017 by  John K. Cressey, CG, PG, President with Beacon Environmental
Consultants, LLC, accompanied by Mr. Brian Morin of the Town of Windham. Weather conditions at the time of the site
reconnaissance were sunny and 35 degrees Fahrenheit. The visual reconnaissance consisted of observing the boundaries of the
property and systematically traversing the site to provide an overlapping field of view, wherever possible. The periphery of the
on-site structure was observed along with interior accessible common areas, manufacturing, storage and maintenance areas.
Photographs of pertinent site features identified during the site reconnaissance are included in Appendix B.

7.2 General Site Setting

The property consists of approximately 0.35 Acres acres and is developed with an approximately 3,220 sqaure feet square-foot,
former fire station building. The ground surface at the site slopes gently downward to the west. Groundcover consists primarily of
the building, landscaped green areas, and asphalt. The subject property is accessed from the east via an entrance from Main Street.

7.3 Site Visit Findings
7.3.1 Hazardous Substances

No hazardous substances were identified on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

7.3.2 Petroleum Products

Petroleum products were identified on the subject property during the site reconnaissance in the form of small containers of fuel and
petroleum products within vehicles and lawn equipment.

7.3.3 USTs

No readily apparent evidence of underground storage tanks (USTs) was identified on the subject property during the site
reconnaissance.

7.3.4 ASTs

No readily apparent evidence of aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) was identified on the subject property during the site
reconnaissance.

7.3.5 Other Suspect Containers

No other suspect containers were identified on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

7.3.6 Equipment Likely to Contain PCBs

Beacon contacted Ms. Janet Dyer of Central Maine Power (CMP) to determine if they had information regarding transformers
located on the property. According to Ms. Dyer:
 
The three transformers on CMP Pole #4:

• 10KVA transformer, manufactured by Carte, Serial # 10191019, Non-PCB
• 10KVA transformer, manufactured by Carte, Serial # 12747003, Non-PCB
• 10KVA transformer, manufactured by Carte, Serial # 12747007, Non-PCB

 
Based on the age of the structure and the past usage as a municipal building, the potetnial exists for PCB to be present in the paint
and/or caulking around windows and doors.
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7.3.7 Interior Staining/Corrosion

Interior staining was observed in the subject building during the site reconnaissance.  It appears that one of the vehicles (a white
truck) currently stored within the building was leaking fluids onto the floor.  This liquid appeared to be making its way to the floor
trenches and ultimately to the municipal sewer.
 
No corrosion was observed within the building.

7.3.8 Discharge Features

Discharge features (trench drains) were observed on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.  These trench drains are
connected to the municipal sewer.

7.3.9 Pits, Ponds, And Lagoons

No pits, ponds or lagoons were observed on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

7.3.10 Solid Waste Dumping/Landfills

No readily apparent evidence of solid waste dumping, suspect fill material, or landfills was identified on the subject property during
the site reconnaissance.

7.3.11 Stained Soil/Stressed Vegetation

No Stained Soil/Stressed Vegetation was observed on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

7.3.12 Wells

No wells were observed on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.
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8.0 INTERVIEWS

Beacon completed interviews with the Town of Windham staff, MEDEP staff, and the User.
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9.0 OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS

Beacon took into consideration asbestos-containing materials (ACM), lead-based paint (LBP), radon, wetlands, and mold.

Asbestos-Containing Materials

Asbestos is the name for a group of naturally occurring silicate minerals that can be separated into fibers. The fibers are strong,
durable, and resistant to heat and fire. They are also long, thin and flexible, so they can even be woven into cloth. Because of these
qualities, asbestos has been used in thousands of consumer, industrial, maritime, automotive, scientific and building products. During
the 20th century, some 30 million tons of asbestos have been used in industrial sites, homes, schools, shipyards and commercial
buildings in the United States. Common ACMs include pipe-covering, insulating cement, insulating block, refactory and boiler
insulation materials, transite board, fireproofing spray, joint compound, vinyl floor tile, ceiling tile, mastics, roofing products, and
duct insulation for HVAC applications. Inhalation of asbestos fibers can result in deleterious health effects.  Due to the age of the
structure, ACM may be present within the structure.

Lead-Based Paint

The structure was constructed in 1955 and therefore may contain lead-based paint (LBP). Renovations completed should take this
fact into consideration prior to grinding or sandblasting painted surfaces.

Radon

Radon gas is a product of the decay series that begins with uranium. Radon is produced directly from radium, which can be
commonly found in bedrock that contains black shale and/or granite. Radon gas can migrate through the ground and enter buildings
through porous concrete or fractures. Radon tends to accumulate in poorly ventilated basements. Long-term exposure to radon has
been associated with lung cancer.  According to the EDR Database Search the Federal EPA Radon Zone for Cumberland County is
1.  Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 picocuries per Liter (pCi/L).

Wetlands

According to the United States Fish and Wildilfe Service Wetlands Mapper database, a riverine wetland is located adjacent to the
Site as a portion of the Presumpscot River to the west.  See Appendix H for a copy of the wetlands map.

Microbial Contamination (Mold)

In accordance with the scope of work, the site reconnaissance is to include a visual inspection for indications of water intrusions or
the presence of active mold growth on readily accessible interior and exterior surfaces. Confirmation sampling is not included in the
scope of work for the Phase I ESA. Readily accessible areas of the building were observed for visual or olfactory indications of
mold, and for areas of water damage.  Mold was not observed within the structure.

FINDINGS

Beacon observed staining on the floor beneath an impounded truck.
 
Radon, PCBs, ACM, and LBP may be present.

OPINIONS

Beacon recommends moving the impounded vehicles away from the trench drains and cleaning the floor to remove the residual
impacts. The potential for contamination should be determined and the soil gas on the property should be sampled to determine if a
potential indoor air threat exists.  Samples of paint and caulking should be collected for analysis of PCBs and an ACM and LBP
survey should be completed to document their potential for being within building components.

CONCLUSIONS

Existing RECs do exist on the property in the form of:
• past usage of the property as a fire station
• staining under an impounded vehicle
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CONCLUSIONS (continued)

Environmental Conditions exist on the property:
• Potential for ACM in building components
• Potential for LBP in building components
• Potential for PCBs in building components
• Potential for elevated radon gas within the structure

 
The potential for contamination should be determined and the soil gas on the property should be sampled to determine if a potential
indoor air threat exists within the current structure.
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View of the Site building from the southeast.

View of the Site from the northeast.
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Kitchen area.

View of the floor trenches in the garage bays.
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View of the impounded vehicles within the building.  The white truck on the left was leaking
fluids.

Lawn mowers stored in the building.
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Air conditioners stored in the office area.

Generator to the south of the building.
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View of the rear of the fire station.

Boiler Room
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Storm drain in front of the building in Main Street.

Three pole-mounted transformers located on the eastern portion of the Site.
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Sewer location to the east of the Site.

View the apartment complex to the north.
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View of Portland Water District's pump station to the south of the Site.

AVESTA Housing complex across Main Street to the east.
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View of the Presumspscot River to the west
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. 
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

2010 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

2005 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

2000 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

1995 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

1992 þ ¨ EDR Digital Archive

1989 þ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1975 ¨ ¨ Price & Lee's City Directory

1964 ¨ ¨ Price & Lee's City Directory

5097705- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

8 Main Street
Windham, ME   04062     

Year CD Image Source

MAIN ST

2014 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A3 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A4 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A6 EDR Digital Archive

1989 pg A7 Polk's City Directory

1989 pg A8 Polk's City Directory

1975 - Price & Lee's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1964 - Price & Lee's City Directory Street not listed in Source

5097705- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

5097705- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5097705.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

9 CARIGNAN, BONNIE
HARDING, HEATHER A
SIMAS, JILL

10 BRADLEY, SHERRY
CORDICE, MIKE S
RUSSELL, NICHOLAS A
SHEPARD, STEPHANIE

11 BIGGS, STEVEN
STEMMLE, SHARON M
WOOD, LINDA
WOODS, ANNE

12 MELANSON, CORY
13 ALVIN, S

CLEASON, LISA
COLEMAN, CHAKA

14 BICKFORD, CHARLES H
15 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

PECORARO, MOLLY
STEVENS, PATRICK

16 SAWYER, BRIAN K
17 OLEARY, SHELLEY L

TAIT, BILL
19 STANLEY, SARAH E
20 BOWDEN, MICHAEL D

SABINE, RYAN K
21 MORAS, MICHAEL
22 COLLINS, RICHARD F
23 GOODINE, JUDY M
24 PHILLIPS, MICHAEL T
31 CHURCH S WINDHAM COMMUNITY
32 EUROPEAN ENGRG AUTOMOTIVES E2A
33 ATLANTIC CONCEALMENT LLC

MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES
MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC

35 BCL PAVING & EXCAVATING
CCSWCD
CUMBERLAND COUNTY OF
INSTITUTE FOR PREVENTIVE

41 LAWYERS INVESTIGATING SERVICE
42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5097705.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

9 CARIGNAN, DAVID
HAHN, ESTHER F
HOFACKER, MATTHEW
SMITH, JESSICA

10 BERRY, E
BRADLEY, S
RUSSELL, NICHOLAS A
SHEPARD, STEPHANIE

11 STEMMLE, SHARON M
SUMMERS, M
WOOD, LINDA
WOODS, WILLIAM H

12 POLKY, EBEN
13 ALVIN, S

COLEMAN, CHAKA
PETERS, TOM G

14 BICKFORD, CHARLES H
15 GRAFFAM, GREGORY W

HOFFMAN, SHARLEEN E
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PARDUE, KYRA
PECORARO, MOLLY

16 SAWYER, KENNETH N
17 STEWART, CHRISTY E

TAIT, BILL
18 HIGGINSON, JUDITH A
19 STANLEY, SARAH W
20 BOWDEN, MICHAEL D

HELMREICH, ED P
21 MORRIS, LEXIE
22 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
23 DENISE BELLAVANCE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
24 PHILLIPS, MICHAEL T
27 C STARS OF MAINE INC
31 CHURCH S WINDHAM COMMUNITY
33 MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES

MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC
WHITE CEDAR GAZEBOS

35 BCL PAVING & EXCAVATING
CUMBERLAND COUNTY OF
CUSTOM BUILT HOMES OF MAINE
MCL CORPORATION
PINETREE INDUSTRIES INC

41 LAWYERS INVESTIGATING SERVICE
42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5097705.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

9 BAKER, J
BURGESS, B J
DILIOS WILLIAM CHRISTOR PARTNR
FAMIGLIETTI, A
HARMON, JEFF
HINKSON, ROBERT
TEACHOUT, MARK
WEBBER, DEBORAH
WILSON, THOMAS L

10 NEALEY, T L
11 PENNEY, N R
12 MELANSON, JEN
13 BOLTE, BENJAMIN

PETERS, MARGARET
14 BICKFORD, CHARLES H
15 FARSTAD, ERIC A

GREENE, G
MITCHELL, KAREN R
RICE, CHARLES E
SCOTT, NICOLE
WARK, TAMMY

16 SAWYER, BRIAN K
17 JOYCE, MARIE

MYERS, TODD
PROCTOR, C
QUINN, TARYN
STEELE, ROBERT
TAIT, WILLIAM J
WILLIS, KEVIN M

18 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
19 STANLEY, BRUCE M
20 BOWDEN, MICHAEL D

STPIERRE, VICKI
22 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
23 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
24 PHILLIPS, MICHAEL T
27 C STARS OF MAINE INC

ROYAL RIVER DEVELOPMENT CORP
33 DAVES COMPETITION ENGINE

MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES
35 BCL PAVING & EXCAVATING

CUMBERLAND FINE LIVING LLC
CUSTOM BUILT HOMES OF MAINE
PINETREE INDUSTRIES INC
WINTER HOMES LLC

42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5097705.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

3 BARNARD-MARQUIT CORPORATION
10 NEALEY, T L
11 FARSTAD, E

ROGERS, SANDRA D
STOWELL, ROBERT E

12 COLLINS, JAMI
14 BICKFORD, CHARLES H
15 PECORARO, MELISSA E
16 SAWYER, NORMAN
17 ADKINS, TROY

DIETZ, L G
DREW, STEPHAN W
MCVETTY, MIKE
NELSON, LORI A
VANMEER, TODD

18 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
19 HADDOCK, WALTER
20 CHARLES, T
21 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
22 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
24 PHILLIPS, MARK
27 CUSTOM BUILT HOMES OF MAINE
33 DAVES COMPETITION ENGINE
35 MCL CORP

PINETREE INDUSTRIES INC
42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN
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EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

3 BARNARD-MARQUIT CORPORATION
27 BCL PAVING & EXCAVATING

CUSTOM BUILT HOMES OF MAINE
32 DELIBERATE LIVING
33 DAVES COMPETITION ENGINE
35 MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES INC

PINETREE INDUSTRIES INC
42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5097705.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

3 BARNARD-MARQUIT CORPORATION
9 BECKWITH, H A

EDWARDS, KEITH M
HANBY, J
PATSYS COUNTRY STORE

10 DOYLE, ROBT & CARRIE
STANSFIELD, S

11 GIBSON, JOHN
ROGERS, RICHARD S
WOODS, ROLAND A

13 KELLEY, TIMOTHY
15 BARKER, ROBT J & KATHERINE

PECORARO, EUGENE & MOLLY E
17 BARSTOW, GEO L, III

CAISSIE, ELDEN A, JR
VERRILL, CATINA

18 HIGGINSON, K
19 HADDOCK, WALTER, JR
20 COLLINS, LAURIE

RADFORD, K A
WARREN, MARK

21 BROWN, JAY
HOPKINS-BROWN, CHRISTINA

23 VANBAARS, DAVID J
24 CHIODO, A

RAINSFORD, SHAWN
27 CUSTOM BUILT HOMES OF MAINE
33 DAVES COMPETITION ENGINE
35 MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES INC

PINETREE INDUSTRIES INC
42 BERRYS BARGAIN BARN
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1989



-

MAIN ST

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1989
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1940

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1956

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1960

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1970

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076



PREPARED FOR:
PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1986

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076



PREPARED FOR:
PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 1998

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 2003

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Aerials

Boundaries are approximate

AERIAL - 2011

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076



PREPARED FOR:
PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Certified Sanborns

Boundaries are approximate

SANBORN - 1922

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Certified Sanborns

Boundaries are approximate

SANBORN - 1934

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION - SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR Certified Sanborns

Boundaries are approximate

SANBORN - 1944

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps
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TOPO MAP - 1891

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1893

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076



PREPARED FOR:
PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1914

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1916

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1918

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1941

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1944

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1950

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION - SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1957

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1970

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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PROJ. MGR: DATE:
DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 1975

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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DRAWN BY: PROJ. #:

Image Provided By EDR USGS Topographic Maps

Boundaries are approximate

TOPO MAP - 2014

Windham, Maine 04062
8 Main Street

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

Town of Windham
John Cressey 12/15/2017
John Cressey BE-076
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 tropeR paM suidaR yrammuS RDE

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

South Windham Fire Station
8 Main Street
Windham, ME  04062

Inquiry Number: 5136262.2s
December 13, 2017
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Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5136262.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

8 MAIN STREET
WINDHAM, ME 04062

COORDINATES

43.7348100 - 43˚ 44’ 5.31’’Latitude (North): 
70.4261430 - 70˚ 25’ 34.11’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
385148.4UTM X (Meters): 
4843192.0UTM Y (Meters): 
118 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

TP Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:

N Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150711, 20150705Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:



5136262.2s   Page  2

I39 LITTLE FALLS MINI-MA 688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. ME INST CONTROL, ME VCP, ME ALLSITES Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I38 LITTLE FALLS MINI MA 688 GRAY RD - RT 202 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I37 LITTLE FALLS MINI MA 688 GRAY RD. (RT. 20 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I36 NOURIA ENERGY LAMPRO 688 GRAY ROAD ME LUST, ME TIER 2 Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I35 LAMPRONS LITTLE FALL 688 GRAY RD, RT. 202 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

34 BOMB SHELTER HIGH STREET ME LAST Higher 2244, 0.425, SE

33 PIETER VAN EEKELEN 14 PLEASANT ST ME LAST Higher 1868, 0.354, South

32 LOUISE SICLANO 720 GRAY RD ME LAST Higher 1837, 0.348, South

H31 PORT RESOURCES 15 HANNAH DRIVE ME LAST Higher 1550, 0.294, SSW

H30 KELLY COLARUSSO 25 HANNAH DR ME LAST Higher 1511, 0.286, SSW

H29 DAVID LOURA 254 HUSTON RD ME LAST Higher 1497, 0.284, SSW

28 LEE MICHAUD 751 GRAY RD ME LAST Higher 1457, 0.276, South

G27 BILL ESKILSON 46 HIGH ST ME LAST Higher 1404, 0.266, East

G26 REAL SCHOOL 55 HIGH ST ME LAST Higher 1351, 0.256, East

25 DEPOT ENERGY INC 29 DEPOT ST ME UST Higher 1266, 0.240, ENE

F24 DWAYNE ST OURS 771 GRAY ROAD ME LAST Higher 1211, 0.229, South

F23 RESIDENCE 771 GRAY ROAD ME LAST Higher 1201, 0.227, South

22 CUMBERLAND COUNTY CI 85 HIGH ST ME UST Higher 1162, 0.220, ENE

E21 LC ANDREW INC 35 MAIN ST ME UST Higher 994, 0.188, NNE

E20 MAINE CEDAR LOG HOME 35 MAIN STREET ME LUST Higher 994, 0.188, NNE

19 L.C. ANDREWS LUMBER MAIN STREET ME VCP, ME ALLSITES Higher 930, 0.176, NE

18 NEW ENGLAND ANTIGENI 16 DEPOT ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 886, 0.168, ENE

D17 MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC 33R MAIN STREET, UNI RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 863, 0.163, North

D16 TRAKTEC 33R MAIN STREET # 3 ME AST Higher 863, 0.163, North

C15 HAWKES GAS STATION 807 GRAY RD ME UST Higher 842, 0.159, South

D14 TRAKTEC LLC 33 MAIN STREET ME AST Higher 809, 0.153, North

C13 O’BRIEN (RENTAL) 817 GRAY RD ME LAST Higher 745, 0.141, South

B12 SHAUGHNESSY, MICHAEL 32 MAIN ST. ME LAST Higher 701, 0.133, North

B11 SHAW RESIDENCE 134 MAIN ST., RT. 20 ME LAST Higher 509, 0.096, North

10 LORRAINE JONASSEN 859 GRAY ROAD ME LAST Higher 342, 0.065, SSE

A9 U.S. BANK N.A., TRUS 1 MECHANIC ST ME LAST Higher 254, 0.048, ENE

A8 13 DEPOT STREET 13 DEPOT STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 247, 0.047, ENE

A7 DEPOT ENERGY 13 DEPOT STREET ME UST Higher 247, 0.047, ENE

A6 WESTBROOK TRANSMISSI 13 DEPOT ST ME LUST Higher 247, 0.047, ENE

A5 HRC VILLAGE AT LITTL 7 DEPOT ST NY MANIFEST Higher 150, 0.028, NE

A4 KEDDY MILL 7 DEPOT STREET ME SHWS, ME VCP, ME ALLSITES, ME SPILLS Higher 150, 0.028, NE

A3 KEDDY MILL 7 DEPOT STREET NPL, SEMS, RCRA-SQG, US BROWNFIELDS, LIENS 2,... Higher 150, 0.028, NE

A2 SAPPI LFH MAIN STREET & DEPOT ME VCP, ME ALLSITES Higher 86, 0.016, NNE

A1 SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUN 15 MAIN STREET ME LAST Higher 83, 0.016, NNE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
8 MAIN STREET
WINDHAM, ME  04062

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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47 MAINE CORRECTIONAL C RIVER ROAD ME SHWS, ME LUST, ME ALLSITES Higher 4868, 0.922, SE

J46 LITTLE FALLS MOBIL 20 MOSHER RD - RT 20 ME LUST Higher 2567, 0.486, SSE

J45 LITTLE FALLS MOBIL 20 MOSHER RD ME LUST Higher 2567, 0.486, SSE

44 CUMBERLAND COUNTY RE 22 HIGH STREET ME LUST, ME TIER 2 Higher 2340, 0.443, ESE

I43 LIL MART, NOURIA ENE 688 GRAY ROAD, ROUTE ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I42 LAMPRON LIL MART 688 GRAY RD - RT 237 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I41 LITTLE FALLS MINI MA 688 GRAY RD. RT 202 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

I40 LITTLE FALLS MINI MA 688 GRAY RD., RT. 20 ME LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, South

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
8 MAIN STREET
WINDHAM, ME  04062

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/30/2017 has revealed that there is 1
NPL site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A3 8

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2017 has revealed that there is
1 SEMS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A3 8

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A3 8
     NEW ENGLAND ANTIGENI   16 DEPOT ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) 18 12
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RCRA-CESQG: A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed
that there is 1 RCRA-CESQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC   33R MAIN STREET, UNI N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) D17 11

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ME SHWS: A review of the ME SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2017 has revealed that
there are 2 ME SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A4 9
Facility Id: REM01538
: INVESTIGATION STAGE

     MAINE CORRECTIONAL C   RIVER ROAD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.922 mi.) 47 18
Facility Id: REM00908
: TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DIVISION

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

ME LAST: A review of the ME LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/29/2017 has revealed that
there are 17 ME LAST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUN   15 MAIN STREET NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A1 8
Spill Number: P-716-1997

     U.S. BANK N.A., TRUS   1 MECHANIC ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) A9 10
Spill Number: P-1052-2010

     LORRAINE JONASSEN   859 GRAY ROAD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) 10 10
Spill Number: P-130-2011

     SHAW RESIDENCE   134 MAIN ST., RT. 20 N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) B11 10
Spill Number: P-338-1998

     SHAUGHNESSY, MICHAEL   32 MAIN ST. N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) B12 10
Spill Number: P-728-1999

     O’BRIEN (RENTAL)   817 GRAY RD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) C13 11
Spill Number: P-629-2000

     RESIDENCE   771 GRAY ROAD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) F23 13
Spill Number: P-1074-2008

     DWAYNE ST OURS   771 GRAY ROAD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) F24 13
Spill Number: P-296-2014

     REAL SCHOOL   55 HIGH ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) G26 13
Spill Number: P-375-2002

     BILL ESKILSON   46 HIGH ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) G27 14
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Spill Number: P-1053-2002

     LEE MICHAUD   751 GRAY RD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 28 14
Spill Number: P-22-2008

     DAVID LOURA   254 HUSTON RD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) H29 14
Spill Number: P-238-2013

     KELLY COLARUSSO   25 HANNAH DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) H30 14
Spill Number: P-771-2006

     PORT RESOURCES   15 HANNAH DRIVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) H31 14
Spill Number: P-147-2016

     LOUISE SICLANO   720 GRAY RD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) 32 15
Spill Number: P-187-2002

     PIETER VAN EEKELEN   14 PLEASANT ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) 33 15
Spill Number: P-779-2004

     BOMB SHELTER   HIGH STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) 34 15
Spill Number: P-193-1998

ME LUST: A review of the ME LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/29/2017 has revealed that
there are 13 ME LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WESTBROOK TRANSMISSI   13 DEPOT ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) A6 9
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-696-1993
Spill Number: P-296-2005

     MAINE CEDAR LOG HOME   35 MAIN STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) E20 12
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-433-2007

     LAMPRONS LITTLE FALL   688 GRAY RD, RT. 202 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I35 15
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-566-2007

     NOURIA ENERGY LAMPRO   688 GRAY ROAD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I36 15
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-373-2012

     LITTLE FALLS MINI MA   688 GRAY RD. (RT. 20 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I37 16
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-257-1991

     LITTLE FALLS MINI MA   688 GRAY RD - RT 202 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I38 16
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-1015-2002

     LITTLE FALLS MINI MA   688 GRAY RD., RT. 20 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I40 17
Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident
Spill Number: P-697-2001

     LITTLE FALLS MINI MA   688 GRAY RD. RT 202 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I41 17
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-560-1993
Spill Number: P-403-1989

     LAMPRON LIL MART   688 GRAY RD - RT 237 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I42 17
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Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-381-2004

     LIL MART, NOURIA ENE   688 GRAY ROAD, ROUTE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I43 17
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-1073-2015

     CUMBERLAND COUNTY RE   22 HIGH STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) 44 17
Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident
Spill Number: P-718-1994

     LITTLE FALLS MOBIL   20 MOSHER RD SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) J45 18
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident
Spill Number: P-916-2007
Spill Number: P-471-2010
Spill Number: P-278-2005
Spill Number: P-584-2003

     LITTLE FALLS MOBIL   20 MOSHER RD - RT 20 SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) J46 18
Spill Value: Oil Incident
Spill Number: P-205-1999

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

ME UST: A review of the ME UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/07/2017 has revealed that there
are 5 ME UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DEPOT ENERGY   13 DEPOT STREET ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) A7 9
Tank Status: REMOVED
Pipe Status: REMOVED
Facility Id: 18653

     HAWKES GAS STATION   807 GRAY RD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) C15 11
Tank Status: REMOVED
Pipe Status: REMOVED
Facility Id: 20128

     LC ANDREW INC   35 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) E21 12
Tank Status: REMOVED
Pipe Status: REMOVED
Facility Id: 16234

     CUMBERLAND COUNTY CI   85 HIGH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) 22 13
Tank Status: REMOVED
Pipe Status: REMOVED
Facility Id: 24

     DEPOT ENERGY INC   29 DEPOT ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 25 13
Tank Status: REMOVED
Pipe Status: REMOVED
Facility Id: 8058
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ME AST: A review of the ME AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 ME AST sites
within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TRAKTEC LLC   33 MAIN STREET N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) D14 11
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Facility Id: FATR2016B6UF3G0024TP
Facility Id: FATR2015B6UF3G0024TP

     TRAKTEC   33R MAIN STREET # 3 N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) D16 11
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Facility Id: FATR2012935CV5002XFV
Facility Id: FATR2013935CV5002XFV
Facility Id: FATR2014AGDQTG002XG3

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ME INST CONTROL: A review of the ME INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/18/2017 has
revealed that there is 1 ME INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LITTLE FALLS MINI-MA   688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I39 16
Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
Facility Id: REM01039

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ME VCP: A review of the ME VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2017 has revealed that there
are 4 ME VCP sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SAPPI LFH   MAIN STREET & DEPOT NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A2 8
Facility Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
Facility Id: REM02175

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A4 9
Facility Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
Facility Id: REM01538

     L.C. ANDREWS LUMBER   MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) 19 12
Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
Facility Id: REM01216

     LITTLE FALLS MINI-MA   688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I39 16
Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
Facility Id: REM01039
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/21/2017 has
revealed that there are 2 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A3 8
     13 DEPOT STREET   13 DEPOT STREET ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) A8 10

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ME ALLSITES: A review of the ME ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2017 has revealed
that there are 4 ME ALLSITES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SAPPI LFH   MAIN STREET & DEPOT NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A2 8
Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
Facility ID: REM02175

     KEDDY MILL   7 DEPOT STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A4 9
Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
Facility ID: REM01538

     L.C. ANDREWS LUMBER   MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) 19 12
Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
Facility ID: REM01216

     LITTLE FALLS MINI-MA   688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) I39 16
Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
Facility ID: REM01039

Other Ascertainable Records

NY MANIFEST: A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2017 has revealed
that there is 1 NY MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HRC VILLAGE AT LITTL   7 DEPOT ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) A5 9
EPA ID: MEP000018529
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 5 records.

GORHAM              S111790121 704 RIVER RD      ME SWF/LF
WINDHAM             S106673814 WEBBER ENERGY 415 MAIN ST      ME LAST
WINDHAM             S106791556 ELDER BRUCE RIVER ROAD      ME LUST
WINDHAM             1003862461 MAINE COASTAL SERV RIVER ROAD 04062 SEMS-ARCHIVE
WINDHAM             S109590386 100 YDS NORTH OF RIVER RD/PARK      ME SWF/LF
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    2  NR     1      0      0    1 1.000ME SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME SWF/LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME LCP

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   17  NR   NR      9      4    4 0.500ME LAST
   13  NR   NR     11      1    1 0.500ME LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    5  NR   NR    NR      4    1 0.250ME UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250ME AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500ME INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    4  NR   NR      1      1    2 0.500ME VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    2  NR   NR      0      0    2 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    4  NR   NR      1      1    2 0.500ME ALLSITES
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ME DEL SHWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME LIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ME DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250NY MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME TIER 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA HWS

TC5136262.2s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA LUST

   56    0    1   23   15   17    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC5136262.2s   Page 7



TC5136262.2s  Page 8

A3 NPLKEDDY MILL 1014914815
NE SEMS7 DEPOT STREET MEN000106078
< 1/8 RCRA-SQGWINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.028 mi. US BROWNFIELDS
150 ft. LIENS 2

FINDS

NPL
    Cerclis ID:: 106078
    EPA Id: MEN000106078

SEMS
    Site ID: 0106078
    EPA Id: MEN000106078

RCRA-SQG
    EPA Id: MEN000106078

US BROWNFIELDS
    ACRES property ID: 110221

LIENS 2
    EPA ID:: MEN000106078

FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110042232456

A2 ME VCPSAPPI LFH S118126954
NNE ME ALLSITESMAIN STREET & DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.016 mi.
86 ft.

ME VCP
    Facility Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
    Facility Id: REM02175

ME ALLSITES
    Facility ID: REM02175
    Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

A1 ME LASTSOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH S104324694
NNE 15 MAIN STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.016 mi.
83 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-716-1997

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A7 ME USTDEPOT ENERGY U001534470
ENE 13 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.047 mi.
247 ft.

ME UST
    Pipe Status: REMOVED
    Facility Id: 18653

A6 ME LUSTWESTBROOK TRANSMISSION S108393115
ENE 13 DEPOT ST    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.047 mi.
247 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-696-1993
    Spill Number: P-296-2005
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

A5 NY MANIFESTHRC VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLC S110491339
NE 7 DEPOT ST    N/A
< 1/8 SOUTH WINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.028 mi.
150 ft.

NY MANIFEST
    EPA ID: MEP000018529

A4 ME SHWSKEDDY MILL S108229412
NE ME VCP7 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 ME ALLSITESWINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.028 mi. ME SPILLS
150 ft.

ME SHWS
    Facility Id: REM01538
    : INVESTIGATION STAGE

ME VCP
    Facility Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE
    Facility Id: REM01538

ME ALLSITES
    Facility ID: REM01538
    Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

ME SPILLS
    Spill Number: P-868-2005

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B12 ME LASTSHAUGHNESSY, MICHAEL S105002478
North 32 MAIN ST.    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.133 mi.
701 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-728-1999

B11 ME LASTSHAW RESIDENCE S105000644
North 134 MAIN ST., RT. 202    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.096 mi.
509 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-338-1998

10 ME LASTLORRAINE JONASSEN S111435983
SSE 859 GRAY ROAD    N/A
< 1/8 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.065 mi.
342 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-130-2011

A9 ME LASTU.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE S110840668
ENE 1 MECHANIC ST    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.048 mi.
254 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-1052-2010

A8 US BROWNFIELDS13 DEPOT STREET 1015872558
ENE FINDS13 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.047 mi.
247 ft.

US BROWNFIELDS
    ACRES property ID: 110222

FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110045400482

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D17 RCRA-CESQGMWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC 1016676414
North FINDS33R MAIN STREET, UNIT 1 MER000510396
1/8-1/4 ECHOWINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.163 mi.
863 ft.

RCRA-CESQG
    EPA Id: MER000510396

FINDS

D16 ME ASTTRAKTEC A100381949
North 33R MAIN STREET # 3    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.163 mi.
863 ft.

ME AST
    Facility Id: FATR2012935CV5002XFV
    Facility Id: FATR2013935CV5002XFV
    Facility Id: FATR2014AGDQTG002XG3

C15 ME USTHAWKES GAS STATION U003530710
South 807 GRAY RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.159 mi.
842 ft.

ME UST
    Pipe Status: REMOVED
    Facility Id: 20128

D14 ME ASTTRAKTEC LLC A100426695
North 33 MAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.153 mi.
809 ft.

ME AST
    Facility Id: FATR2016B6UF3G0024TP
    Facility Id: FATR2015B6UF3G0024TP

C13 ME LASTO’BRIEN (RENTAL) S112198476
South 817 GRAY RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.141 mi.
745 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-629-2000

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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E21 ME USTLC ANDREW INC U003100085
NNE 35 MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.188 mi.
994 ft.

ME UST
    Pipe Status: REMOVED
    Facility Id: 16234

E20 ME LUSTMAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES S110768010
NNE 35 MAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.188 mi.
994 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-433-2007
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

19 ME VCPL.C. ANDREWS LUMBER MILL S105738358
NE ME ALLSITESMAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.176 mi.
930 ft.

ME VCP
    Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
    Facility Id: REM01216

ME ALLSITES
    Facility ID: REM01216
    Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED

18 RCRA-SQGNEW ENGLAND ANTIGENICS 1000112286
ENE FINDS16 DEPOT ST MED982194102
1/8-1/4 ECHOSOUTH WINDHAM, ME  04082

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.168 mi.
886 ft.

RCRA-SQG
    EPA Id: MED982194102

FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110000797380

MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC  (Continued) 1016676414

    Registry ID:: 110058886683

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G26 ME LASTREAL SCHOOL S105794172
East 55 HIGH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.256 mi.
1351 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-375-2002

25 ME USTDEPOT ENERGY INC U002164522
ENE 29 DEPOT ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.240 mi.
1266 ft.

ME UST
    Pipe Status: REMOVED
    Facility Id: 8058

F24 ME LASTDWAYNE ST OURS S118709834
South 771 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.229 mi.
1211 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-296-2014

F23 ME LASTRESIDENCE S111435960
South 771 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.227 mi.
1201 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-1074-2008

22 ME USTCUMBERLAND COUNTY CIVIL U002164558
ENE 85 HIGH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.220 mi.
1162 ft.

ME UST
    Pipe Status: REMOVED
    Facility Id: 24

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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H31 ME LASTPORT RESOURCES S120763226
SSW 15 HANNAH DRIVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.294 mi.
1550 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-147-2016

H30 ME LASTKELLY COLARUSSO S109799061
SSW 25 HANNAH DR    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.286 mi.
1511 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-771-2006

H29 ME LASTDAVID LOURA S117323425
SSW 254 HUSTON RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.284 mi.
1497 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-238-2013

28 ME LASTLEE MICHAUD S110534247
South 751 GRAY RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.276 mi.
1457 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-22-2008

G27 ME LASTBILL ESKILSON S106073210
East 46 HIGH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.266 mi.
1404 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-1053-2002

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I36 ME LUSTNOURIA ENERGY LAMPRON LIL MART 688 GRAY RD S111219112
South ME TIER 2688 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  04038

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-373-2012
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

ME TIER 2
    Facility Id: FATR20137ZJ7DS010J7S
    Facility Id: FATR20147ZJ7DS010J7S

I35 ME LUSTLAMPRONS LITTLE FALLS MINI MART S109802245
South 688 GRAY RD, RT. 202 CIRCLE    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-566-2007
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

34 ME LASTBOMB SHELTER S104999865
SE HIGH STREET    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.425 mi.
2244 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-193-1998

33 ME LASTPIETER VAN EEKELEN S108052127
South 14 PLEASANT ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.354 mi.
1868 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-779-2004

32 ME LASTLOUISE SICLANO S106073198
South 720 GRAY RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.348 mi.
1837 ft.

ME LAST
    Spill Number: P-187-2002

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I39 ME INST CONTROLLITTLE FALLS MINI-MART S106615696
South ME VCP688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. 202)    N/A
1/4-1/2 ME ALLSITESGORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME INST CONTROL
    Facility Id: REM01039
    Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED

ME VCP
    Facility Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED
    Facility Id: REM01039

ME ALLSITES
    Facility ID: REM01039
    Status: REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSED

I38 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART GULF S106674346
South 688 GRAY RD - RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-1015-2002
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

I37 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART (LIL MART) S106519207
South 688 GRAY RD. (RT. 202 & 237)    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-257-1991
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

NOURIA ENERGY LAMPRON LIL MART 688 GRAY RD  (Continued) S111219112

    Facility Id: FATR20127ZJ7DS010J7S
    Facility Id: FATR20157ZJ7DS010J7S
    Facility Id: FATR20117ZJ7DS010J7S
    Facility Id: FATR20107ZJ7DS010J7S
    Facility Id: FATR20167ZJ7DS010J7S

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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44 ME LUSTCUMBERLAND COUNTY REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS CENTER S104217718
ESE ME TIER 222 HIGH STREET    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  04062

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.443 mi.
2340 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-718-1994
    Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident

ME TIER 2

I43 ME LUSTLIL MART, NOURIA ENERGY S120763683
South 688 GRAY ROAD, ROUTE 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-1073-2015
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

I42 ME LUSTLAMPRON LIL MART S106674399
South 688 GRAY RD - RT 237    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-381-2004
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

I41 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART S104207049
South 688 GRAY RD. RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-560-1993
    Spill Number: P-403-1989
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

I40 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART S105794982
South 688 GRAY RD., RT. 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.441 mi.
2330 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-697-2001
    Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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47 ME SHWSMAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER S103169960
SE ME LUSTRIVER ROAD    N/A
1/2-1 ME ALLSITESWINDHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.922 mi.
4868 ft.

ME SHWS
    Facility Id: REM00908
    : TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DIVISION

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-96-1998
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

ME ALLSITES
    Facility ID: REM00908
    Status: TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DIVISION

J46 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MOBIL S106789537
SSE 20 MOSHER RD - RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.486 mi.
2567 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-205-1999
    Spill Value: Oil Incident

J45 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MOBIL S106674330
SSE 20 MOSHER RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.486 mi.
2567 ft.

ME LUST
    Spill Number: P-916-2007
    Spill Number: P-471-2010
    Spill Number: P-278-2005
    Spill Number: P-584-2003
    Spill Value: Oil Incident
    Spill Value: Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous Incident

CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS CENTER  (Continued) S104217718

    Facility Id: FATR2016BYQ4SY007BDB

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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ME AIRS Emissions Inventory Data Department of Environmental Protection 06/20/2017 09/13/2017 11/14/2017
ME ALLSITES Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
ME AST Aboveground Storage Tanks Maine Emergency Management Agency 12/31/2016 09/27/2017 10/03/2017
ME AST 2 Registered Petroeum Tanks Database Department of Environmental Protection 10/02/2017 10/05/2017 11/14/2017
ME BROWNFIELDS Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
ME DEL HWS Sites Removed from the Uncontrolled Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
ME DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facilities Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2015 03/07/2017 09/27/2017
ME INST CONTROL Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 07/18/2017 07/19/2017 08/23/2017
ME LAST HOSS Database Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
ME LCP Municipal Landfill Closure Database Department of Environmental Protection 11/14/2011 11/15/2011 11/30/2011
ME LIENS Environmental Liens Information Listing Department of Environmental Protection 08/04/2017 08/08/2017 08/24/2017
ME LUST Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database (H.O.S.S.) Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
ME NPDES Wastewater Facilities Listing Department of Environmental Protection 06/27/2017 06/29/2017 10/06/2017
ME RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilitie Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/08/2014
ME RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/17/2014
ME RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/10/2014
ME SHWS Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
ME SPILLS Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
ME SPILLS 80 SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 06/07/2001 01/03/2013 03/06/2013
ME SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 11/05/2012 01/03/2013 01/25/2013
ME SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility List Department of Environmental Protection 11/15/2017 11/17/2017 11/17/2017
ME SWRCY Recycling Facilities Department of Environmental Protection 12/13/2011 12/15/2011 01/23/2012
ME TIER 2 Tier 2 Information Listing Maine Emergency Management Agency 12/31/2016 09/27/2017 10/03/2017
ME UIC Underground Injection Control Department of Environmental Protection 11/13/2017 11/14/2017 11/17/2017
ME UST Underground Storage Tank Database Department of Environmental Protection 08/07/2017 08/17/2017 10/03/2017
ME VCP Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 04/22/2013 03/03/2015 03/09/2015
US ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines Department of Interior 09/25/2017 09/26/2017 10/20/2017
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2015 02/22/2017 09/28/2017
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2014 09/10/2014 10/20/2014
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 06/30/2017 08/03/2017 10/20/2017
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 02/13/2017 02/15/2017 11/03/2017
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 09/02/2017 09/06/2017 10/20/2017
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners EDR, Inc.
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 10/13/2017
US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 11/07/2016 01/05/2017 04/07/2017
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 05/15/2017 05/30/2017 10/13/2017
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US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 07/23/2017 09/06/2017 09/15/2017
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 01/31/2015 07/08/2015 10/13/2015
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 08/17/2017 08/17/2017 09/15/2017
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 12/23/2016 12/27/2016 02/17/2017
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 09/21/2017 09/21/2017 10/13/2017
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 11/18/2016 11/23/2016 02/10/2017
US IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian 04/01/2014 08/06/2014 01/29/2015
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 04/25/2017 11/07/2017 12/08/2017
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/14/2016 01/27/2017 05/05/2017
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 04/26/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 04/24/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 05/01/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 04/13/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2014 07/14/2015 01/10/2017
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 04/25/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/14/2016 01/27/2017 05/05/2017
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 04/26/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 04/24/2017 07/27/2017 12/08/2017
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 05/02/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 05/01/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 04/13/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2017 07/26/2017 10/13/2017
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 05/22/2017 06/13/2017 09/15/2017
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 08/30/2016 09/08/2016 10/21/2016
US NPL National Priority List EPA 05/30/2017 06/08/2017 09/15/2017
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 06/01/2017 06/09/2017 10/13/2017
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/25/2013 10/17/2014 10/20/2014
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 10/02/2017 10/05/2017 10/13/2017
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
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US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 11/02/2017 11/17/2017 12/08/2017
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 09/27/2017 10/12/2017 10/20/2017
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 01/01/2017 02/03/2017 04/07/2017
US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 07/11/2017 07/21/2017 10/06/2017
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 07/11/2017 07/28/2017 10/06/2017
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2014 11/24/2015 04/05/2016
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2012 01/15/2015 01/29/2015
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 06/23/2017 10/11/2017 11/03/2017
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 08/21/2017 09/20/2017 12/08/2017
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 07/13/2017 09/06/2017 10/06/2017
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 08/10/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 10/17/2017 11/01/2017 12/08/2017
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 07/13/2017 09/06/2017 10/06/2017
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 08/10/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 07/31/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 12/05/2005 02/29/2008 04/18/2008
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
US UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 10/25/2016 06/02/2017 10/13/2017

CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/28/2017 08/18/2017 11/14/2017
NJ NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2016 04/11/2017 07/27/2017
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 10/01/2017 11/01/2017 11/13/2017
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2016 07/25/2017 09/25/2017
RI RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2013 06/19/2015 07/15/2015
VT VT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 08/29/2017 09/08/2017 11/10/2017

US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
ME Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Child Care Listing Department of Human Services

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
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ME State Wetlands Wetland Inventory MEGIS
US Topographic Map U.S. Geological Survey
US Oil/Gas Pipelines PennWell Corporation
US Electric Power Transmission Line Data PennWell Corporation

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2014Version Date:
6698952 NORTH WINDHAM, MENorth Map:

2014Version Date:
6698924 GORHAM, METarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

118 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4843192.0UTM Y (Meters): 
385148.4UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
70.426143 - 70˚ 25’ 34.11’’Longitude (West): 
43.73481 - 43˚ 44’ 5.32’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

WINDHAM, ME 04062
8 MAIN STREET
SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General WestGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapGORHAM

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA Q3 Flood data2300470020B  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data2301890030B  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data2301890010B  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA Q3 Flood data2301890025B  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Eugeosynclinal DepositsCategory:PaleozoicEra:
Devonian and SilurianSystem:
Devonian and SilurianSeries:
DSeCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

fine sand
sand to loamy
gravelly coarse
stratified very59 inches25 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam25 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

PODUNKSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 3.6
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 8 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

LIMERICKSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

WATER BODIES GREATERSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam18 inches 5 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 38 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and classified.
Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HOLLISSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Min: 3.6
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam59 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

BUXTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.8

  Min: 0.42
Max: 141.14 

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

sandy loam
very gravelly59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 84 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very gravelly sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CUT AND FILL LANDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Max:  Min: 
  Min: 0.07
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered22 inches18 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

SCANTICSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay59 inches38 inches 4

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay38 inches16 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam16 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 61 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ELMWOODSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay59 inches27 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam27 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 15 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

SUFFIELDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

Min: 6.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam59 inches25 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 6.5

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam25 inches 7 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

loamy sandSoil Surface Texture:

WINDSORSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 10

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay59 inches33 inches 4

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay33 inches22 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam22 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 23 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and classified.
Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

SWANTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 11

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granulargravelly sand59 inches25 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand25 inches 5 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

SUFFIELDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 12

Min: 5.6
Max: 8.4

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay59 inches31 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam31 inches 9 inches 2

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

very fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HARTLANDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 13

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay59 inches33 inches 4

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay33 inches22 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam22 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 38 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and classified.
Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HOLLISSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 14

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam59 inches18 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam18 inches 7 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
gravelly sandy 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

gravelly sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HINCKLEYSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 15

Max:  Min: 
  Min: 0.07
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered22 inches18 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam18 inches 5 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 61 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

BELGRADESoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 16

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   

Gravel.
Poorly Graded
Clean gravels,
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sand
very gravelly59 inches24 inches 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Gravel.
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel.
Poorly Graded
Clean gravels,
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sand
gravelly loamy24 inches 9 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
gravelly sandy 9 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

variableSoil Surface Texture:

MADE LANDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 17

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam59 inches27 inches 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam27 inches18 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy18 inches 9 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam20 inches 7 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 92 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

PAXTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 18

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedvariable59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEME0004228   1

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40000420191   16
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40000420187   A12
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40000420198   10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEUSGS40000420156   5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEUSGS40000420146   4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEUSGS40000420148   2

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam59 inches20 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ESEMEMGS0000018534   15
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEMEMGS0000015903   14
1/2 - 1 Mile NEMEMGS0000015945   A13
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthMEMGS0000029301   11
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEMEMGS0000015922   9
1/2 - 1 Mile SEMEMGS0000018550   8
1/2 - 1 Mile EastMEMGS0000018494   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESEMEMGS0000018538   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWMEMGS0000020924   3

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

1
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

ME0004228FRDS PWSClick here for full text details

2
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000420148FED USGSClick here for full text details

3
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000020924ME WELLSClick here for full text details

4
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40000420146FED USGSClick here for full text details

5
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000420156FED USGSClick here for full text details

6
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000018538ME WELLSClick here for full text details

7
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000018494ME WELLSClick here for full text details

8
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000018550ME WELLSClick here for full text details

9
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000015922ME WELLSClick here for full text details
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®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

10
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000420198FED USGSClick here for full text details

11
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000029301ME WELLSClick here for full text details

A12
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000420187FED USGSClick here for full text details

A13
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000015945ME WELLSClick here for full text details

14
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MEMGS0000015903ME WELLSClick here for full text details

15
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

MEMGS0000018534ME WELLSClick here for full text details

16
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000420191FED USGSClick here for full text details

 Page: 2



04062
3.6B04062
3.5B04062
1.0B04062
10.1B04062
6.8B04062
30.8B04062
31.2B04062
11.2F04062
11.5B04062
3.6F04062
7.4B04062
26.8B04062
25.9B04062
22.0B04062
2.3B04062
41.5BWINDHAM04062
0.9B04062
6.3B04062
1.6B04062
19.8B04062
13.1BWindham04062
6.3BWindham04062
2.2BWindham04062
25.9F04062
5.9F04062
8.4B04062
8.3B04062
7.0B04062
16.0B04062
16.0B04062
8.7B04062
8.0B04062
59.3B04062
61.5B04062
61.5B04062
59.3B04062
8.3B04062
8.4B04062
5.9F04062
0.4B04062
0.7B04062
28.5BWindham04062
38.1BWindham04062
28.5BWindham04062
38.1BWindham04062
6.3BWindham04062

_______________
ResultsFloorCityZip

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: ME Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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04062
16.2B04062
14.7B04062
16.6B04062
3.3B04062
2.9B04062
0.8B04062
0.9B04062
80.0B04062
31.0F04062
7.3F04062
7.7F04062
3.3FWINDHAM04062
13.1BWINDHAM04062
250.1BWINDHAM04062
27.4BWINDHAM04062
25.0B04062
25.4B04062
1.3B04062
1.3B04062
0.3B04062
0.9B04062
5.5B04062
5.3B04062
2.1F04062
0.5B04062
0.3B04062
0.6B04062
1.2B04062
5.0B04062
0.1B04062
7.8B04062
1.3F04062
3.9B04062
0.6B04062
7.7B04062
12.4B04062
39.1B04062
18.2F04062
39.3B04062
18.5F04062
43.3B04062
47.6B04062
13.4B04062
13.1B04062
4.5F04062
9.6B04062
6.9B04062
7.0B04062
4.3F04062
31.2B04062
30.8B04062
11.2F04062
5.3B04062
2.1F04062
5.5B04062
10.1B

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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04062
4.7BWindham04062
31.5BWindham04062
29.2BWindham04062
11.7B04062
3.5BNorth Windham04062
2.6BWindham04062
3.5BNorth Windham04062
2.6BWindham04062
3.9BWindham04062
4.7BWindham04062
3.9BWindham04062
13.3O04062
2.0BWindham04062
9.0BWindham04062
2.0BWindham04062
9.0BWindham04062
4.4BWindham04062
6.7BSouth Windham04062
4.4BWindham04062
6.7BSouth Windham04062
94.3BWindham04062
16.9BWindham04062
94.3BWindham04062
16.9BWindham04062
13.6BWindham04062
13.6BWindham04062
4.2Bwindham04062
5.0BWindham04062
8.0BWindham04062
4.2Bwindham04062
5.0BWindham04062
8.0BWindham04062
4.0BWindham04062
11.2BWindam04062
11.0BWindham04062
4.0BWindham04062
11.2BWindam04062
11.0BWindham04062
2.5F04062
13766110/4/02 0:00:0004062
14.4BWestbrook04062
14.4BWestbrook04062
7.0B04062
6.8B04062
25.9B04062
26.8B04062
7.3F04062
14.6B04062
5.6F04062
0.6B04062
4.8B04062
0.7B04062
10.4F04062
4.5F04062
13.1B04062
13.4B

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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25%25%50%13.700 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%2.300 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 4

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   04062

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for CUMBERLAND County:  1 

2.6BWindham04062
2.6BWindham04062
1.2BWindham04062
2.5BWindham04062
4.7BSouth Windham04062
17.5BWindham04062
1.0BWindham04062
1.2BWindham04062
2.5BWindham04062
4.7BSouth Windham04062
17.5BWindham04062
1.0BWindham04062
31.5BWindham04062
29.2BWindham

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: MEGIS
Telephone: 207-287-6144

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC5136262.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Public Water Supply Wells Database
Source:  Department of Human Services, Drinking Water Program
Telephone:  207-287-6196
There are 3 types of public water systems in Maine: Transient Systems; Community Systems and Non-transient Non-community

Systems

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

Maine Radon Test Results
Source: Department of Human Services
Telephone: 207-287-5698
The state of Maine Radiation Control Program’s - Radon/Indor Air Quality Section’s position on radon map, is that
they should be used neither to predict the presence of high nor low values in any given geographic or geologic
area. The only conclusion that should be drawn from this data is that radon in omnipresent in the soil gasses
in the state of Maine, and therefore all residences and buildings that come in contact with the ground should
be tested for radon.

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

TC5136262.2s     Page PSGR-2
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Appendix E:

Regulatory File Review









Appendix F:

Vapor Encroachment Evaluation
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

South Windham Fire Station
8 Main Street
Windham, ME 04062

Inquiry Number: 5136262.2s
December 15, 2017



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

SECTION PAGE

Executive Summary ES1

Primary Map 2

Secondary Map 3

Map Findings 4

Record Sources and Currency GR-1

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

The EDR Vapor Encroachment Worksheet enables EDR's customers to make certain online modifications that effects maps, text
and calculations contained in this Report. As a result, maps, text and calculations contained in this Report may have been so
modified. EDR has not taken any action to verify any such modifications, and this report and the findings set forth herein must be
read in light of this fact. Environmental Data Resources shall not be responsible for any customer's decision to include or not
include in any final report any records determined to be within the relevant minimum search distances.

This report contains information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does
not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS REPORT.  ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANYSUCH
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR
PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.
BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY
OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES.ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT.
Purchaser accepts this report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, or risk codes provided in this report are provided for
illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or
prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by
an environmental professional can produce information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.   All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by EDR. The report was designed to assist parties seeking to
meet the search requirements of the ASTM Standard Practice for Assessment of Vapor Encroachment into Structures on
Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions (E 2600).

*The Default Area of Concern may be adjusted by the environmental professional using experience and professional
judgement. Each category may include several databases, and each database may have a different distance. A list of
individual databases is provided at the back of this report.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS Default Area of Concern (Miles)* p
ro

p
er

ty

1/
10

> 
1/

10

Federal NPL site list 1.0 0 1 1
Federal Delisted NPL site list 1.0 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 0 1 1
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list 0.5 0 0 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list 1.0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list 0.5 0 0 0
Federal RCRA generators list 0.25 0 1 1
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries 0.5 0 0 0
Federal ERNS list property 0 - -

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL not searched - - -
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS 1.0 0 1 1
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists 0.5 0 0 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists 0.5 0 4 8
State and tribal registered storage tank lists 0.25 0 0 0
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries 0.5 0 0 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites 0.5 0 2 2
State and tribal Brownfields sites 0.5 0 0 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists 0.5 0 2 2
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites 0.5 0 0 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites 1.0 0 2 2
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks not searched - - -
Local Land Records property 0 - -
Records of Emergency Release Reports property 0 - -
Other Ascertainable Records 1.0 0 2 2

EDR Exclusive Records 1.0 0 0 0
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives property 0 - -

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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9

10

23

27

32

41

45

48

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION
 

ADDRESS
 

SOUTH WINDHAM FIRE STATION
8 MAIN STREET
WINDHAM, ME 04062

 

COORDINATES
 

 

 

SEARCH RESULTS
 

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
 

Latitude (North): 43.73481 - 43° 44′ 5.3155518″

Longitude (West): 70.426143 - 70° 25′ 34.103394″

Elevation: 118 ft. above sea level

Name Address Dist/Dir Map ID Page

SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH 15 MAIN STREET <1/10 NNE ▲ A1
LAST

SAPPI LFH MAIN STREET & DEPOT
STREET

<1/10 NNE ▲ A2

ALLSITES
VCP

KEDDY MILL 7 DEPOT STREET <1/10 NE ▲ A3
US BROWNFIELDS
FINDS
SEMS
NPL
RCRA-SQG
LIENS 2

KEDDY MILL 7 DEPOT STREET <1/10 NE ▲ A4
SHWS
SPILLS
ALLSITES
VCP

WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION 13 DEPOT ST <1/10 ENE ▲ A5
LUST

13 DEPOT STREET 13 DEPOT STREET <1/10 ENE ▲ A6
US BROWNFIELDS
FINDS

U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE 1 MECHANIC ST <1/10 ENE ▲ A7
LAST

LORRAINE JONASSEN 859 GRAY ROAD <1/10 SSE ▲ 8
LAST

REAL SCHOOL 55 HIGH ST 1/10 - 1/3 E ▲ G9
LAST

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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51

Name Address Dist/Dir Map ID Page

BILL ESKILSON 46 HIGH ST 1/10 - 1/3 E ▲ G10
LAST

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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   LEGEND

   DATABASE ACRONYM: Applicable categories (A hoverbox with database description).

 

 

 

FACILITY NAME
FACILITY ADDRESS, CITY, ST, ZIP EDR SITE ID NUMBER

◆ MAP ID#
Direction Distance Range (Distance feet / miles)

Relative Elevation Feet Above Sea Level

ASTM 2600 Record Sources found in this report. Each
database searched has been assigned to one or more
categories. For detailed information about categorization,
see the section of the report Records Searched and
Currency.

Worksheet:

Comments:

Comments may be added on the online Vapor Encroachment Worksheet.

SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH
15 MAIN STREET, WINDHAM, ME, S104324694

▲ A1
NNE <1/10 (83 ft. / 0.016 mi.)

6 ft. Higher Elevation 124 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LAST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-716-1997

Inc Tank Code: A

Inc Tank: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST registered flag: False

AST inside flag: False

Create Date: 12/07/2001

Create By: SPILLS

Modify Date: 12/07/2001

Modify By: 12/07/2001

Report Status Code: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Spill Datetime: 11/25/1997

Spill Date Unknown: False

Spill Time Unknown: False

Number of wells at risk: 0

Number of wells impacted: 0

DTREE completed flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Further response action: False

Spill Type Code: O

Spill Type: Oil Incident
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SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH, 15 MAIN STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Reporter Type Code: 2

Reporter Type: Subject/Spiller

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: OTR

Inc Location: Other - Religious

Inc Source Code: Not Reported

Inc Source: Not Reported

Spill Cause Code: 07

Spill Cause: Mechanical Failure - Valve

Material Disposal Info: WASTE TO MID MAINE WASTE ACTION CORP.

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = FR

Date Change: 12/7/2001

Changed By: SPILLS

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: False

Name: Not Reported

Title: Not Reported

Company: SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH

Address: 15 MAIN STREET

City,State: WINDHAM,ME

Country: Not Reported

Zipcode: Not Reported

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: STEPHEN  FLANNERY

File:

Spill Id: P-716-1997

Date Created: 07/02/1998

Created By: SPILLS

Date Modified: 06/26/2007

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 26-JUN-07.

Reconcile Date: Not Reported

File Reconciled By: Not Reported

Media Affected:

Medium: Land
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SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH, 15 MAIN STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 716

Spill Year: 1997

Create Date: 12/07/2001

Created By: SPILLS

Modify Date: 12/07/2001

Modify By: SPILLS

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: 11/25/1997

Spill Time Unk: False

Spill Dt Unknown: False

Log Rep Dt Tm: 11/25/1997

Log Rep Prod Cd: 01

Log Rep Prod: #1 Fuel Oil - Kerosene

Log Emp Name: STEPHEN FLANNERY

Location: Not Reported

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Notes: Not Reported

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: MM

Material Recovered: Mixed Liquid Media

Material Amount: 30

Material Units: gals.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Spill Point:

Recovery Method: Sorbents

Product:

Product Code: #1 Fuel Oil - Kerosene

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 30

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: False

SAPPI LFH
MAIN STREET & DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME, S118126954

▲ A2
NNE <1/10 (86 ft. / 0.016 mi.)

5 ft. Higher Elevation 123 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
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Worksheet:

VCP: State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

Facility ID: REM02175

Facility status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: VRAP

Lat/Long: 43.7337 / -70.42301

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 10/12/2012

ALLSITES: Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: VRAP

Lat/Long: 43.7337 / -70.42301

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 10/12/2012

KEDDY MILL
7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME, 04062 1014914815

▲ A3
NE <1/10 (150 ft. / 0.028 mi.)

7 ft. Higher Elevation 125 ft. Above Sea Level

Federal NPL site list

Federal CERCLIS list

Federal RCRA generators list

Local Brownfield lists

Local Land Records

Other Ascertainable Records

Worksheet:

NPL: Federal NPL site list

EPA ID: MEN000106078

Cerclis ID: 106078

EPA Region: 1

Federal: N

Final Date: 2014-05-12 00:00:00

Site Score: 50

Latitude: 43.734949999999998

Longitude: -70.424509999999998

SEMS: Federal CERCLIS list

Site ID: 106078

EPA ID: MEN000106078

Federal Facility: N
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

NPL: Currently on the Final NPL

Non NPL Status: Not Reported

Following information was
gathered from the prior CERCLIS
update completed in 10/2013:

:

Site ID: 0106078

EPA ID: MEN000106078

Facility County: CUMBERLAND

Short Name: KEDDY MILL

Congressional District: Not Reported

IFMS ID: 01KJ

SMSA Number: Not Reported

USGC Hydro Unit: Not Reported

Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility

DMNSN Number: 0.00000

Site Orphan Flag: Not Reported

RCRA ID: Not Reported

USGS Quadrangle: Not Reported

Site Init By Prog: S

NFRAP Flag: Not Reported

Parent ID: Not Reported

RST Code: Not Reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Not Reported

Site Settings Code: Not Reported

NPL Status: Not on the NPL

DMNSN Unit Code: Not Reported

RBRAC Code: Not Reported

RResp Fed Agency Code: Not Reported

Non NPL Status: HRS Ongoing

Non NPL Status Date: 09/10/13

Site Fips Code: 23005

CC Concurrence Date: /  /

CC Concurrence FY: Not Reported

Alias EPA ID: Not Reported

Site FUDS Flag: Not Reported

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

Contact ID: 1270095.00000

Contact Name: Martha Bosworth

Contact Tel: (617) 918-1407

Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Contact Email: bosworth.martha@epamail.epa.gov

Alias Comments: Not Reported

Site Description: Not Reported

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Action Code: 001

Action: DISCOVERY
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Date Started: /  /

Date Completed: 11/16/11

Priority Level: Not Reported

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed

Planning Status: Not Reported

Urgency Indicator: Not Reported

Action Anomaly: Not Reported

Action Code: 001

Action: PRE-CERCLIS SCREENING

Date Started: /  /

Date Completed: 11/16/11

Priority Level: Not Reported

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility: State, Fund Financed

Planning Status: Not Reported

Urgency Indicator: Not Reported

Action Anomaly: Not Reported

Action Code: 001

Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Date Started: 12/22/11

Date Completed: 03/22/12

Priority Level: Higher priority for further assessment

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed

Planning Status: Not Reported

Urgency Indicator: Not Reported

Action Anomaly: Not Reported

Action Code: 001

Action: SITE INSPECTION

Date Started: 04/04/12

Date Completed: 01/15/13

Priority Level: Recommended for HRS Scoring

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed

Planning Status: Not Reported

Urgency Indicator: Not Reported

Action Anomaly: Not Reported

Action Code: 001

Action: HAZARD RANKING SYSTEM PACKAGE

Date Started: 01/16/13

Date Completed: 09/10/13

Priority Level: Being considered for proposal to the NPL

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed

Planning Status: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Urgency Indicator: Not Reported

Action Anomaly: Not Reported

RCRA-SQG: Federal RCRA generators list

Date form received by agency: 11/30/2012

Facility name: KEDDY MILL SITE

Facility address: 7 DEPOT STREET

WINDHAM, ME 04062-4135

EPA ID: MEN000106078

Mailing address: POST OFFICE SQUARE

SUITE 100

BOSTON, MA 02109-3912

Contact: DENIS F MCGRATH

Contact address: POST OFFICE SQUARE SUITE 100

BOSTON, MA 02109-3912

Contact country: US

Contact telephone: 978-703-6013

Contact email: DMCGRATH@NOBISENG.COM

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous waste during any calendar month
and accumulates less than 6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of hazardous waste at
any time

Handler accessibilty indicator: Transferred to the program or state equivalent.

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW: No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

.   Waste code: F003
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

.   Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE,
ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL,
CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

.   Waste code: M002

.   Waste name: PCB CONTENT OF 50ppm or HIGHER

Violation Status: No violations found

US BROWNFIELDS: Local Brownfield lists

Property Name: 7 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Windham, Town of

Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 7

Parcel size: 6.93

Latitude: 43.734444

Longitude: -70.423333

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID: 110221

IC Data Access: Not Reported

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 2000

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Redevelopment Funding: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Source: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not Reported

Redevelopment Start Date: Not Reported

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Phase I Environmental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96110101

Start Date: 10/14/2010 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 01/21/2011 00:00:00

Current Owner: Keddy Mill, LLC

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not Reported

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Y

IC in place date: 10/01/2011 00:00:00

IC in place: Y

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Y

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Not Reported

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Not Reported

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: 6.93

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: N

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported

Property Description: Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill, grist mill, manufactured wood board
mill, and most recently a steel mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste surrounding the building.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Property Name: 7 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Maine Department of Environmental Protection

Grant Type: Section 128(a) State/Tribal

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 7

Parcel size: 6.93

Latitude: 43.734444

Longitude: -70.423333

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID: 110221

IC Data Access: Not Reported

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 3916

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - State & Tribal Section 128(a) Funding

Redevelopment Funding: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Source: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not Reported

Redevelopment Start Date: Not Reported

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Supplemental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 1

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96107601

Start Date: 04/19/2010 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 05/20/2010 00:00:00

Current Owner: Keddy Mill, LLC

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not Reported

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Y

IC in place date: 10/01/2011 00:00:00

IC in place: Y

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Y

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Not Reported

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Not Reported

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: 6.93

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: N

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported

Property Description: Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill, grist mill, manufactured wood board
mill, and most recently a steel mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste surrounding the building.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%

Property Name: 7 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Windham, Town of

Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 7

Parcel size: 6.93

Latitude: 43.734444

Longitude: -70.423333

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1983
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Acres Property ID: 110221

IC Data Access: Not Reported

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 30000

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Redevelopment Funding: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Source: Not Reported

Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not Reported

Redevelopment Start Date: Not Reported

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Supplemental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96110101

Start Date: 10/01/2010 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 10/01/2011 00:00:00

Current Owner: Keddy Mill, LLC

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not Reported

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Y

IC in place date: 10/01/2011 00:00:00

IC in place: Y

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Y

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

MAP FINDINGS

TC Page 20



KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Not Reported

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Not Reported

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: 6.93

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: N

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported

Property Description: Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill, grist mill, manufactured wood board
mill, and most recently a steel mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste surrounding the building.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%

LIENS 2: Local Land Records

Facility name: KEDDY MILL

Facility address: 7 DEPOT STREET

WINDHAM, ME 04062

EPA ID: MEN000106078

Effective date: Not Reported

Lien: LP-1

Party name: Not Reported

Reg: 1

Release date: Not Reported

Start date: 07/26/2016

Complete date: Not Reported

FINDS: Other Ascertainable Records

Registry ID: 110042232456

Environmental Interest/Information System:

US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) is an federal online
database for Brownfields Grantees to electronically submit data directly to EPA.

The FINDS: database contains 0 additional records for this site. Please contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.
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KEDDY MILL
7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME, S108229412

▲ A4
NE <1/10 (150 ft. / 0.028 mi.)

7 ft. Higher Elevation 125 ft. Above Sea Level

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Worksheet:

SHWS: State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

Facility ID: REM01538

Facility Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: UNCONTROLLED SITES

Lat/Long: 43.73454 / -70.42398

IC: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 11/16/2015

VCP: State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

Facility ID: REM01538

Facility status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: VRAP

Lat/Long: 43.73454 / -70.42398

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 11/16/2015

ALLSITES: Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: VRAP

Lat/Long: 43.73454 / -70.42398

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 11/16/2015

Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: UNCONTROLLED SITES

Lat/Long: 43.73454 / -70.42398

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 11/16/2015
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Status: INVESTIGATION STAGE

Program Type: SUPERFUND

Lat/Long: 43.73454 / -70.42398

Institutional Control?: FALSE

Alias: Not Reported

Acres: 9

Sub Status: ONGOING

Status Date: 11/16/2015

SPILLS: Records of Emergency Release Reports

Event:

Spill Number: P-868-2005

Inc Tank Code: N

Inc Tank: None

Removal Flag: False

Ust Registered Flag: True

Ast Inside Flag: False

Create Date: 10/27/2005

Create By: EIAHEMEN

Modify Date: 11/01/2006

Modify By: EITGALLA

Report Status: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Actual Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Actual Spill Date Unknown: True

Actual Spill Time Unknown: True

Number Wells At Risk: 0

Number Wells Impacted: 0

Dtree Completed Flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Further Response Action: False

Spill Type Code: H

Spill Type: Hazardous Material Incident

Reporter Type Code: 6

Reporter Type: Contractor/Consultant

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: ID

Inc Location: Business - Industrial

Inc Source Code: ET

Inc Source: Utility - Electrical Transformer

Spill Cause Code: 19

Spill Cause: Discharge - Vandalism

Material Disposal Info: Environ

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR

Date Change: 10/27/2005
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Changed By: EIAHEMEN

Description: Report Status change from DR to DRV

Date Change: 10/27/2005

Changed By: EIAHEMEN

Description: Report Status change from DRV to DQA

Date Change: 12/13/2005

Changed By: EISBERNA

Description: Report Status change from DQA to FR

Date Change: 11/1/2006

Changed By: EITGALLA

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: Not Reported

Title: Not Reported

Company: VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLC

Address: 2 MARKET ST - 6TH FLOOR

City,State: PORTLAND,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: 04101

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: ANN E HEMENWAY

File:

Spill Id: P-868-2005

Date Created: 11/03/2006

Created By: IMAGING

Date Modified: 11/03/2006

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 03-NOV-06.

Reconcile Date: Not Reported

File Reconciled By: Not Reported

Media Affected:

Medium: Interior Surface

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 868
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Spill Year: 2005

Create Date: 10/27/2005

Created By: EIAHEMEN

Modify Date: 10/27/2005

Modify By: EIAHEMEN

Log Spill Type: Hazardous Material Incident

Log Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Time Unk: True

Spill Dt Unknown: True

Log Rep Dt Tm: 07/05/2005

Log Rep Prod Cd: 71

Log Rep Prod: PCB Oil

Log Emp Name: ANN E HEMENWAY

Location: Former Keddy Mill 7 Depot Street

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: None

Notes: Vandals knocked over several electrical components containing PCB oil

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: OM

Material Recovered: Other Material

Material Amount: Not Reported

Material Units: Not Reported

Material Amt Qualifier: UNKNOWN

Recovery Method: Sorbents

Spill Point:

Product:

Product Code: PCB Oil

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 35

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: True

Attachments:

Description: 7/14/05 email from Todd Coffin

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 10/27/2005

Description: 7/5/05 email from Todd Coffin

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported
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KEDDY MILL, 7 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 10/27/2005

WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION
13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME, S108393115

▲ A5
ENE <1/10 (247 ft. / 0.047 mi.)

3 ft. Higher Elevation 121 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LUST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-696-1993

Spill Cause: Overfill

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Inc Tank: Underground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST Registered Flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Create Date: 12/07/2001

Create By: SPILLS

Modify Date: 12/07/2001

Modify By: SPILLS

Report Status: Final Report

Actual Spill Datetime: 10/28/1993

Actual Spill Date Unknown: False

Number Wells At Risk: Not Reported

Number Wells Impacted: Not Reported

Dtree Completed Flag: False

Further Response Action: False

Reporter Type: Contractor/Consultant

Detection Method: Tank and/or Piping Removal

Inc Location: Business - Commercial

Inc Source: Not Reported

Material Disposal Info: Not Reported

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = FR

Date Change: 12/7/2001

Changed By: SPILLS

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: False

Name: Not Reported

Title: Not Reported
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WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION, 13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Company: ENERGY DEPOT

Address: 13 DEPOT STREET

City,State: WINDHAM,ME

Country: Not Reported

Zipcode: 04062

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: JON L WOODARD

File:

Spill Id: P-696-1993

Date Created: 02/18/1994

Created By: SPILLS

Date Modified: 07/24/2007

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 24-JUL-07.

Reconcile Date: 04/08/2003

File Reconciled By: LISA M. MOORE

Media Affected:

Medium: Groundwater

Medium: Land

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 696

Spill Year: 1993

Create Date: 12/07/2001

Created By: SPILLS

Modify Date: 12/07/2001

Modify By: SPILLS

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: 10/28/1993

Spill Time Unk: False

Spill Dt Unknown: False

Log Rep Dt Tm: 10/28/1993

Log Rep Prod Cd: 22

Log Rep Prod: Leaded Gasoline

Log Emp Name: JON WOODARD

Location: Not Reported

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: Underground Tank(s) Involved
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WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION, 13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Notes: Not Reported

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: Not Reported

Material Recovered: Not Reported

Material Amount: Not Reported

Material Units: Not Reported

Material Amt Qualifier: Not Reported

Recovery Method: None

Spill Point:

Product:

Product Code: Leaded Gasoline

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 0

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ACTUAL

Primary Product: False

Event:

Spill Number: P-296-2005

Spill Cause: Accident - Human Error

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Inc Tank: Underground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST Registered Flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Create Date: 04/25/2005

Create By: EICPAQUE

Modify Date: 02/03/2007

Modify By: EITGALLA

Report Status: Final Report

Actual Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Actual Spill Date Unknown: True

Number Wells At Risk: 0

Number Wells Impacted: 0

Dtree Completed Flag: False

Further Response Action: False

Reporter Type: Other Involved Party

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location: Business - Commercial

Inc Source: Other Source

Material Disposal Info: Not Reported

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR
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WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION, 13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Date Change: 4/25/2005

Changed By: EICPAQUE

Description: Report Status change from DR to DQA

Date Change: 9/20/2005

Changed By: EIJWOODA

Description: Report Status change from DQA to P

Date Change: 9/7/2006

Changed By: EITGALLA

Description: Report Status change from P to FR

Date Change: 2/3/2007

Changed By: EITGALLA

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: JOSEPH  KITTRELL

Title: Not Reported

Company: Not Reported

Address: 13 DEPOT ST

City,State: WINDHAM,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: 04062

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: False

Name: TIMOTHY F WRIGHT

Primary Employee: True

Name: JON L WOODARD

File:

Spill Id: P-296-2005

Date Created: 02/05/2007

Created By: IMAGING

Date Modified: 02/05/2007

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 05-FEB-07.

Reconcile Date: Not Reported

File Reconciled By: Not Reported

Media Affected:

Medium: Land

Log:
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WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION, 13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 296

Spill Year: 2005

Create Date: 04/25/2005

Created By: EICPAQUE

Modify Date: 04/25/2005

Modify By: EICPAQUE

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Time Unk: True

Spill Dt Unknown: True

Log Rep Dt Tm: 04/19/2005

Log Rep Prod Cd: 88

Log Rep Prod: Oil - Other - Specified in Report

Log Emp Name: JON L WOODARD

Location: High Street

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: None

Notes: Not Reported

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: NO

Material Recovered: None

Material Amount: 0

Material Units: gals.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Recovery Method: None

Spill Point:

Product:

Product Code: Sulfuric Acid

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: Not Reported

Product Amt Unit: Not Reported

Product Amt Qualifier: UNKNOWN

Primary Product: False

Product Code: Waste Oil/Used Motor Oil

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: Not Reported

Product Amt Unit: Not Reported

Product Amt Qualifier: UNKNOWN

Primary Product: True

Attachments:

Description: Letter to Mr. Laskey

MAP FINDINGS

TC Page 31



WESTBROOK TRANSMISSION, 13 DEPOT ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 09/20/2005

Description: Letters to Mr. Kittrell

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 09/20/2005

Description: Jaques Whitford site assessment

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 09/20/2005

Description: Letters from attorneys to Mr. Laskey

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 09/20/2005

13 DEPOT STREET
13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME, 04062 1015872558

▲ A6
ENE <1/10 (247 ft. / 0.047 mi.)

3 ft. Higher Elevation 121 ft. Above Sea Level

Local Brownfield lists

Other Ascertainable Records

Worksheet:

US BROWNFIELDS: Local Brownfield lists

Property Name: 13 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Windham, Town of

Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 6

Parcel size: .95

Latitude: 43.735669

Longitude: -70.422767

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1927

Acres Property ID: 110222

IC Data Access: Not Reported
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 20240

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Redevelopment Funding: 30000

Redev. Funding Source: Private/Other Funding

Redev. Funding Entity Name: private developer

Redevelopment Start Date: 12/16/2011 00:00:00

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Supplemental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 1

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96110101

Start Date: 10/01/2010 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 01/21/2011 00:00:00

Current Owner: private developer

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Y

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not Reported

IC in place date: Not Reported

IC in place: N

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Not Reported

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Y

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Y

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: .95

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Y

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported

Property Description: Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this property on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The
developer is proposing 13 workforce housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are
estimated at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%

Property Name: 13 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Windham, Town of

Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 6

Parcel size: .95

Latitude: 43.735669

Longitude: -70.422767

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1927

Acres Property ID: 110222

IC Data Access: Not Reported

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 2000

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Redevelopment Funding: 30000

Redev. Funding Source: Private/Other Funding

Redev. Funding Entity Name: private developer

Redevelopment Start Date: 12/16/2011 00:00:00
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Phase I Environmental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96110101

Start Date: 11/01/2011 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 11/30/2011 00:00:00

Current Owner: private developer

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Y

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not Reported

IC in place date: Not Reported

IC in place: N

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Not Reported

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Y

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Y

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: .95

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Y

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Property Description: Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this property on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The
developer is proposing 13 workforce housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are
estimated at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%

Property Name: 13 DEPOT STREET

Recipient Name: Windham, Town of

Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: Map 38, Lot 6

Parcel size: .95

Latitude: 43.735669

Longitude: -70.422767

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not Reported

Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not Reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1927

Acres Property ID: 110222

IC Data Access: Not Reported

Start Date: Not Reported

Redev Completition Date: Not Reported

Completed Date: Not Reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding: Not Reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not Reported

Assessment Funding: 3000

Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Redevelopment Funding: 30000

Redev. Funding Source: Private/Other Funding

Redev. Funding Entity Name: private developer

Redevelopment Start Date: 12/16/2011 00:00:00

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not Reported

Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type: Supplemental Assessment

Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96110101

Start Date: 11/01/2011 00:00:00

Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 11/30/2011 00:00:00

Current Owner: private developer

Did Owner Change: Y

Cleanup Required: Y
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Not Reported

Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Y

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not Reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not Reported

IC in place date: Not Reported

IC in place: N

State/tribal program date: 11/09/2005 00:00:00

State/tribal program ID: Not Reported

State/tribal NFA date: Not Reported

Air contaminated: Not Reported

Air cleaned: Not Reported

Asbestos found: Not Reported

Asbestos cleaned: Not Reported

Controled substance found: Not Reported

Controled substance cleaned: Not Reported

Drinking water affected: Not Reported

Drinking water cleaned: Not Reported

Groundwater affected: Not Reported

Groundwater cleaned: Not Reported

Lead contaminant found: Not Reported

Lead cleaned up: Not Reported

No media affected: Not Reported

Unknown media affected: Not Reported

Other cleaned up: Not Reported

Other metals found: Y

Other metals cleaned: Not Reported

Other contaminants found: Not Reported

Other contams found description: Not Reported

PAHs found: Y

PAHs cleaned up: Not Reported

PCBs found: Y

PCBs cleaned up: Not Reported

Petro products found: Y

Petro products cleaned: Not Reported

Sediments found: Not Reported

Sediments cleaned: Not Reported

Soil affected: Y

Soil cleaned up: Not Reported

Surface water cleaned: Not Reported

VOCs found: Not Reported

VOCs cleaned: Not Reported

Cleanup other description: Not Reported

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not Reported

Past use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Past use residential acreage: Not Reported

Surface Water: Not Reported

Past use commercial acreage: .95
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

Past use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Future use greenspace acreage: Not Reported

Future use residential acreage: Not Reported

Future use commercial acreage: Not Reported

Future use industrial acreage: Not Reported

Greenspace acreage and type: Not Reported

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Y

Arsenic cleaned up: Not Reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not Reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not Reported

Copper cleaned up: Not Reported

Iron cleaned up: Not Reported

mercury cleaned up: Not Reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not Reported

No clean up: Not Reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not Reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not Reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown clean up: Not Reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not Reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not Reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not Reported

Copper contaminant found: Not Reported

Iron contaminant found: Not Reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not Reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not Reported

No contaminant found: Not Reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not Reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not Reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not Reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not Reported

Future Use: Multistory Not Reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not Reported

Media affected indoor air: Not Reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not Reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not Reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not Reported

Past Use:  Multistory Not Reported

Property Description: Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this property on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The
developer is proposing 13 workforce housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are
estimated at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.

Below Poverty Number: 26

Below Poverty Percent: 26.2%

Meidan Income: 2097

Meidan Income Number: 129

Meidan Income Percent: 5.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 25

Vacant Housing Percent: 27.2%

Unemployed Number: 12

Unemployed Percent: 56.7%
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13 DEPOT STREET, 13 DEPOT STREET, WINDHAM, ME 04062 (Continued)

FINDS: Other Ascertainable Records

Registry ID: 110045400482

Environmental Interest/Information System:

US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) is an federal online
database for Brownfields Grantees to electronically submit data directly to EPA.

The FINDS: database contains 0 additional records for this site. Please contact your EDR Account Executive for more information.

U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE
1 MECHANIC ST, WINDHAM, ME, S110840668

▲ A7
ENE <1/10 (254 ft. / 0.048 mi.)

4 ft. Higher Elevation 122 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LAST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-1052-2010

Inc Tank Code: A

Inc Tank: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST registered flag: True

AST inside flag: True

Create Date: 02/17/2011

Create By: EIJLUONG

Modify Date: 03/21/2011

Modify By: 03/21/2011

Report Status Code: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Date Unknown: True

Spill Time Unknown: True

Number of wells at risk: 0

Number of wells impacted: 0

DTREE completed flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Further response action: False

Spill Type Code: O

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Reporter Type Code: 3

Reporter Type: Citizen Complaint

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: MF

Inc Location: Residential - Multi Family
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U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE, 1 MECHANIC ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Inc Source Code: TA

Inc Source: Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage Tank

Spill Cause Code: 08

Spill Cause: Mechanical Failure - Loose Fitting

Material Disposal Info: Materials disposed of by ENPRO Services.

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR

Date Change: 2/17/2011

Changed By: EIJLUONG

Description: Report Status change from DRV to DQA

Date Change: 3/21/2011

Changed By: EIJWOODA

Description: Report Status change from DQA to FR

Date Change: 3/21/2011

Changed By: EIKWALKE

Description: Report Status change from DR to DRV

Date Change: 3/9/2011

Changed By: EIJLUONG

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: Not Reported

Title: Not Reported

Company: U.S. BANK N.A.

Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE

City,State: ST. PAUL,MN

Country: USA

Zipcode: 55107

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Contact Type: Other Contact

Potential RP: True

Name: PETER  HUTCHINSON

Title: MANAGER

Company: FIELD ASSET SERVICES

Address: 101 WEST LOUIS HENNA BOULEVARD

City,State: AUSTIN,TX

Country: USA

Zipcode: 78728

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Contact Type: Other Contact

Potential RP: True

Name: CHARLES  PETERSON

Title: MANAGER
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U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE, 1 MECHANIC ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Company: U.S.BANK N.A.

Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE

City,State: ST. PAUL,MN

Country: USA

Zipcode: 55107

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Contact Type: Other Contact

Potential RP: False

Name: PATTY  ROSS

Title: OWNER

Company: SUNSET HARBOR PROPERTY PRESERVATION

Address: PO BOX

City,State: OLD ORCHARD BEACH,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: 04064

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Contact Type: Other Contact

Potential RP: False

Name: TIFFANY  HAMPTON

Title: BROKER

Company: CENTURY 21 SAMIA REAL ESTATE

Address: 547 MAIN STREET

City,State: WESTBROOK,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: 04092

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: JOHN R LUONGO JR

Media Affected:

Medium: Interior Surface

Medium: Land

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 1052

Spill Year: 2010

Create Date: 02/17/2011

Created By: EIJLUONG

Modify Date: 02/17/2011

Modify By: EIJLUONG
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U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE, 1 MECHANIC ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Time Unk: True

Spill Dt Unknown: True

Log Rep Dt Tm: 12/17/2010

Log Rep Prod Cd: 02

Log Rep Prod: #2 Fuel Oil

Log Emp Name: JOHN R LUONGO JR

Location: 1 mechanic

Log Location Town: WWINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Notes: Not Reported

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: OM

Material Recovered: Other Material

Material Amount: Not Reported

Material Units: Not Reported

Material Amt Qualifier: UNKNOWN

Material Recovered Type: MM

Material Recovered: Mixed Liquid Media

Material Amount: 25

Material Units: gals.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Material Recovered Type: CS

Material Recovered: Contaminated Soil

Material Amount: 10

Material Units: lbs.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Spill Point:

Recovery Method: Other

Recovery Method: Excavation

Recovery Method: Sorbents

Product:

Product Code: #2 Fuel Oil

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 20

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: True

Attachments:

Description: Notice of Violation 2011-009-0

Attach Type: Paper Attach
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U.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE, 1 MECHANIC ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 03/21/2011

LORRAINE JONASSEN
859 GRAY ROAD, GORHAM, ME, S111435983

▲ 8
SSE <1/10 (342 ft. / 0.065 mi.)

Equal Elevation 118 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LAST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-130-2011

Inc Tank Code: A

Inc Tank: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST registered flag: False

AST inside flag: False

Create Date: 03/04/2011

Create By: EIFDELAN

Modify Date: 12/12/2011

Modify By: 12/12/2011

Report Status Code: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Date Unknown: True

Spill Time Unknown: True

Number of wells at risk: 0

Number of wells impacted: 0

DTREE completed flag: False

MCD Value: 05090

Further response action: False

Spill Type Code: O

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Reporter Type Code: 6

Reporter Type: Contractor/Consultant

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: SF

Inc Location: Residential - Single Family

Inc Source Code: TA

Inc Source: Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage Tank

Spill Cause Code: 14

Spill Cause: Accident - Other
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LORRAINE JONASSEN, 859 GRAY ROAD, GORHAM, ME  (Continued)

Material Disposal Info: Disposed of contaminated snow and soil.

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR

Date Change: 3/4/2011

Changed By: EIFDELAN

Description: Report Status change from DR to DRV

Date Change: 7/6/2011

Changed By: EIFDELAN

Description: Report Status change from DRV to FR

Date Change: 12/12/2011

Changed By: EIJWOODA

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: LORRAINE L JONASSEN

Title: HOMEOWNER

Company: Not Reported

Address: 859 GRAY ROAD

City,State: GORHAM,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: Not Reported

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Contact Type: Other Contact

Potential RP: False

Name: Not Reported

Title: Not Reported

Company: ALLSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Address: PO BOX 291

City,State: GORHAM,ME

Country: Not Reported

Zipcode: 04038

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: FRANKI B DELANEY

Primary Employee: False

Name: PETER M EREMITA

Media Affected:

Medium: Land
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LORRAINE JONASSEN, 859 GRAY ROAD, GORHAM, ME  (Continued)

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 130

Spill Year: 2011

Create Date: 03/04/2011

Created By: EIFDELAN

Modify Date: 03/04/2011

Modify By: EIFDELAN

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Time Unk: True

Spill Dt Unknown: True

Log Rep Dt Tm: 02/21/2011

Log Rep Prod Cd: 01

Log Rep Prod: #1 Fuel Oil - Kerosene

Log Emp Name: FRANKI B DELANEY

Location: 859 Gray Road.

Log Location Town: GORHAM

Log Tank Involved: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Notes: Broken filter.

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: CS

Material Recovered: Contaminated Soil

Material Amount: 20.43

Material Units: tons

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Spill Point:

Recovery Method: Vacuum Trucks

Recovery Method: Excavation

Product:

Product Code: #1 Fuel Oil - Kerosene

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 214

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: True

Attachments:

Description: Spill Debris.

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported
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LORRAINE JONASSEN, 859 GRAY ROAD, GORHAM, ME  (Continued)

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 03/04/2011

Description: CPRC.

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 03/04/2011

Description: Expense Tracking

Attach Type: Electronic Form

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 03/04/2011

REAL SCHOOL
55 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME, S105794172

▲ G9
E 1/10 - 1/3 (1351 ft. / 0.256 mi.)

54 ft. Higher Elevation 172 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LAST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-375-2002

Inc Tank Code: A

Inc Tank: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST registered flag: Not Reported

AST inside flag: True

Create Date: 06/04/2002

Create By: EISBERNA

Modify Date: 04/23/2003

Modify By: 04/23/2003

Report Status Code: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Date Unknown: True

Spill Time Unknown: True

Number of wells at risk: 0

Number of wells impacted: 0

DTREE completed flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Further response action: False

Spill Type Code: O
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REAL SCHOOL, 55 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Reporter Type Code: 6

Reporter Type: Contractor/Consultant

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: PS

Inc Location: School - Public

Inc Source Code: TA

Inc Source: Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage Tank

Spill Cause Code: 18

Spill Cause: Other - Unknown

Material Disposal Info: by C N Brown

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR

Date Change: 6/4/2002

Changed By: EISBERNA

Description: Report Status change from DRV to DQA

Date Change: 8/26/2002

Changed By: EIJWOODA

Description: Report Status change from DR to DRV

Date Change: 8/15/2002

Changed By: EISBERNA

Description: Report Status change from DQA to P

Date Change: 9/13/2002

Changed By: EITGALLA

Description: Report Status change from P to FR

Date Change: 1/13/2003

Changed By: EITGALLA

Description: re-entered disposal information

Date Change: 4/23/2003

Changed By: eitgalla

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: LORING

Title: SUPERINTENDANT

Company: WINDHAM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT

Address: Not Reported

City,State: ,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: Not Reported

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

MAP FINDINGS

TC Page 49



REAL SCHOOL, 55 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Primary Employee: True

Name: SHERYL J BERNARD

File:

Spill Id: P-375-2002

Date Created: 05/07/2003

Created By: EIPLAMBE

Date Modified: 07/16/2009

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 16-JUL-09.

Reconcile Date: 05/07/2003

File Reconciled By: Not Reported

Media Affected:

Medium: Land

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 375

Spill Year: 2002

Create Date: 06/04/2002

Created By: EISBERNA

Modify Date: 12/18/2002

Modify By: EISBERNA

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: Not Reported

Spill Time Unk: True

Spill Dt Unknown: True

Log Rep Dt Tm: 05/17/2002

Log Rep Prod Cd: 02

Log Rep Prod: #2 Fuel Oil

Log Emp Name: SHERYL J BERNARD

Location: Real School, 55 High St.

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Notes: Historical spillage.

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: OM

Material Recovered: Other Material

Material Amount: 5

Material Units: gals.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Spill Point:
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REAL SCHOOL, 55 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Recovery Method: Sorbents

Product:

Product Code: #2 Fuel Oil

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: 5

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: True

BILL ESKILSON
46 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME, S106073210

▲ G10
E 1/10 - 1/3 (1404 ft. / 0.266 mi.)

57 ft. Higher Elevation 175 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Worksheet:

LAST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Event:

Spill Number: P-1053-2002

Inc Tank Code: A

Inc Tank: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Removal Flag: False

UST registered flag: False

AST inside flag: True

Create Date: 03/24/2003

Create By: EINTHOMP

Modify Date: 09/26/2003

Modify By: 09/26/2003

Report Status Code: FR

Report Status: Final Report

Spill Datetime: 04/03/2002

Spill Date Unknown: False

Spill Time Unknown: False

Number of wells at risk: 0

Number of wells impacted: 0

DTREE completed flag: False

MCD Value: 05250

Further response action: False

Spill Type Code: O

Spill Type: Oil Incident

Reporter Type Code: 6

Reporter Type: Contractor/Consultant

Detection Method Code: L

Detection Method: Visual Product

Inc Location Code: SF
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BILL ESKILSON, 46 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Inc Location: Residential - Single Family

Inc Source Code: TA

Inc Source: Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage Tank

Spill Cause Code: 08

Spill Cause: Mechanical Failure - Loose Fitting

Material Disposal Info: sorbents entered into Downeast Energy waste stream.

Change:

Description: Report Created with Report Status = DR

Date Change: 3/24/2003

Changed By: EINTHOMP

Description: Report Status change from DR to DRV

Date Change: 3/24/2003

Changed By: EINTHOMP

Description: Report Status change from DRV to DQA

Date Change: 4/28/2003

Changed By: EIJWOODA

Description: Report Status change from DQA to FR

Date Change: 9/26/2003

Changed By: EITGALLA

Contact:

Contact Type: Subject/Spiller

Potential RP: True

Name: BILL  ESKILSON

Title: Not Reported

Company: Not Reported

Address: 46 HIGH ST

City,State: WINDHAM,ME

Country: USA

Zipcode: 04062

Phone/Ext: /

Comments: Not Reported

Primary Employee:

Primary Employee: True

Name: NATHAN  THOMPSON

File:

Spill Id: P-1053-2002

Date Created: 10/01/2003

Created By: EIPLAMBE

Date Modified: 08/10/2009

Modified By: IMAGING

File Num Sheets: 0

Notes: Report scanned into the imaging system on 10-AUG-09.

Reconcile Date: 10/01/2003
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BILL ESKILSON, 46 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

File Reconciled By: Not Reported

Media Affected:

Medium: Land

Log:

Spill Void Flag: False

Spill Office: Portland

Spill Off Sequence: 1053

Spill Year: 2002

Create Date: 03/24/2003

Created By: EINTHOMP

Modify Date: 03/24/2003

Modify By: EINTHOMP

Log Spill Type: Oil Incident

Log Spill Datetime: 04/03/2002

Spill Time Unk: False

Spill Dt Unknown: False

Log Rep Dt Tm: 04/03/2002

Log Rep Prod Cd: 02

Log Rep Prod: #2 Fuel Oil

Log Emp Name: NATHAN THOMPSON

Location: Not Reported

Log Location Town: WINDHAM

Log Tank Involved: Above Ground Tank(s) Involved

Notes: Not Reported

Material Recovered:

Material Recovered Type: OM

Material Recovered: Other Material

Material Amount: .12

Material Units: gals.

Material Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Spill Point:

Recovery Method: Sorbents

Product:

Product Code: #2 Fuel Oil

Product Other: Not Reported

Product Amt: .12

Product Amt Unit: gals.

Product Amt Qualifier: ESTIMATE

Primary Product: True

Attachments:

Description: DEP Initial Spill Report Form
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BILL ESKILSON, 46 HIGH ST, WINDHAM, ME  (Continued)

Attach Type: Paper Attach

File Name: Not Reported

File Code: Not Reported

File Size: Not Reported

File Modify Date: 03/24/2003
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
US NPL National Priority List EPA 05/30/2017 06/08/2017 09/15/2017
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994

Federal CERCLIS list
US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 07/11/2017 07/21/2017 10/06/2017

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017

Federal RCRA TSD facilities list
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017

Federal RCRA generators list
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 05/22/2017 06/13/2017 09/15/2017
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 08/10/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 08/10/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017

Federal ERNS list
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 10/13/2017

State and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ME SHWS Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017

State and tribal landfill / solid waste disposal
ME SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility List Department of Environmental Protection 11/15/2017 11/17/2017 11/17/2017
ME LCP Municipal Landfill Closure Database Department of Environmental Protection 11/14/2011 11/15/2011 11/30/2011

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
ME LAST HOSS Database Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
ME LUST Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database (H.O.S.S.) Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 04/26/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 04/25/2017 11/07/2017 12/08/2017
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 04/13/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 05/01/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 04/24/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
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US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/14/2016 01/27/2017 05/05/2017

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
ME UST Underground Storage Tank Database Department of Environmental Protection 08/07/2017 08/17/2017 10/03/2017
ME AST Aboveground Storage Tanks Maine Emergency Management Agency 12/31/2016 09/27/2017 10/03/2017
ME AST 2 Registered Petroeum Tanks Database Department of Environmental Protection 10/02/2017 10/05/2017 11/14/2017
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 04/14/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 04/13/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 04/25/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 05/01/2017 07/27/2017 10/13/2017
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 05/02/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 04/24/2017 07/27/2017 12/08/2017
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 04/26/2017 07/27/2017 10/06/2017
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/14/2016 01/27/2017 05/05/2017
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 05/15/2017 05/30/2017 10/13/2017

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
ME INST CONTROL Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 07/18/2017 07/19/2017 08/23/2017

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
ME VCP Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008

State and tribal Brownfields sites
ME BROWNFIELDS Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017

Other Records
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 06/30/2017 08/03/2017 10/20/2017
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 09/27/2017 10/12/2017 10/20/2017
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2017 07/26/2017 10/13/2017
ME DEL HWS Sites Removed from the Uncontrolled Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
ME SWRCY Recycling Facilities Department of Environmental Protection 12/13/2011 12/15/2011 01/23/2012
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 04/22/2013 03/03/2015 03/09/2015
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 07/13/2017 09/06/2017 10/06/2017
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 12/23/2016 12/27/2016 02/17/2017
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 10/17/2017 11/01/2017 12/08/2017
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 01/01/2017 02/03/2017 04/07/2017
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2014 09/10/2014 10/20/2014
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
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US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 05/30/2017 06/09/2017 09/15/2017
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 07/11/2017 07/28/2017 10/06/2017
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2017 09/26/2017 10/06/2017
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 09/21/2017 09/21/2017 10/13/2017
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 07/13/2017 09/06/2017 10/06/2017
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 08/21/2017 09/20/2017 12/08/2017
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 01/31/2015 07/08/2015 10/13/2015
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 06/23/2017 10/11/2017 11/03/2017
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 07/31/2017 08/30/2017 10/13/2017
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 12/05/2005 02/29/2008 04/18/2008
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/25/2013 10/17/2014 10/20/2014
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2014 11/24/2015 04/05/2016
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2012 01/15/2015 01/29/2015
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 11/18/2016 11/23/2016 02/10/2017
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 06/01/2017 06/09/2017 10/13/2017
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 08/30/2016 09/08/2016 10/21/2016
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 10/02/2017 10/05/2017 10/13/2017
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 07/23/2017 09/06/2017 09/15/2017
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 11/02/2017 11/17/2017 12/08/2017
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2015 02/22/2017 09/28/2017
US PWS Public Water System Data EPA 12/17/2013 01/09/2014 10/15/2014
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2014 07/14/2015 01/10/2017
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
ME AIRS Emissions Inventory Data Department of Environmental Protection 06/20/2017 09/13/2017 11/14/2017
ME ALLSITES Remediation Sites List Department of Environmental Protection 10/16/2017 10/17/2017 11/15/2017
ME DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facilities Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2015 03/07/2017 09/27/2017
ME LIENS Environmental Liens Information Listing Department of Environmental Protection 08/04/2017 08/08/2017 08/24/2017
ME NPDES Wastewater Facilities Listing Department of Environmental Protection 06/27/2017 06/29/2017 10/06/2017
ME SPILLS Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2017 08/03/2017 08/24/2017
ME SPILLS 80 SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 06/07/2001 01/03/2013 03/06/2013
ME SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 11/05/2012 01/03/2013 01/25/2013
ME TIER 2 Tier 2 Information Listing Maine Emergency Management Agency 12/31/2016 09/27/2017 10/03/2017
ME UIC Underground Injection Control Department of Environmental Protection 11/13/2017 11/14/2017 11/17/2017
US IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian 04/01/2014 08/06/2014 01/29/2015
US ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines Department of Interior 09/25/2017 09/26/2017 10/20/2017
US UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 10/25/2016 06/02/2017 10/13/2017
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US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 02/13/2017 02/15/2017 11/03/2017
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 09/02/2017 09/06/2017 10/20/2017
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 08/17/2017 08/17/2017 09/15/2017

HISTORICAL USE RECORDS
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners EDR, Inc.
ME RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilitie Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/08/2014
ME RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/17/2014
ME RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 01/10/2014

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Appendix G:

Qualifications



John K. Cressey, CG, PG  

President 
 
 
 
Education 
B.A. Environmental Science and Policy, University of Southern Maine (1997) 

 
Registrations 
Maine Certified Geologist (544) 
New Hampshire Professional Geologist (889) 

 
Training 
OSHA 40-hour training 
PSMJ Resources, Inc. Project Manager Bootcamp 
First Aid and CPR Trained 
Innov-X Systems X-Ray Fluorescence Spectrum Analyzer 

 
Experience Summary 
As the President of Beacon, I complete due diligence work including Phase I ESAs, Phase II 
ESAs, Remedial Oversight; Develop Health and Safety Plans for Contractors; and provide 
Environmental Compliance services for industrial clients. 

 
John Cressey is a Maine Certified Geologist with over 18 years of experience in the 
environmental consulting and hazardous waste fields including three years as a direct-service 
contractor. John has managed all aspects of Brownfields Assessments from Phase I ESAs to 
Feasibility Studies. Over the years John has managed projects for private and public sector 
clients, including large-scale hazardous waste removals, pump  and  treat  systems,  spill clean-
ups and overseeing environmental sampling. John is experienced in environmental 
investigations, field sampling events, and report preparation in support of investigations and 
remedial operations for state and industrial clients. Technical documents that John produces 
include but are not limited to: ASTM Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, Phase II 
Environmental Site Assessments, Quality Assurance Project Plans (QAPPs) for submittal to  
EPA and Maine Department of Environmental Protection (MEDEP), and dozens of Voluntary 
Response Action Program (VRAP) applications and agreements with  MEDEP. 

 
Project Experience 
Municipal Client – Completed lead wipe sampling and indoor air sampling in conjunction with 
an indoor firing range. Developing  Bid  Specification  documents  for  contractors  to bid on 
the  abatement of the range and other portions of the building. 

 
Irving Tannery Annex Parcels 1 & 2– Hartland, Maine - Completed a Phase I ESA, Phase I   
ESA Update, and chemical removal on behalf of the Town to prepare for two Brownfields 
Remediation Revolving Loans on parcels divided from the main property. The Brownfields  
RLFs were used to abate asbestos and universal waste from the buildings and to remove a 
20,000-gallon UST and over 350 tons of petroleum-impacted soil. 

 
Maine Energy PCB and Dioxin  Remediation  -  Biddeford,  Maine  As  Project  Manager  for  
the remediation of dioxin and PCB-impacted soils on  the  former  waste  to  energy  facility, 
John  developed  site  specific  remediation  specifications,  remediation  work  plans  for  
bidding, and 

207-376-5001 www.beaconmaine.com 

http://www.beaconmaine.com/


John K. Cressey, CG, PG  

 
 
 

oversaw the remediation oversight. John worked with the USEPA Toxic Substance and Control 
Act (TSCA) staff to develop an acceptable risk-based PCB remediation work plan. Over 2,000 
tons of PCB impacted soil was removed and a protective cap placed on the property in preparation 
of the development of the Site into a public park. 

 
American Tissue Mill - Augusta, Maine As Project Manager, John oversaw the demolition of 
600,000 square feet of buildings and Phase II ESA activities on an 18-acre former paper mill site 
on the Kennebec River. John developed the bid specification manual on behalf of the City of 
Augusta and assisted the City in obtaining a $350,000 USEPA grant to perform a Phase II ESA on 
the property. 

 
MEDEP Vapor Intrusion Study - Augusta & Livermore Falls, Maine As Project Manager John 
worked to complete the project scope and the investigations for the Cumberland Farms gasoline 
stations in Augusta and Livermore Falls, Maine. This included soil borings, monitoring well 
installations, and soil vapor collection of source, utility, and sub-slab locations. 

 
MEDEP Brownfields Program - Statewide John acted as Project Manager for three $500,000 
contracts with the MEDEP. Over the course of the contracts; Phase I ESAs, Phase II ESAs, and 
Feasibility Studies across the state from Eliot to Fort Kent were performed. 

 
Keddy Mill - Town of Windham, Maine As Project Manager, John completed a Phase I ESA for 
a former steel mill under the Town of Windham’s City-Wide USEPA Brownfields Assessment 
Grant. Based upon the results of the Phase I ESA, sampling was completed for suspected PCB 
impacts on the property. These results led to two additional sampling rounds including 
coordination with the USEPA’s mobile laboratory to assist in delineation of PCB impacts. The 
USEPA listed the property as a Superfund Site in 2015. 

 
City of Lewiston Brownfields Project - Lewiston, Maine As Project Manager, John worked on two 
separate USEPA administered Hazardous Materials Assessment Brownfields grants involving 
focused Phase I, Phase II, and Feasibility Studies. Over the course of four years, 20 Phase I ESAs, 
nine Phase II ESAs, and ten QAPPs were completed. 

 
Dockside Sports - Rangeley, Maine John acted as Project Manager for an MDEP petroleum 
cleanup at a former gas station on Rangeley Lake. Work on the Site involved the removal of three 
underground storage tanks (USTs) and the removal of approximately 4,000-cubic yards of 
impacted soil as well as the removal and disposal of approximately 60,000-gallons of petroleum- 
impacted groundwater. 

 
Affiliations 
Maine Geological Society 
Maine Real Estate & Development Association (MEREDA) 

 
Speaking 
Presented at an Alpha Analytical Laboratory forum February 2, 2017 in Portland: How the new 
MEDEP VI guidance will change how investigations are performed. 

Presented at the Maine Groundwater Conference March 16, 2011 in Augusta: Bio-pile siting, 
construction, operation, maintenance, and application on petroleum contaminated sites. 
Rangeley and Gardiner, Maine bio-pile examples. 
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South Windham Fire Department

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, National Standards and Support Team,
wetlands_team@fws.gov
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This page was produced by the NWI mapper
National Wetlands Inventory (NWI)

This map is for general reference only. The US Fish and Wildlife 
Service is not responsible for the accuracy or currentness of the 
base data shown on this map. All wetlands related data should 
be used in accordance with the layer metadata found on the 
Wetlands Mapper web site.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


18 RCRA-SQGNEW ENGLAND ANTIGENICS 1000112286
ENE FINDS16 DEPOT ST MED982194102
1/8-1/4 ECHOSOUTH WINDHAM, ME  04082


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
129 ft.


0.168 mi.
886 ft.


RCRA-SQG:
                    03/01/1996Date form received by agency:
                    NEW ENGLAND ANTIGENICSFacility name:
                    16 DEPOT STFacility address:
                    SOUTH WINDHAM, ME 04082-0000
                    MED982194102EPA ID:
                    ELIOT         H  STANLEYContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    207-892-7900Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


Historical Generators:
                    02/27/1992Date form received by agency:
                    NEW ENGLAND ANTIGENICSSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    10/28/1987Date form received by agency:
                    NEW ENGLAND ANTIGENICSSite name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    U002.   Waste code:
                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    110000797380Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1000112286Envid:
                                   110000797380Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000797380DFR URL:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vX4ivvVZXKp2bsiMXvxY95BVtdZIy9PUKukpws2WcbaisMY3UqMC.X.t4MPxPDYDt3Px5aYBZM4lUtz7dyf7NxIozy8f4x.vtVXYS2cmiJrvIx8EQVBlZmL3tYKUDp4j4pvbOJs5f3vAMfSXLE56Uxw.Yhf3IC5zPBrd9e7tZ7dBH45EvoqXm03adihlvyR239VSFZE57cyKs4psT3gubCOsET5qDMfFXDr8BhxoBYEB4Q655wB388RItAzdvb4X5I5GyUs1t.PIPU3f4UVuitkZTuXww8Aswh44UvA5X043FPiTZve02fuV54Zec3j4KWvpOh2VVbKGsiV2Z4MUyXjj2OBxXUYuA3cn5rrBAX3IPtJJdKs497I0hyOa4McPL7Ug6AY8u2NkVu8wuwSusnH2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vX4ivvVZXKp2bsiMXvxY95BVtdZIy9PUKukpws2WcbaisMY3UqMC.X.t4MPxPDYDt3Px5aYBZM4lUtz7dyf7NxIozy8f4x.vtVXYS2cmiJrvIx8EQVBlZmL3tYKUDp4j4pvbOJs5f3vAMfSXLE56Uxw.Yhf3IC5zPBrd9e7tZ7dBH45EvoqXm03adihlvyR239VSFZE57cyKs4psT3gubCOsET5qDMfFXDr8BhxoBYEB4Q655wB388RItAzdvb4X5I5GyUs1t.PIPU3f4UVuitkZTuXww8Aswh44UvA5X043FPiTZve02fuV54Zec3j4KWvpOh2VVbKGsiV2Z4MUyXjj2OBxXUYuA3cn5rrBAX3IPtJJdKs497I0hyOa4McPL7Ug6AY8u2NkVu8wuwSusnH2






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A3 NPLKEDDY MILL 1014914815
NE SEMS7 DEPOT STREET MEN000106078
< 1/8 RCRA-SQGWINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
125 ft.


0.028 mi. US BROWNFIELDS
150 ft. LIENS 2Site 3 of 9 in cluster A


FINDS


NPL:
          MEN000106078EPA ID:
          106078Cerclis ID:
          1EPA Region:
          NFederal:
          2014-05-12 00:00:00Final Date:
          50Site Score:
          43.734949999999998Latitude:
          -70.424509999999998Longitude:


SEMS:
                  106078Site ID:
                  MEN000106078EPA ID:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  Currently on the Final NPLNPL:


                  Not reportedNon NPL Status:


:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:
                  0106078Site ID:
                  MEN000106078EPA ID:
                  CUMBERLANDFacility County:
                  KEDDY MILLShort Name:
                  Not reportedCongressional District:
                  01KJIFMS ID:
                  Not reportedSMSA Number:
                  Not reportedUSGC Hydro Unit:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0.00000DMNSN Number:
                  Not reportedSite Orphan Flag:
                  Not reportedRCRA ID:
                  Not reportedUSGS Quadrangle:
                  SSite Init By Prog:
                  Not reportedNFRAP Flag:
                  Not reportedParent ID:
                  Not reportedRST Code:
                  01EPA Region:
                  Not reportedClassification:
                  Not reportedSite Settings Code:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not reportedDMNSN Unit Code:
                  Not reportedRBRAC Code:
                  Not reportedRResp Fed Agency Code:
                  HRS OngoingNon NPL Status:
                  09/10/13Non NPL Status Date:
                  23005Site Fips Code:
                  /  /CC Concurrence Date:
                  Not reportedCC Concurrence FY:
                  Not reportedAlias EPA ID:
                  Not reportedSite FUDS Flag:


CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                  1270095.00000Contact ID:
                  Martha BosworthContact Name:
                  (617) 918-1407Contact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  bosworth.martha@epamail.epa.govContact Email:


                  Not reportedAlias Comments:
Not reportedSite Description:


CERCLIS Assessment History:


                  001Action Code:
                  DISCOVERYAction:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  11/16/11Date Completed:
                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


                  001Action Code:
                  PRE-CERCLIS SCREENINGAction:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  11/16/11Date Completed:
                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  State, Fund FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


                  001Action Code:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:
                  12/22/11Date Started:
                  03/22/12Date Completed:
                  Higher priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


                  001Action Code:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:
                  04/04/12Date Started:
                  01/15/13Date Completed:
                  Recommended for HRS ScoringPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


                  001Action Code:


 Page: 2







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                  HAZARD RANKING SYSTEM PACKAGEAction:
                  01/16/13Date Started:
                  09/10/13Date Completed:
                  Being considered for proposal to the NPLPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


RCRA-SQG:
                    11/30/2012Date form received by agency:
                    KEDDY MILL SITEFacility name:
                    7 DEPOT STREETFacility address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062-4135
                    MEN000106078EPA ID:
                    POST OFFICE SQUAREMailing address:
                    SUITE 100
                    BOSTON, MA 02109-3912


                    DENIS F MCGRATHContact:
                    POST OFFICE SQUARE SUITE 100Contact address:
                    BOSTON, MA 02109-3912
                    USContact country:
                    978-703-6013Contact telephone:
                    DMCGRATH@NOBISENG.COMContact email:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


                    Transferred to the program or state equivalent.Handler accessibilty indicator:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
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                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    M002.   Waste code:
                    PCB CONTENT OF 50ppm or HIGHER.   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


US BROWNFIELDS:
                                        7 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Windham, Town ofRecipient Name:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 7Property Number:
                                        6.93Parcel size:
                                        43.734444Latitude:
                                        -70.423333Longitude:


                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        110221Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        2000Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Phase I Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        0Accomplishment Count:
                                        96110101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        10/14/2010 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        01/21/2011 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        Keddy Mill, LLCCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        10/01/2011 00:00:00IC in place date:
                                        YIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
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                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:


                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        6.93Future use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
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                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:


                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill,Property Description:
                                        grist mill, manufactured wood board mill, and most recently a steel
                                        mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
                                        contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste
                                        surrounding the building.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:
                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


                                        7 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Maine Department of Environmental ProtectionRecipient Name:
                                        Section 128(a) State/TribalGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 7Property Number:
                                        6.93Parcel size:
                                        43.734444Latitude:
                                        -70.423333Longitude:
                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        110221Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        3916Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - State & Tribal Section 128(a) FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
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                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        1Accomplishment Count:
                                        96107601Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        04/19/2010 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        05/20/2010 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        Keddy Mill, LLCCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:


                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        10/01/2011 00:00:00IC in place date:
                                        YIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
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                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        6.93Future use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:


                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill,Property Description:
                                        grist mill, manufactured wood board mill, and most recently a steel
                                        mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
                                        contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste
                                        surrounding the building.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:
                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


                                        7 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Windham, Town ofRecipient Name:
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                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 7Property Number:
                                        6.93Parcel size:
                                        43.734444Latitude:
                                        -70.423333Longitude:
                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:


                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                                        110221Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        30000Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                        Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        0Accomplishment Count:
                                        96110101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        10/01/2010 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        10/01/2011 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        Keddy Mill, LLCCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        10/01/2011 00:00:00IC in place date:
                                        YIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        YAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
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                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:


                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        Not reportedPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        6.93Future use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
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                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:


                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Developed in the 1700s, the building has been used as a saw mill,Property Description:
                                        grist mill, manufactured wood board mill, and most recently a steel
                                        mill. The Site is currently vacant with the building in disrepair. PCB
                                        contamination in building materials and within soil/metal waste
                                        surrounding the building.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:
                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


LIENS 2:
          KEDDY MILLFacility name:
          7 DEPOT STREETFacility address:
          WINDHAM, ME 04062
          MEN000106078EPA ID:
          Not reportedEffective date:
          LP-1Lien:
          Not reportedParty name:
          1Reg:
          Not reportedRelease date:
          07/26/2016Start date:
          Not reportedComplete date:


FINDS:


                    110042232456Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


 Page: 11



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nPI6xHOn1.mPxLuIIqT3gbIxKhYHi9xOCYwASEC15fn.X.OmWs9ANNvxsLqLPBXuHDG3f5DIWTZqMV7Tu1O4IZ8giBgbXWwIbY.5EhhKJMLhcznYAnG4KPBiq8U9D7Dxk4E5nKjCa0SYkBZwKnv88VJST.oE7zcC5bq69apnEOfPaiWITw53U5IxneuHPrwOeUi9Rv011z0.eybm7Cv4TfPxRQQLpyEujxm5YbxIhqCqrd3ToVw48kFg4iMbKdZIpd56OuDKODEhszfYNUF4YjyiiA39EXjxQnVAW.rCYrhYHr4wSdJ6v39no93PFWFIvJM4Ke3xpcKHYBMO1533XYK1tQy.HpRmmGZ80JdxKf4LoSruS.544JlIQqLq4nPTEeM6jFzgNq4b78WIEFe96XJKyzehkMyYO0Y5P8wieI993sXxRmX9FDaCJiBYrDOwKZi56oASKEcEQtjCzXE2WOk5bCyfrisn6RQ5zzNXXS4.la.ONmyvKhvWjOPsPNX96s66NH5nSTkPKjUIFuI4DU.xQibHoWlOyvM399C1dHZ.WVWmz1a4mmvx0hvLDRduuK337d7IQZKqE08TuHr4Hg9grMEbsgfItCY7qukKeEkhBnJYTFoCso8iWFh9B64xRDj4RQVCWTSY85zwOcM7c4QSymUEw8KCaEYBhv75ajvf.B7nqV84eraXo0v.chuO1Mq8jN4WW8KsfKS9nTs3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nPI6xHOn1.mPxLuIIqT3gbIxKhYHi9xOCYwASEC15fn.X.OmWs9ANNvxsLqLPBXuHDG3f5DIWTZqMV7Tu1O4IZ8giBgbXWwIbY.5EhhKJMLhcznYAnG4KPBiq8U9D7Dxk4E5nKjCa0SYkBZwKnv88VJST.oE7zcC5bq69apnEOfPaiWITw53U5IxneuHPrwOeUi9Rv011z0.eybm7Cv4TfPxRQQLpyEujxm5YbxIhqCqrd3ToVw48kFg4iMbKdZIpd56OuDKODEhszfYNUF4YjyiiA39EXjxQnVAW.rCYrhYHr4wSdJ6v39no93PFWFIvJM4Ke3xpcKHYBMO1533XYK1tQy.HpRmmGZ80JdxKf4LoSruS.544JlIQqLq4nPTEeM6jFzgNq4b78WIEFe96XJKyzehkMyYO0Y5P8wieI993sXxRmX9FDaCJiBYrDOwKZi56oASKEcEQtjCzXE2WOk5bCyfrisn6RQ5zzNXXS4.la.ONmyvKhvWjOPsPNX96s66NH5nSTkPKjUIFuI4DU.xQibHoWlOyvM399C1dHZ.WVWmz1a4mmvx0hvLDRduuK337d7IQZKqE08TuHr4Hg9grMEbsgfItCY7qukKeEkhBnJYTFoCso8iWFh9B64xRDj4RQVCWTSY85zwOcM7c4QSymUEw8KCaEYBhv75ajvf.B7nqV84eraXo0v.chuO1Mq8jN4WW8KsfKS9nTs3
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A8 US BROWNFIELDS13 DEPOT STREET 1015872558
ENE FINDS13 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
121 ft.


0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster A


US BROWNFIELDS:
                                        13 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Windham, Town ofRecipient Name:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 6Property Number:
                                        .95Parcel size:
                                        43.735669Latitude:
                                        -70.422767Longitude:
                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1927Datum:
                                        110222Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        20240Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:


                                        30000Redevelopment Funding:
                                        Private/Other FundingRedev. Funding Source:
                                        private developerRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        12/16/2011 00:00:00Redevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        1Accomplishment Count:
                                        96110101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        10/01/2010 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        01/21/2011 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        private developerCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        NIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos found:
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                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        YOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:


                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        .95Past use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        YSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
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                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this propertyProperty Description:
                                        on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The developer is proposing 13 workforce
                                        housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are estimated
                                        at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:


                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


                                        13 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Windham, Town ofRecipient Name:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 6Property Number:
                                        .95Parcel size:
                                        43.735669Latitude:
                                        -70.422767Longitude:
                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1927Datum:
                                        110222Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        2000Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:
                                        30000Redevelopment Funding:
                                        Private/Other FundingRedev. Funding Source:
                                        private developerRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        12/16/2011 00:00:00Redevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Phase I Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        0Accomplishment Count:
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                                        96110101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        11/01/2011 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        11/30/2011 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        private developerCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        NIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos found:


                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        YOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        .95Past use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
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                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        YSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:


                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this propertyProperty Description:
                                        on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The developer is proposing 13 workforce
                                        housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are estimated
                                        at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:
                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


                                        13 DEPOT STREETProperty Name:
                                        Windham, Town ofRecipient Name:
                                        AssessmentGrant Type:
                                        Map 38, Lot 6Property Number:
                                        .95Parcel size:
                                        43.735669Latitude:
                                        -70.422767Longitude:
                                        Address Matching-House NumberHCM Label:
                                        Not reportedMap Scale:
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                                        Center of a Facility or StationPoint of Reference:
                                        Not reportedHighlights:
                                        North American Datum of 1927Datum:
                                        110222Acres Property ID:
                                        Not reportedIC Data Access:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                        Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                        Not reportedAcres Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                        3000Assessment Funding:
                                        US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment Funding Source:
                                        30000Redevelopment Funding:
                                        Private/Other FundingRedev. Funding Source:
                                        private developerRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                        12/16/2011 00:00:00Redevelopment Start Date:
                                        EPAAssessment Funding Entity:


                                        Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                        HazardousGrant Type:
                                        Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment Type:
                                        0Accomplishment Count:
                                        96110101Cooperative Agreement Number:
                                        11/01/2011 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        PrivateOwnership Entity:
                                        11/30/2011 00:00:00Completion Date:
                                        private developerCurrent Owner:
                                        YDid Owner Change:
                                        YCleanup Required:
                                        NVideo Available:
                                        Not reportedPhoto Available:
                                        YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                        YIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                        YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                        Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                        Not reportedIC in place date:
                                        NIC in place:
                                        11/09/2005 00:00:00State/tribal program date:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                                        Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                                        Not reportedAir contaminated:
                                        Not reportedAir cleaned:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos found:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                                        Not reportedControled substance found:
                                        Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                                        Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                                        Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                                        Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNo media affected:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                                        Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                                        YOther metals found:
                                        Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                                        Not reportedOther contaminants found:
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                                        Not reportedOther contams found description:
                                        YPAHs found:
                                        Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                                        YPCBs found:
                                        Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                                        YPetro products found:
                                        Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                                        Not reportedSediments found:
                                        Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                                        YSoil affected:
                                        Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                                        Not reportedVOCs found:
                                        Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                                        Not reportedCleanup other description:
                                        Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:


                                        Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedSurface Water:
                                        .95Past use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                        Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                                        Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                                        YSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                                        Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedNickel Cleaned Up:
                                        Not reportedNo clean up:
                                        Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                                        Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                                        Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                                        Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                                        Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                                        Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                                        Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                                        Former railroad station. A private developer purchased this propertyProperty Description:
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                                        on 12/16/11 for 30,000. The developer is proposing 13 workforce
                                        housing condos for the 13 Depot site. Construction costs are estimated
                                        at about 110,000 per unit for a total construction cost of 1,430,000.
                                        26Below Poverty Number:
                                        26.2 Below Poverty Percent:
                                        2097Meidan Income:
                                        129Meidan Income Number:
                                        5.3 Meidan Income Percent:
                                        25Vacant Housing Number:
                                        27.2 Vacant Housing Percent:
                                        12Unemployed Number:
                                        56.7 Unemployed Percent:


FINDS:


                    110045400482Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4XS4MjXk3SXv2IcM3MjY79hrkDu3nP9toX9lvO429iIGCcOW3Gx3sDMJT4QaYy27tk3Ljhekra44xIDRSumX7NunK9Pmm4oTX.TSEB2eDMDtjZ78ChkBK3nS3FHX4AvhM4IrICKcww3rn3WIMzd5SrYGp70Z3z7h5OrdJ9uKDcPuR.4DeXu.S9A3jEMozjib2nWkc.3fa7ISXtOvvT3DPIancrN5Rj3QJMIv8HlYac7xU4PDhiorNh8paDL7uhJ4ZSnUZPoY1sbt5hon34SG9KVlx6uWfO054FF4ZWXClSKk30mMZJjy52PNklb3ye3KSXDJvJq2ObIpCcJP3853buMkG7KjYFl7XRAf3hYmrQO9JFDPLuJ04SHnbzP457rStrdoUI7t79CblxoAieOYq4nu2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4XS4MjXk3SXv2IcM3MjY79hrkDu3nP9toX9lvO429iIGCcOW3Gx3sDMJT4QaYy27tk3Ljhekra44xIDRSumX7NunK9Pmm4oTX.TSEB2eDMDtjZ78ChkBK3nS3FHX4AvhM4IrICKcww3rn3WIMzd5SrYGp70Z3z7h5OrdJ9uKDcPuR.4DeXu.S9A3jEMozjib2nWkc.3fa7ISXtOvvT3DPIancrN5Rj3QJMIv8HlYac7xU4PDhiorNh8paDL7uhJ4ZSnUZPoY1sbt5hon34SG9KVlx6uWfO054FF4ZWXClSKk30mMZJjy52PNklb3ye3KSXDJvJq2ObIpCcJP3853buMkG7KjYFl7XRAf3hYmrQO9JFDPLuJ04SHnbzP457rStrdoUI7t79CblxoAieOYq4nu2






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D17 RCRA-CESQGMWAVE INDUSTRIES LLC 1016676414
North FINDS33R MAIN STREET, UNIT 1 MER000510396
1/8-1/4 ECHOWINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
143 ft.


0.163 mi.
863 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D


RCRA-CESQG:
                    03/12/2014Date form received by agency:
                    MWAVE INDUSTRIES LLCFacility name:
                    33R MAIN STREET, UNIT 1Facility address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062
                    MER000510396EPA ID:
                    MAIN STREET, UNIT 1Mailing address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062


                    ANTHONY A BROOKContact:
                    MAIN STREET, UNIT 1Contact address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062
                    USContact country:
                    207-892-0011Contact telephone:
                    8Telephone ext.:
                    ABROOK@MWAVELLC.COMContact email:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    MWAVE INDUSTRIESOwner/operator name:
                    MAIN STREET, UNIT 1Owner/operator address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    207-892-0011Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    MCL REALTY LLCOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 1206Owner/operator address:
                    WINDHAM, ME 04062
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    207-518-6791Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    11/01/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:


                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:


                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:
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                    110058886683Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1016676414Envid:
                                   110058886683Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110058886683DFR URL:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vX4ivvVZXKp2bsiMXvxY95BVtdZIy9PUKukpws2WcbaisMY3UqMC.X.t4MPxPDYDt3Px5aYBZM4lUtz7dyf7NxIozy8f4x.vtVXYS2cmiJrvIx8EQVBlZmL3tYKUDp4j4pvbOJs5f3vAMfSXLE56Uxw.Yhf3IC5zPBrd9e7tZ7dBH45EvoqXm03adihlvyR239VSFZE57cyKs4psT3gubCOsET5qDMfFXDr8BhxoBYEB4Q655wB388RItAzdvb4X5I5GyUs1t.PIPU3f4UVuitkZTuXww8Aswh44UvA5X043FPiTZve02fuV54Zec3j4KWvpOh2VVbKGsiV3Z4MUyXjj8OBxXUYuA8cn5rrBAX9IPtJJdKs897I0hyOa6McPL7Ug63Y8u2NkVu6wuwSusnH2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vX4ivvVZXKp2bsiMXvxY95BVtdZIy9PUKukpws2WcbaisMY3UqMC.X.t4MPxPDYDt3Px5aYBZM4lUtz7dyf7NxIozy8f4x.vtVXYS2cmiJrvIx8EQVBlZmL3tYKUDp4j4pvbOJs5f3vAMfSXLE56Uxw.Yhf3IC5zPBrd9e7tZ7dBH45EvoqXm03adihlvyR239VSFZE57cyKs4psT3gubCOsET5qDMfFXDr8BhxoBYEB4Q655wB388RItAzdvb4X5I5GyUs1t.PIPU3f4UVuitkZTuXww8Aswh44UvA5X043FPiTZve02fuV54Zec3j4KWvpOh2VVbKGsiV3Z4MUyXjj8OBxXUYuA8cn5rrBAX9IPtJJdKs897I0hyOa6McPL7Ug63Y8u2NkVu6wuwSusnH2
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D16 ME ASTTRAKTEC A100381949
North 33R MAIN STREET # 3    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
143 ft.


0.163 mi.
863 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D


AST:
                    FATR2014AGDQTG002XG3Facility ID:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    Not reportedFacility Dept:
                    Not reportedRecord Id:
                    7727-37-9CAS Number:
                    Walter WunderlichSubmitted By:


                    40820Max Container is Holding:
                    40820Max Amount Container:
                    End of the building, back corner from parking lotLocation:
                    Not reportedMail Address:
                    Not reportedMail City:
                    Not reportedMail State:
                    Not reportedMail Zip:
                    43.73706 / -70.42397Lat/Long:


                    NitrogenChemical Name:
                    40820Amount:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    AboveType Code:
                    GreatPressure Code:
                    CryogTemperature Code:
                    7Max Amount Code:
                    365Days On Site:
                    NoCIEHS Chemical:
                    2014Report Year:


                    NITROGENChemical Name:
                    40820Amount:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    AboveType Code:
                    GreatPressure Code:
                    CryogTemperature Code:
                    07Max Amount Code:
                    365Days On Site:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    2013Report Year:


                    NITROGENChemical Name:
                    40820Amount:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    365Days On Site:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    2012Report Year:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D14 ME ASTTRAKTEC LLC A100426695
North 33 MAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
145 ft.


0.153 mi.
809 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D


AST:
                    FATR2016B6UF3G0024TPFacility ID:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    Not reportedFacility Dept:
                    Not reportedRecord Id:
                    7727-37-9CAS Number:
                    Matthew FieldSubmitted By:
                    39747Max Container is Holding:
                    39747Max Amount Container:
                    Southeastern corner of buildingbackside of buildingLocation:
                    Not reportedMail Address:
                    Not reportedMail City:
                    Not reportedMail State:
                    Not reportedMail Zip:
                    43.73706 / -70.42397Lat/Long:


                    NITROGEN (LIQUEFIED)Chemical Name:
                    39747Amount:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    Above ground tankType Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Cryogenic conditionsTemperature Code:
                    07Max Amount Code:
                    365Days On Site:
                    NoCIEHS Chemical:
                    2016Report Year:


                    NITROGEN (LIQUEFIED)Chemical Name:
                    39747Amount:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    AboveType Code:
                    GreatPressure Code:
                    CryogTemperature Code:
                    07Max Amount Code:
                    365Days On Site:
                    NoCIEHS Chemical:
                    2015Report Year:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


47 ME SHWSMAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER S103169960
SE ME LUSTRIVER ROAD    N/A
1/2-1 ME ALLSITESWINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
149 ft.


0.922 mi.
4868 ft.


SHWS:
REM00908Facility ID:
TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DIVISIONFacility Status:
UNCONTROLLED SITESProgram Type:
43.72506 / -70.41304Lat/Long:
FALSEIC:
Not reportedAlias:
0Acres:
OTHERSub Status:
05/23/2008Status Date:


LUST:


Event:
                    P-96-1998Spill Number:
                    Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    03/03/1998Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:


                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Government - State of MaineInc Location:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    soil to ARCMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTERCompany:
                    PO BOX 260Address:
                    WINDHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04062Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    LINDA  DORANName:


File:
                    P-96-1998Spill Id:
                    04/11/2001Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    03/11/2008Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 11-MAR-08.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    96Spill Off Sequence:
                    1998Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:


                    03/03/1998Log Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    03/03/1998Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    25Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842538.7699999996UTM North:
                    386123.14000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12160GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          50Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


ALLSITES:
                    TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DIVISIONStatus:
                    UNCONTROLLED SITESProgram Type:
                    43.72506 / -70.41304Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    0Acres:
                    OTHERSub Status:
                    05/23/2008Status Date:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I41 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART S104207049
South 688 GRAY RD. RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-560-1993Spill Number:
                    Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    09/08/1993Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    NO TEXT. SEE ATTACHEDMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON OIL (ENERGY INC.) as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Not reportedDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    UPDATEDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON OIL (ENERGY INC.)Company:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-560-1993Spill Id:
                    10/07/1993Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/19/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 19-JUL-07.Notes:
                    04/08/2003Reconcile Date:
                    LISA M. MOOREFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    560Spill Off Sequence:
                    1993Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    09/08/1993Log Spill Datetime:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    09/08/1993Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    LITTLE FALLS MINI MART (LIL MART), RT. 237Location:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    4Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    SorbentsRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:


                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:


 Page: 2







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842665.3099999996UTM North:
                    385190.89000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    13030GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          4.09Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-403-1989Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    Monitoring WellDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    NONE AT THIS TIMEMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:


                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISESCompany:
                    638 GRAY ROAD (RT 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04082Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-403-1989Spill Id:
                    08/10/1993Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    10/13/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-OCT-09.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


                    GroundwaterMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    403Spill Off Sequence:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    07/12/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:


                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
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                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842692.9400000004UTM North:
                    385179.59999999998UTM East:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    4096GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          10Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-403-1989Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:


                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    Monitoring WellDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    NONE AT THIS TIMEMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES as a contact.Description:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISESCompany:
                    638 GRAY ROAD (RT 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04082Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-403-1989Spill Id:
                    08/10/1993Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    10/13/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-OCT-09.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


                    GroundwaterMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:


                    403Spill Off Sequence:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    07/12/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842692.9400000004UTM North:
                    385179.59999999998UTM East:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    4096GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          10Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-403-1989Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:


                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
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                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    Monitoring WellDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    NONE AT THIS TIMEMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISESCompany:
                    638 GRAY ROAD (RT 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04082Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-403-1989Spill Id:
                    08/10/1993Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:


                    10/13/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-OCT-09.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


                    GroundwaterMedium:


Log:
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                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    403Spill Off Sequence:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    07/12/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842692.9400000004UTM North:
                    385179.59999999998UTM East:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:


                    4096GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          10Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:
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44 ME LUSTCUMBERLAND COUNTY REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS CENTER S104217718
ESE ME TIER 222 HIGH STREET    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
188 ft.


0.443 mi.
2340 ft.


LUST:


Event:
                    P-718-1994Spill Number:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    1Number Wells At Risk:
                    2Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Government, Municipal or Religious FacilityInc Location:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    COUNTY  CUMBERLANDName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    Not reportedCompany:
                    142 FEDERAL STREETAddress:
                    PORTLAND,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04101Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    LINDA  DORANName:


File:
                    P-718-1994Spill Id:
                    02/27/1995Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
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                    05/15/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 15-MAY-07.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    NoneMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    718Spill Off Sequence:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    11/16/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    22Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Leaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    OtherRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:


                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842943.3799999999UTM North:
                    385689.01000000001UTM East:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    2315GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
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          NoneProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          0Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-718-1994Spill Number:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    1Number Wells At Risk:
                    2Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Government, Municipal or Religious FacilityInc Location:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    COUNTY  CUMBERLANDName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    Not reportedCompany:
                    142 FEDERAL STREETAddress:


                    PORTLAND,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04101Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    LINDA  DORANName:


File:
                    P-718-1994Spill Id:
                    02/27/1995Date Created:
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                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    05/15/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 15-MAY-07.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    NoneMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    718Spill Off Sequence:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    11/16/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    22Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Leaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    OtherRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842943.3799999999UTM North:
                    385689.01000000001UTM East:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    2315GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Product:
          NoneProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          0Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


TIER 2:
                         142 Federal StreetFacility Mailing Address:
                         Portland, ME 04102Facility Mailing City/State/Zip:
                         USAFacility Mailing Country:
                         2016Report Year:
                         David Feeney, Authorized RepresentativeSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               3/22/2017Date Signed:


               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Cumberland County Facilities DepartmentFacility Dept:
               FATR2016BYQ4SY007BDBFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               08/28/2017Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.73089Latitude:
               -70.41797Longitude:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2016Year:
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               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               14000Ave Amount:
               FATR2016BYQ4SY007BDBCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR2016BYQ57C00KKJ5Chem Inv Record Id:
               TChronic:
               68476-30-2CICAS:
               NoCIEHS Chemical:
               Diesel FuelEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               18600Max Amount:
               15000Max Amt Container:
               TMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               08/28/2017Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               6Avg Amt Code:
               6Max Amt Code:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A1 ME LASTSOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCH S104324694
NNE 15 MAIN STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
124 ft.


0.016 mi.
83 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster A


LAST:


Event:
               P-716-1997Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               11/25/1997Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               OTRInc Location Code:
               Other - ReligiousInc Location:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               07Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - ValveSpill Cause:
               WASTE TO MID MAINE WASTE ACTION CORP.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
               12/7/2001Date Change:
               SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               SOUTH WINDHAM COMMUNITY CHURCHCompany:
               15 MAIN STREETAddress:
               WINDHAM,MECity,State:
               Not reportedCountry:
               Not reportedZipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN  FLANNERYName:


File:
               P-716-1997Spill Id:
               07/02/1998Date Created:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               06/26/2007Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 26-JUN-07.Notes:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               716Spill Off Sequence:
               1997Spill Year:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               11/25/1997Log Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               11/25/1997Log Rep Dt Tm:
               01Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN FLANNERYLog Emp Name:
               Not reportedLocation:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               30Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               30Product Amt:


               gals.Product Amt Unit:
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               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               FalsePrimary Product:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


34 ME LASTBOMB SHELTER S104999865
SE HIGH STREET    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
179 ft.


0.425 mi.
2244 ft.


LAST:


Event:
               P-193-1998Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               05/11/1998Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LCInc Location Code:
               Government - LocalInc Location:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               05Spill Cause Code:
               Accident - Physical BreakageSpill Cause:
               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
               12/7/2001Date Change:
               SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               COUNTY  CUMBERLANDName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               142 FEDERAL STREETAddress:
               PORTLAND,MECity,State:
               Not reportedCountry:
               04101Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               LINDA  DORANName:


File:
               P-193-1998Spill Id:
               11/04/1998Date Created:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               03/14/2008Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 14-MAR-08.Notes:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               NoneMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               193Spill Off Sequence:
               1998Spill Year:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               05/11/1998Log Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               05/11/1998Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
               Not reportedLocation:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               50Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


               PumpsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:


               Not reportedProduct Other:
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               50Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               FalsePrimary Product:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B11 ME LASTSHAW RESIDENCE S105000644
North 134 MAIN ST., RT. 202    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
138 ft.


0.096 mi.
509 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B


LAST:


Event:
               P-338-1998Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:


               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
               12/7/2001Date Change:
               SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               HELEN  SHAWName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               134 MAIN ST.Address:
               WINDHAM,MECity,State:
               Not reportedCountry:
               Not reportedZipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
               P-338-1998Spill Id:
               10/08/1999Date Created:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               03/20/2008Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-MAR-08.Notes:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               338Spill Off Sequence:
               1998Spill Year:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:


               SPILLSModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               07/23/1998Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               Not reportedLocation:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               .09Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               Not reportedProduct Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
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               FalsePrimary Product:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B12 ME LASTSHAUGHNESSY, MICHAEL S105002478
North 32 MAIN ST.    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
143 ft.


0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B


LAST:


Event:
               P-728-1999Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               05/09/2002Modify Date:
               05/09/2002Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:


               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               03Spill Cause Code:
               Corrosion - PipingSpill Cause:
               Contaminated soil to Commercial Recycling.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Not reportedDescription:
               5/9/2002Date Change:
               eipcolliChanged By:


               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
               12/7/2001Date Change:
               SPILLSChanged By:


               Not reportedDescription:
               2/22/2002Date Change:
               eipcolliChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               MICHAEL  SHAUGHNESSYName:
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               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               43 PARK RD.Address:
               WINDHAM,MECity,State:
               Not reportedCountry:
               04062Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               SHERYL  BERNARDName:


File:
               P-728-1999Spill Id:
               06/11/2002Date Created:
               EICSTULTCreated By:
               09/23/2008Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:


               Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-SEP-08.Notes:
               06/11/2002Reconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               728Spill Off Sequence:
               1999Spill Year:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               10/08/1999Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               SHERYL BERNARDLog Emp Name:
               Not reportedLocation:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               1.32Material Amount:
               tonsMaterial Units:
               ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
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Spill Point:
               ExcavationRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               50Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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19 ME VCPL.C. ANDREWS LUMBER MILL S105738358
NE ME ALLSITESMAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
132 ft.


0.176 mi.
930 ft.


VCP:
                    REM01216Facility ID:
                    REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSEDFacility status:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.73713 / -70.42396Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    10Acres:
                    UNDERTAKING POST-CLOSURE OBLIGATIONSSub Status:
                    12/05/2003Status Date:


ALLSITES:
                    REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSEDStatus:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.73713 / -70.42396Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    10Acres:
                    UNDERTAKING POST-CLOSURE OBLIGATIONSSub Status:
                    12/05/2003Status Date:
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G26 ME LASTREAL SCHOOL S105794172
East 55 HIGH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
172 ft.


0.256 mi.
1351 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G


LAST:


Event:
               P-375-2002Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Not reportedUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               06/04/2002Create Date:
               EISBERNACreate By:
               04/23/2003Modify Date:
               04/23/2003Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               PSInc Location Code:
               School - PublicInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               18Spill Cause Code:
               Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
               by C N BrownMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               6/4/2002Date Change:
               EISBERNAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               8/26/2002Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               8/15/2002Date Change:
               EISBERNAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:
               9/13/2002Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:


               Report Status change from P to FRDescription:
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               1/13/2003Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:


               re-entered disposal informationDescription:
               4/23/2003Date Change:
               eitgallaChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               LORINGName:
               SUPERINTENDANTTitle:
               WINDHAM SCHOOL DEPARTMENTCompany:
               Not reportedAddress:
               ,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               Not reportedZipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               SHERYL J BERNARDName:


File:
               P-375-2002Spill Id:
               05/07/2003Date Created:
               EIPLAMBECreated By:
               07/16/2009Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 16-JUL-09.Notes:
               05/07/2003Reconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               375Spill Off Sequence:
               2002Spill Year:
               06/04/2002Create Date:
               EISBERNACreated By:
               12/18/2002Modify Date:
               EISBERNAModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               05/17/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:


               SHERYL J BERNARDLog Emp Name:
               Real School, 55 High St.Location:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
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               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Historical spillage.Notes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               5Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               5Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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I40 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART S105794982
South 688 GRAY RD., RT. 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-697-2001Spill Number:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    03/01/2002Create Date:
                    EISBREZICreate By:
                    05/21/2002Modify Date:
                    EIPCOLLIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    08/29/2001Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    No SourceInc Source:
                    n/aMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    4/30/2002Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    3/1/2002Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    3/1/2002Date Change:


                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    5/21/2002Date Change:
                    EIPCOLLIChanged By:


                    Not reportedDescription:
                    10/7/2002Date Change:
                    eitgallaChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY CO.Company:
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                    435 OSSIPEE TRAIL RT. 25Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-697-2001Spill Id:
                    07/11/2002Date Created:
                    EICSTULTCreated By:
                    03/31/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 31-MAR-09.Notes:
                    07/11/2002Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    NoneMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    697Spill Off Sequence:
                    2001Spill Year:
                    02/28/2002Create Date:
                    EIMBARTOCreated By:
                    03/01/2002Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    08/29/2001Log Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    08/29/2001Log Rep Dt Tm:


                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lampron Energy’s LITTLE FALLS MINI MART ( aka Lil Mart), 688 Gray Rd.Location:
                    (Rt. 202 & 237 intersection), Gorham.
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LUST facility upgrade.Notes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:
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Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842665.3099999996UTM North:
                    385190.89000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    11639GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          NoneProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          0Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    site sketch.Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    03/01/2002File Modify Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


32 ME LASTLOUISE SICLANO S106073198
South 720 GRAY RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
140 ft.


0.348 mi.
1837 ft.


LAST:


Event:
               P-187-2002Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               01/30/2003Create Date:
               EIAHEMENCreate By:
               10/06/2003Modify Date:
               10/06/2003Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               03/13/2002Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               3Reporter Type Code:
               Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               GuerinMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               1/30/2003Date Change:
               EIAHEMENChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               1/30/2003Date Change:
               EIAHEMENChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               6/6/2003Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               10/6/2003Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               LOUISE  SICLANOName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               720 GRAY RDAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               ANN E HEMENWAYName:


File:
               P-187-2002Spill Id:
               10/06/2003Date Created:
               EIPLAMBECreated By:
               07/13/2009Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-JUL-09.Notes:
               10/06/2003Reconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               187Spill Off Sequence:
               2002Spill Year:
               01/30/2003Create Date:
               EIAHEMENCreated By:
               01/30/2003Modify Date:
               EIAHEMENModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               03/13/2002Log Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               03/13/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:


               ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
               Siclano Res 720 Gray RoadLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Drum/tank corroded in drivewayNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               250Material Amount:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               lbs.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               20Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


G27 ME LASTBILL ESKILSON S106073210
East 46 HIGH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
175 ft.


0.266 mi.
1404 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G


LAST:


Event:
               P-1053-2002Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               03/24/2003Create Date:
               EINTHOMPCreate By:
               09/26/2003Modify Date:
               09/26/2003Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               04/03/2002Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:


               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               08Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
               sorbents entered into Downeast Energy waste stream.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               3/24/2003Date Change:
               EINTHOMPChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               3/24/2003Date Change:
               EINTHOMPChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               4/28/2003Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               9/26/2003Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               BILL  ESKILSONName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               46 HIGH STAddress:
               WINDHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04062Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               NATHAN  THOMPSONName:


File:
               P-1053-2002Spill Id:
               10/01/2003Date Created:
               EIPLAMBECreated By:
               08/10/2009Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 10-AUG-09.Notes:
               10/01/2003Reconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               1053Spill Off Sequence:
               2002Spill Year:
               03/24/2003Create Date:
               EINTHOMPCreated By:
               03/24/2003Modify Date:
               EINTHOMPModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               04/03/2002Log Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               04/03/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               NATHAN THOMPSONLog Emp Name:
               Not reportedLocation:
               WINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               .12Material Amount:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               .12Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               DEP Initial Spill Report FormDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               03/24/2003File Modify Date:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I37 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART (LIL MART) S106519207
South 688 GRAY RD. (RT. 202 & 237)    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-257-1991Spill Number:
                    Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    LANDFARMED @ Gorham Public Works yardMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC. as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Added LES WILSON & SONS as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Other ContactContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LES WILSON & SONSCompany:
                    Not reportedAddress:
                    WESTBROOK,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    Not reportedZipcode:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC.Company:
                    435 OSSIPEE TRAIL (RT. 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-257-1991Spill Id:
                    02/07/2001Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    10/29/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-OCT-07.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    257Spill Off Sequence:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    09/06/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:


                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    04/24/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    LAMPRON’S LITTLE FALLS MINI MARTLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Material Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    15Material Amount:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842661.0800000001UTM North:
                    385190.59000000003UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12340GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          20Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-257-1991Spill Number:
                    Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:


                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    LANDFARMED @ Gorham Public Works yardMaterial Disposal Info:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC. as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Added LES WILSON & SONS as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Other ContactContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LES WILSON & SONSCompany:
                    Not reportedAddress:
                    WESTBROOK,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    Not reportedZipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC.Company:
                    435 OSSIPEE TRAIL (RT. 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-257-1991Spill Id:
                    02/07/2001Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    10/29/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-OCT-07.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    257Spill Off Sequence:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    09/06/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    04/24/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    LAMPRON’S LITTLE FALLS MINI MARTLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    15Material Amount:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:


                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842661.0800000001UTM North:
                    385190.59000000003UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12340GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          20Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-257-1991Spill Number:
                    Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    LANDFARMED @ Gorham Public Works yardMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Added LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC. as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Added LES WILSON & SONS as a contact.Description:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    updateDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:


                    eisbreziChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Other ContactContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LES WILSON & SONSCompany:
                    Not reportedAddress:
                    WESTBROOK,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    Not reportedZipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
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                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON’S ENTERPRISES (ENERGY) INC.Company:
                    435 OSSIPEE TRAIL (RT. 25)Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-257-1991Spill Id:
                    02/07/2001Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    10/29/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-OCT-07.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    257Spill Off Sequence:


                    1991Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    09/06/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    04/24/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    LAMPRON’S LITTLE FALLS MINI MARTLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    15Material Amount:
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                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842661.0800000001UTM North:
                    385190.59000000003UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12340GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          20Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:
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I39 ME INST CONTROLLITTLE FALLS MINI-MART S106615696
South ME VCP688 GRAY ROAD (RTE. 202)    N/A
1/4-1/2 ME ALLSITESGORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster I


INST CONTROL:
                    REM01039Facility ID:
                    REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.7282 / -70.42554Lat/Long:
                    TRUEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    0Acres:
                    UNDERTAKING POST-CLOSURE OBLIGATIONSSub Status:
                    03/30/1999Status Date:


VCP:
                    REM01039Facility ID:
                    REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSEDFacility status:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.7282 / -70.42554Lat/Long:
                    TRUEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:


                    0Acres:
                    UNDERTAKING POST-CLOSURE OBLIGATIONSSub Status:
                    03/30/1999Status Date:


ALLSITES:
                    REMEDY IN PLACE: CLOSEDStatus:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.7282 / -70.42554Lat/Long:
                    TRUEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    0Acres:
                    UNDERTAKING POST-CLOSURE OBLIGATIONSSub Status:
                    03/30/1999Status Date:
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J45 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MOBIL S106674330
SSE 20 MOSHER RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
124 ft.


0.486 mi.
2567 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J


LUST:


Event:
                    P-916-2007Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    01/23/2008Create Date:
                    EIGOBRIECreate By:


                    07/07/2010Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    12/27/2007Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Land Transportation - Tank TruckInc Source:
                    Disposal by Environmental Projects Inc.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    1/23/2008Date Change:
                    EIGOBRIEChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    2/4/2009Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    4/6/2009Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    7/7/2010Date Change:
                    EIESNOOKChanged By:


                    Not reportedDescription:
                    7/7/2010Date Change:
                    eiesnookChanged By:


Contact:
                    Other ContactContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    NOURIA ENERGYCompany:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    PO BOX 1360Address:
                    STANDISH,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04084Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:


                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-916-2007Spill Id:
                    07/08/2010Date Created:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    07/08/2010Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 08-JUL-10.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    Inland Surface WaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    916Spill Off Sequence:
                    2007Spill Year:
                    01/16/2008Create Date:
                    EIVCRAIGCreated By:
                    02/04/2009Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    12/28/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Rt. 237 (20 Mosher Rd) Little Falls Mobil, Petro KingLocation:
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                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Delivery spillNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    55Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    RemoveRecovery Method:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    1/14/2009Create Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/7/2010Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842610.3499999996UTM North:
                    385328.14000000001UTM East:
                    DIGITIZEDGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    19505GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          15Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    Hazardous Waste Manifest 3973505 JJKDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    02/04/2009File Modify Date:


                    MDEP Field Notes & Site SketchDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    02/04/2009File Modify Date:


                    Response Spill DTree Map 1:1826Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
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                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    02/04/2009File Modify Date:


                    MDEP photosDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    02/04/2009File Modify Date:


Event:
                    P-471-2010Spill Number:
                    Mechanical Failure - Gasket/SealSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    06/29/2010Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreate By:
                    10/23/2012Modify Date:
                    EIELEIGHModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    CPRC GroupMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    1/31/2012Date Change:
                    EIAHEMENChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    3/14/2012Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    10/23/2012Date Change:
                    EIELEIGHChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    6/29/2010Date Change:
                    EISBERNAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    NOURIA ENERGYCompany:
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                    326 CLARK STAddress:
                    WORCESTER,MACity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    01606Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:


                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    ANN E HEMENWAYName:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    471Spill Off Sequence:
                    2010Spill Year:
                    06/29/2010Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreated By:
                    09/02/2011Modify Date:
                    EIAHEMENModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    06/17/2010Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
                    Petro King 20 Mosher RoadLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Leaking gasoline dispenserNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    2.37Material Amount:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    SorbentsRecovery Method:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          DieselProduct Code:
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          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:


          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    Aerial photo (annotated)Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Waste processing letter for dieselDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Waste processing letter for gasolineDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Spill letter for diesel contaminated soilDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Spill letter for gasoline contaminated soilDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Analytical results dated 06/23/10Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Site diagramDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
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                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


                    Photos (3 pages)Description:


                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/31/2012File Modify Date:


Event:
                    P-278-2005Spill Number:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    04/15/2005Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreate By:
                    02/17/2006Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    No SourceInc Source:
                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    4/15/2005Date Change:
                    EISBERNAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    4/15/2005Date Change:
                    EISBERNAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    4/15/2005Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    2/17/2006Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
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                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:


                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    SHERYL J BERNARDName:


File:
                    P-278-2005Spill Id:
                    02/21/2006Date Created:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    02/21/2006Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 21-FEB-06.Notes:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    NoneMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    278Spill Off Sequence:
                    2005Spill Year:
                    04/15/2005Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreated By:
                    04/15/2005Modify Date:
                    EISBERNAModify By:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    03/30/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    SHERYL J BERNARDLog Emp Name:
                    Little Falls Mobil 20 Mosher RdLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Water alarm at UST facilityNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:
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Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842610.4800000004UTM North:
                    385329.08000000002UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12460GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          NoneProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-584-2003Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    07/30/2003Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    06/03/2004Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    noneMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    6/3/2004Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    7/30/2003Date Change:


                    EICPAQUEChanged By:
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                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    8/6/2003Date Change:
                    EISCYRChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    8/19/2003Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    SCOTT R CYRName:


File:
                    P-584-2003Spill Id:
                    06/10/2004Date Created:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    02/18/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 18-FEB-05.Notes:
                    06/10/2004Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    584Spill Off Sequence:
                    2003Spill Year:
                    07/30/2003Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    08/06/2003Modify Date:
                    EISCYRModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:


                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    07/31/2003Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
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                    SCOTT R CYRLog Emp Name:
                    Lampron Facility 20 Mosher Road GorhamLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    upon change or upgrade of spill bucket a sheen was observed on theNotes:
                    ground water


Material Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    0Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842610.4800000004UTM North:
                    385329.13UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    13568GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:
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I38 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MINI MART GULF S106674346
South 688 GRAY RD - RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-1015-2002Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    01/27/2003Create Date:
                    EISBREZICreate By:
                    08/31/2004Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    07/22/2002Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    waste re-used.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from P to FRDescription:
                    8/31/2004Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    1/27/2003Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    1/27/2003Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    2/18/2003Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:
                    4/10/2003Date Change:
                    EIDFRITHChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY OIL COCompany:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    435 OSSIPEE TRAIL RT 25Address:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-1015-2002Spill Id:
                    09/01/2004Date Created:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    08/06/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 06-AUG-09.Notes:
                    09/01/2004Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    Engineered ContainmentMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    1015Spill Off Sequence:
                    2002Spill Year:
                    01/27/2003Create Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    01/27/2003Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    07/22/2002Log Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    07/22/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lil’ Falls Mini Mart, Lampron EnergyLocation:
                    GROHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    product in tank’s interstitial space.Notes:


Material Recovered:
                    VPMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    5Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    PumpsRecovery Method:
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Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842661.0800000001UTM North:
                    385190.59000000003UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    13230GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          5Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    E-mail from Steve Brezinski dated 7/31/02 including site mapDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    08/31/2004File Modify Date:
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I42 ME LUSTLAMPRON LIL MART S106674399
South 688 GRAY RD - RT 237    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-381-2004Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    11/19/2004Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Site AssessmentDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Soil to CRSMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    5/13/2004Date Change:
                    EICPAQUEChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    11/4/2004Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    11/19/2004Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
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                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-381-2004Spill Id:
                    01/27/2005Date Created:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    03/21/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report updated in the imaging system on 21-MAR-05.  Report updated inNotes:
                    the imaging system on 02-MAR-05.  Report scanned into the imaging
                    system on 22-FEB-05.
                    01/27/2005Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    381Spill Off Sequence:
                    2004Spill Year:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    05/03/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:


                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lampron’s Lil’Mart (former Little Falls Minimart) Route 237 circleLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LUST removalNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    602.1Material Amount:
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                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    PumpsRecovery Method:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842665.3099999996UTM North:
                    385190.89000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    13242GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    UST Fund Department OrderDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/25/2005File Modify Date:


                    LUST Release ReportDescription:


                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    11/19/2004File Modify Date:


                    site mapDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    historical report P-257-91Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:
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                    soil disp. documentDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    Removal & Reg. formsDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    notesDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


Event:
                    P-381-2004Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    11/19/2004Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:


                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Site AssessmentDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Soil to CRSMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    5/13/2004Date Change:
                    EICPAQUEChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    6/15/2004Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    11/4/2004Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
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                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    11/19/2004Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-381-2004Spill Id:
                    01/27/2005Date Created:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    03/21/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report updated in the imaging system on 21-MAR-05.  Report updated inNotes:
                    the imaging system on 02-MAR-05.  Report scanned into the imaging
                    system on 22-FEB-05.
                    01/27/2005Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    381Spill Off Sequence:
                    2004Spill Year:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    06/15/2004Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    05/03/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lampron’s Lil’Mart (former Little Falls Minimart) Route 237 circleLocation:
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                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LUST removalNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    602.1Material Amount:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    PumpsRecovery Method:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842665.3099999996UTM North:
                    385190.89000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:


                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    13242GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    UST Fund Department OrderDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    01/25/2005File Modify Date:


                    LUST Release ReportDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:


 Page: 6







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    11/19/2004File Modify Date:


                    site mapDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    historical report P-257-91Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    soil disp. documentDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    Removal & Reg. formsDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:


                    notesDescription:


                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/15/2004File Modify Date:
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J46 ME LUSTLITTLE FALLS MOBIL S106789537
SSE 20 MOSHER RD - RT 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
124 ft.


0.486 mi.
2567 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J


LUST:


Event:
                    P-205-1999Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:


                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    03/11/2002Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    See narrative.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


                    Added LAMPRON ENERGY OIL CO as a contact.Description:
                    3/11/2002Date Change:
                    eitgallaChanged By:


                    Not reportedDescription:
                    3/11/2002Date Change:
                    eitgallaChanged By:


                    Not reportedDescription:
                    3/11/2002Date Change:
                    eitgallaChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY OIL COCompany:
                    435 OSSIPEE TRAILAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
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                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:
                    ERIC  HAMLINName:


                    FalsePrimary Employee:
                    EDWARD  SCHARFName:


                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:


File:
                    P-205-1999Spill Id:
                    12/31/2002Date Created:
                    EICSTULTCreated By:
                    11/05/2008Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report updated in the imaging system on 05-NOV-08.  Report scannedNotes:
                    into the imaging system on 11-SEP-08.
                    12/31/2002Reconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    205Spill Off Sequence:
                    1999Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    03/24/1999Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    29Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    DieselLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
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                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    SorbentsRecovery Method:


Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:


                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842610.5099999998UTM North:
                    385329.14000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12214GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          DieselProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          UnknownProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:
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33 ME LASTPIETER VAN EEKELEN S108052127
South 14 PLEASANT ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
140 ft.


0.354 mi.
1868 ft.


LAST:


Event:
               P-779-2004Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               09/14/2004Create Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               07/07/2006Modify Date:
               07/07/2006Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               7Reporter Type Code:


               Other Involved PartyReporter Type:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               08Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
               All waste brought to Commercial PavingMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               9/14/2004Date Change:
               EICPAQUEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               10/13/2005Date Change:
               EIAHEMENChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               10/19/2005Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:
               10/28/2005Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:


               Report Status change from P to FRDescription:
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               7/7/2006Date Change:
               EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               PIETER C VAN EEKELENName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               C/O MAJIM ANIMASHAUN PO BOX 2397Address:
               SOUTH PORTLAND,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04106Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               ANN E HEMENWAYName:


File:
               P-779-2004Spill Id:
               07/07/2006Date Created:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               07/07/2006Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:


               Report scanned into the imaging system on 07-JUL-06.Notes:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               GroundwaterMedium:


               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               779Spill Off Sequence:
               2004Spill Year:
               09/14/2004Create Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               10/14/2004Modify Date:
               EIAHEMENModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               09/11/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
               Pieter C. Van Eekelen Rental Property 14 Pleasant StreetLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Line disconnected from furnace.Notes:
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Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


               MMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               6.62Material Amount:
               tonsMaterial Units:
               ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               2/7/2008Create Date:
               EICHALSTCreated By:
               7/15/2009Modify Date:
               EICHALSTModify By:


               ASPPoint Type Code:
               4842845.8700000001UTM North:
               385096.31UTM East:
               EGADGPS Unit:
               Not reportedGPS Date:
               Not reportedGPS Time:
               Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
               3932GIS Object Id:
               TrueGIS Sync Flag:


               PumpsRecovery Method:


               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:


               SorbentsRecovery Method:


               ExcavationRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               200Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               Referral to PETER M EREMITADescription:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               07/07/2006File Modify Date:
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               Waste Processing LetterDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               10/13/2005File Modify Date:


               Soil Disposal LetterDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               10/13/2005File Modify Date:


               Expense TrackingDescription:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               10/14/2004File Modify Date:
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A4 ME SHWSKEDDY MILL S108229412
NE ME VCP7 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 ME ALLSITESWINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
125 ft.


0.028 mi. ME SPILLS
150 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster A


SHWS:
REM01538Facility ID:
INVESTIGATION STAGEFacility Status:
UNCONTROLLED SITESProgram Type:
43.73454 / -70.42398Lat/Long:
FALSEIC:
Not reportedAlias:
9Acres:


ONGOINGSub Status:
11/16/2015Status Date:


VCP:
                    REM01538Facility ID:
                    INVESTIGATION STAGEFacility status:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.73454 / -70.42398Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    11/16/2015Status Date:


ALLSITES:
                    INVESTIGATION STAGEStatus:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.73454 / -70.42398Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    11/16/2015Status Date:


                    INVESTIGATION STAGEStatus:
                    UNCONTROLLED SITESProgram Type:
                    43.73454 / -70.42398Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    11/16/2015Status Date:


                    INVESTIGATION STAGEStatus:
                    SUPERFUNDProgram Type:
                    43.73454 / -70.42398Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    11/16/2015Status Date:


SPILLS:


Event:
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                         P-868-2005Spill Number:
                         NInc Tank Code:
                         NoneInc Tank:
                         FalseRemoval Flag:
                         TrueUst Registered Flag:
                         FalseAst Inside Flag:
                         10/27/2005Create Date:
                         EIAHEMENCreate By:
                         11/01/2006Modify Date:
                         EITGALLAModify By:
                         FRReport Status:


                         Final ReportReport Status:
                         Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                         TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                         TrueActual Spill Time Unknown:
                         0Number Wells At Risk:
                         0Number Wells Impacted:
                         FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                         05250MCD Value:
                         FalseFurther Response Action:
                         HSpill Type Code:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentSpill Type:
                         6Reporter Type Code:
                         Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                         LDetection Method Code:
                         Visual ProductDetection Method:
                         IDInc Location Code:
                         Business - IndustrialInc Location:
                         ETInc Source Code:
                         Utility - Electrical TransformerInc Source:
                         19Spill Cause Code:
                         Discharge - VandalismSpill Cause:
                         EnvironMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                         Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                         10/27/2005Date Change:
                         EIAHEMENChanged By:


                         Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                         10/27/2005Date Change:
                         EIAHEMENChanged By:


                         Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                         12/13/2005Date Change:
                         EISBERNAChanged By:


                         Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                         11/1/2006Date Change:
                         EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
                         Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                         TruePotential RP:
                         Not reportedName:
                         Not reportedTitle:
                         VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLCCompany:
                         2 MARKET ST - 6TH FLOORAddress:
                         PORTLAND,MECity,State:
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                         USACountry:
                         04101Zipcode:
                         /Phone/Ext:
                         Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                         TruePrimary Employee:
                         ANN E HEMENWAYName:


File:
                         P-868-2005Spill Id:
                         11/03/2006Date Created:
                         IMAGINGCreated By:
                         11/03/2006Date Modified:
                         IMAGINGModified By:
                         0File Num Sheets:
                         Report scanned into the imaging system on 03-NOV-06.Notes:
                         Not reportedReconcile Date:
                         Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                         Interior SurfaceMedium:


Log:
                         FalseSpill Void Flag:
                         PortlandSpill Office:
                         868Spill Off Sequence:
                         2005Spill Year:
                         10/27/2005Create Date:
                         EIAHEMENCreated By:
                         10/27/2005Modify Date:
                         EIAHEMENModify By:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentLog Spill Type:
                         Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                         TrueSpill Time Unk:
                         TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                         07/05/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
                         71Log Rep Prod Cd:
                         PCB OilLog Rep Prod:
                         ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
                         Former Keddy Mill 7 Depot StreetLocation:
                         WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                         NoneLog Tank Involved:
                         Vandals knocked over several electrical components containing PCB oilNotes:


Material Recovered:
                         OMMaterial Recovered Type:
                         Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                         Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                         Not reportedMaterial Units:
                         UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                         SorbentsRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
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                         PCB OilProduct Code:
                         Not reportedProduct Other:
                         35Product Amt:
                         gals.Product Amt Unit:
                         ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
                         TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                         7/14/05 email from Todd CoffinDescription:
                         Paper AttachAttach Type:
                         Not reportedFile Name:
                         Not reportedFile Code:
                         Not reportedFile Size:
                         10/27/2005File Modify Date:


                         7/5/05 email from Todd CoffinDescription:
                         Paper AttachAttach Type:
                         Not reportedFile Name:
                         Not reportedFile Code:
                         Not reportedFile Size:
                         10/27/2005File Modify Date:
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A6 ME LUSTWESTBROOK TRANSMISSION S108393115
ENE 13 DEPOT ST    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
121 ft.


0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster A


LUST:


Event:
                    P-696-1993Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:


                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    10/28/1993Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells At Risk:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
                    12/7/2001Date Change:
                    SPILLSChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    FalsePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    ENERGY DEPOTCompany:
                    13 DEPOT STREETAddress:
                    WINDHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04062Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    JON L WOODARDName:


File:
                    P-696-1993Spill Id:
                    02/18/1994Date Created:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
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                    07/24/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 24-JUL-07.Notes:
                    04/08/2003Reconcile Date:
                    LISA M. MOOREFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    696Spill Off Sequence:
                    1993Spill Year:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    10/28/1993Log Spill Datetime:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    10/28/1993Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    22Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Leaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          Leaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          0Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


Event:
                    P-296-2005Spill Number:
                    Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
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                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    04/25/2005Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    02/03/2007Modify Date:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:


                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Other Involved PartyReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Other SourceInc Source:
                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    4/25/2005Date Change:
                    EICPAQUEChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:
                    9/20/2005Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:
                    9/7/2006Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from P to FRDescription:
                    2/3/2007Date Change:
                    EITGALLAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    JOSEPH  KITTRELLName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    Not reportedCompany:
                    13 DEPOT STAddress:
                    WINDHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04062Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:
                    TIMOTHY F WRIGHTName:


                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    JON L WOODARDName:
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File:
                    P-296-2005Spill Id:
                    02/05/2007Date Created:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    02/05/2007Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 05-FEB-07.Notes:


                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    296Spill Off Sequence:
                    2005Spill Year:
                    04/25/2005Create Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    04/25/2005Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUEModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    04/19/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    88Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Oil - Other - Specified in ReportLog Rep Prod:
                    JON L WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    High StreetLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    NoneLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    0Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    NoneRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          Sulfuric AcidProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          FalsePrimary Product:


          Waste Oil/Used Motor OilProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
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          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:


                    Letter to Mr. LaskeyDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/20/2005File Modify Date:


                    Letters to Mr. KittrellDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/20/2005File Modify Date:


                    Jaques Whitford site assessmentDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/20/2005File Modify Date:


                    Letters from attorneys to Mr. LaskeyDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/20/2005File Modify Date:
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H30 ME LASTKELLY COLARUSSO S109799061
SSW 25 HANNAH DR    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
134 ft.


0.286 mi.
1511 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster H


LAST:


Event:
               P-771-2006Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               10/19/2006Create Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               07/31/2009Modify Date:
               07/31/2009Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               09/22/2006Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:


               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               30Spill Cause Code:
               Other - Known CauseSpill Cause:
               Contaminated materials to be disposed of appropriately.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               10/19/2006Date Change:
               EICPAQUEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               1/30/2007Date Change:
               EIGOBRIEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               11/26/2008Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               7/31/2009Date Change:
               EIJLYONSChanged By:
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Contact:
               Other ContactContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               KELLY  COLARUSSOName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               25 HANNAH DRAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               YORKIE OILCompany:
               154 PLEASANT HILL RDAddress:
               SCARBOROUGH,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04074Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENName:


File:
               P-771-2006Spill Id:
               08/03/2009Date Created:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               08/03/2009Date Modified:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               0File Num Sheets:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 03-AUG-09.Notes:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               771Spill Off Sequence:
               2006Spill Year:
               10/19/2006Create Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               01/19/2007Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIEModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               09/22/2006Log Rep Dt Tm:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENLog Emp Name:
               Colarusso 25 Hannah DriveLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               .5Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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I35 ME LUSTLAMPRONS LITTLE FALLS MINI MART S109802245
South 688 GRAY RD, RT. 202 CIRCLE    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-566-2007Spill Number:
                    Corrosion - OtherSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    08/22/2007Create Date:
                    EIGOBRIECreate By:
                    07/16/2009Modify Date:
                    EIJLYONSModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    TrueDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Soil to Commercial Paving & Recycling CompanyMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    8/22/2007Date Change:
                    EIGOBRIEChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    9/6/2007Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    4/1/2009Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    7/16/2009Date Change:
                    EIJLYONSChanged By:


Contact:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON ENERGY INCCompany:
                    435 OSSIPPEE TRAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    Not reportedCountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
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                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


                    FalsePrimary Employee:
                    SCOTT R CYRName:


File:
                    P-566-2007Spill Id:
                    07/17/2009Date Created:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    07/28/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    Report updated in the imaging system on 28-JUL-09.  Report scannedNotes:
                    into the imaging system on 17-JUL-09.
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:


Media Affected:
                    GroundwaterMedium:


                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    566Spill Off Sequence:
                    2007Spill Year:
                    08/22/2007Create Date:
                    EIGOBRIECreated By:
                    12/06/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    07/30/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lampron Lil Mart Gulf station 688 Gray Rd, RT 202 CircleLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:


                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Shaw Bros/PWD digging new storm drainNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    271.01Material Amount:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:
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Spill Point:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    4842665.3099999996UTM North:
                    385190.89000000001UTM East:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    12018GIS Object Id:
                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    Location MapDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    07/20/2009File Modify Date:


                    Signed Spill DebrisDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    07/16/2009File Modify Date:


                    waste processing Info.Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:


                    09/06/2007File Modify Date:


                    Expense TrackingDescription:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/06/2007File Modify Date:


                    Cleanup DTREEDescription:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    09/06/2007File Modify Date:
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A5 NY MANIFESTHRC VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLC S110491339
NE 7 DEPOT ST    N/A
< 1/8 SOUTH WINDHAM, ME  04062


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
125 ft.


0.028 mi.
150 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster A


NY MANIFEST:
                         USACountry:
                         MEP000018529EPA ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         7 DEPOT STLocation Address 1:
                         BPCode:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         SOUTH WINDHAMLocation City:
                         MELocation State:
                         04062Location Zip:
                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:


NY MANIFEST:
                         MEP000018529EPAID:
                         HRC VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLCMailing Name:
                         HRC VILLAGE AT LITTLE FALLS LLCMailing Contact:
                         100 COMMERCIAL STMailing Address 1:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         PORTLANDMailing City:
                         MEMailing State:
                         04101Mailing Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Phone:


NY MANIFEST:
                         Not reportedDocument ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Status:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         2010Year:
                         MER000500595Trans1 State ID:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         07/19/2010Generator Ship Date:
                         07/19/2010Trans1 Recv Date:


                         Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                         07/20/2010TSD Site Recv Date:
                         Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                         Not reportedPart B Recv Date:
                         MEP000018529Generator EPA ID:
                         Not reportedTrans1 EPA ID:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         NYD049836679TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         003974032JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                         NImport Indicator:
                         NExport Indicator:
                         YDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         NDiscr Type Indicator:
                         NDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         NDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         NDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
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                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         H132MGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         11512.0Quantity:
                         K - Kilograms (2.2 pounds)Units:
                         1.0Number of Containers:
                         CM - Metal boxes, cases, roll-offsContainer Type:
                         L Landfill.Handling Method:
                         1.0Specific Gravity:
                         B007Waste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code 1_2:
                         Not reportedWaste Code 1_3:
                         Not reportedWaste Code 1_4:
                         Not reportedWaste Code 1_5:
                         Not reportedWaste Code 1_6:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
8 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6QRb6q0jQIy3R3S8bRU63HAMqp3j0Gtbj3oYA50hIFLXy.Ro3QBnAUBz3dYrSJge8w9s3EG6RuVDUtBt6qB649XoHzwfAOsQMLLL5Ti0pJA13iIUjwaH4qJ.GOXBtVKGbsb55K4I3JZjoR9jYE4f8koM5EGl0dx4hdtn6RiuQUVFRJfHbpGh3Ukqq7J40QEcjGhq9agfIByeySX73Xbw4bxc3B48SiPB8xOR5GJWRlxXUzsd6YXw4hXtHlAiAkq5MXwb6hYVpdz83aIFjvIK4E.IGbehtbcHb8ZDAKB13gNBoRykYbSp65fEQQZrReombBML41miqo4O0gfQjpbi3kDzIRsByxHW3dH986wU3JIFSDSk8yCT4JW1RuvvU5Vq6gD76LAIH3DnAXnLMwgr9qZ3ptsp3Nl5jMJq5skcGOdHtyg6bHm19x4Q3lwWocfsYBtY5eIW5EoP0nLwhunX2UrqFscELirpX6By5aoc.ndnRPVroIxBvrrbQtuUBEsan.e.6W9MQ.MbRlu7bJVZ4Hm3qHPd0PkLjZWV3dyyIg3sySM03WTDVN3K35SWSdgn8BVy4r4ARnL4U6id6G5x4Ht4HqxqAnY4M4H73Alnp04j3flKjHP37gY8GbVgtc53bbUNCnS43O1uombPYLlL4nJB5oZn0Q0ehQcr6SV7Ff0ELxP5XB.q6C3D.CS.RIDZozRNCRBrQTrfBo9LnPYf3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6QRb6q0jQIy3R3S8bRU63HAMqp3j0Gtbj3oYA50hIFLXy.Ro3QBnAUBz3dYrSJge8w9s3EG6RuVDUtBt6qB649XoHzwfAOsQMLLL5Ti0pJA13iIUjwaH4qJ.GOXBtVKGbsb55K4I3JZjoR9jYE4f8koM5EGl0dx4hdtn6RiuQUVFRJfHbpGh3Ukqq7J40QEcjGhq9agfIByeySX73Xbw4bxc3B48SiPB8xOR5GJWRlxXUzsd6YXw4hXtHlAiAkq5MXwb6hYVpdz83aIFjvIK4E.IGbehtbcHb8ZDAKB13gNBoRykYbSp65fEQQZrReombBML41miqo4O0gfQjpbi3kDzIRsByxHW3dH986wU3JIFSDSk8yCT4JW1RuvvU5Vq6gD76LAIH3DnAXnLMwgr9qZ3ptsp3Nl5jMJq5skcGOdHtyg6bHm19x4Q3lwWocfsYBtY5eIW5EoP0nLwhunX2UrqFscELirpX6By5aoc.ndnRPVroIxBvrrbQtuUBEsan.e.6W9MQ.MbRlu7bJVZ4Hm3qHPd0PkLjZWV3dyyIg3sySM03WTDVN3K35SWSdgn8BVy4r4ARnL4U6id6G5x4Ht4HqxqAnY4M4H73Alnp04j3flKjHP37gY8GbVgtc53bbUNCnS43O1uombPYLlL4nJB5oZn0Q0ehQcr6SV7Ff0ELxP5XB.q6C3D.CS.RIDZozRNCRBrQTrfBo9LnPYf3
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28 ME LASTLEE MICHAUD S110534247
South 751 GRAY RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
139 ft.


0.276 mi.
1457 ft.


LAST:


Event:
               P-22-2008Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               01/09/2008Create Date:
               EIKWALKECreate By:
               09/09/2010Modify Date:
               09/09/2010Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               01/08/2008Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               Sorbent pads and speedy dry disposed of by Downeast EnergyMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               9/9/2010Date Change:
               EIKWALKEChanged By:


               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               1/9/2008Date Change:
               EIKWALKEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               2/20/2008Date Change:
               EIKWALKEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               12/22/2008Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:
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Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               DOWNEAST ENERGYCompany:
               34 MANCHESTER DRAddress:
               WINDHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04062Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               KARA T WALKERName:


Media Affected:
               Interior SurfaceMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               22Spill Off Sequence:
               2008Spill Year:
               01/09/2008Create Date:
               EIKWALKECreated By:
               01/09/2008Modify Date:
               EIKWALKEModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               01/08/2008Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               KARA T WALKERLog Emp Name:
               751 Gray RdLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               overfillNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               15Material Amount:
               lbs.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:


               Not reportedProduct Other:
               .25Product Amt:
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               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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E20 ME LUSTMAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES S110768010
NNE 35 MAIN STREET    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
138 ft.


0.188 mi.
994 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E


LUST:


Event:
                    P-433-2007Spill Number:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05250MCD Value:
                    06/18/2007Create Date:
                    EIJWOODACreate By:
                    03/01/2011Modify Date:
                    EIELEIGHModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    Site AssessmentDetection Method:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    CS to Commercial RecyclingMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    3/1/2011Date Change:
                    EIELEIGHChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    6/18/2007Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:
                    2/2/2010Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    MAINE CEDAR LOG HOMES REALTY INCCompany:
                    33 MAINE STREETAddress:
                    WINDHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04062Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    JON L WOODARDName:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    433Spill Off Sequence:
                    2007Spill Year:
                    06/18/2007Create Date:
                    EIJWOODACreated By:
                    06/18/2007Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODAModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    06/15/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    JON L WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    WINDHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    1000Material Amount:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    Spill DebrisDescription:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    06/18/2007File Modify Date:
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A9 ME LASTU.S. BANK N.A., TRUSTEE S110840668
ENE 1 MECHANIC ST    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
122 ft.


0.048 mi.
254 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster A


LAST:


Event:
               P-1052-2010Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               02/17/2011Create Date:
               EIJLUONGCreate By:
               03/21/2011Modify Date:
               03/21/2011Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05250MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               3Reporter Type Code:
               Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               08Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
               Materials disposed of by ENPRO Services.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:


               2/17/2011Date Change:
               EIJLUONGChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               3/21/2011Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               3/21/2011Date Change:
               EIKWALKEChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               3/9/2011Date Change:
               EIJLUONGChanged By:
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Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               U.S. BANK N.A.Company:
               60 LIVINGSTON AVENUEAddress:
               ST. PAUL,MNCity,State:
               USACountry:
               55107Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Other ContactContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               PETER  HUTCHINSONName:
               MANAGERTitle:
               FIELD ASSET SERVICESCompany:
               101 WEST LOUIS HENNA BOULEVARDAddress:
               AUSTIN,TXCity,State:
               USACountry:
               78728Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Other ContactContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               CHARLES  PETERSONName:
               MANAGERTitle:
               U.S.BANK N.A.Company:
               60 LIVINGSTON AVENUEAddress:
               ST. PAUL,MNCity,State:
               USACountry:
               55107Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Other ContactContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               PATTY  ROSSName:
               OWNERTitle:
               SUNSET HARBOR PROPERTY PRESERVATIONCompany:


               PO BOXAddress:
               OLD ORCHARD BEACH,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04064Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Other ContactContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               TIFFANY  HAMPTONName:
               BROKERTitle:
               CENTURY 21 SAMIA REAL ESTATECompany:
               547 MAIN STREETAddress:
               WESTBROOK,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04092Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
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               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRName:


Media Affected:
               Interior SurfaceMedium:


               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               1052Spill Off Sequence:
               2010Spill Year:
               02/17/2011Create Date:
               EIJLUONGCreated By:
               02/17/2011Modify Date:
               EIJLUONGModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               12/17/2010Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRLog Emp Name:
               1 mechanicLocation:
               WWINDHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:


               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


               MMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               25Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               10Material Amount:
               lbs.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               OtherRecovery Method:


               ExcavationRecovery Method:
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               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               20Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               Notice of Violation 2011-009-0Description:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               03/21/2011File Modify Date:


 Page: 4








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I36 ME LUSTNOURIA ENERGY LAMPRON LIL MART 688 GRAY RD S111219112
South ME TIER 2688 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  04038


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
137 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-373-2012Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    05/21/2012Create Date:
                    EISFLANNCreate By:
                    10/23/2012Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODAModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    05/11/2012Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Soil to CPRC Group. Other waste disposed of by Allstate Environmental.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    5/21/2012Date Change:
                    EISFLANNChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    8/6/2012Date Change:
                    EISFLANNChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:
                    10/23/2012Date Change:
                    EIJWOODAChanged By:


Contact:
                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    NOURIA ENERGYName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LAMPRON LIL MARTCompany:
                    688 GRAY ROADAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
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                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN L FLANNERYName:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    373Spill Off Sequence:
                    2012Spill Year:
                    05/21/2012Create Date:
                    EISFLANNCreated By:
                    05/21/2012Modify Date:
                    EISFLANNModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    05/11/2012Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    01Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN L FLANNERYLog Emp Name:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    Not reportedNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    50Material Amount:
                    lbs.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    VPMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:


                    55Material Amount:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    2.59Material Amount:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    SorbentsRecovery Method:


                    PumpsRecovery Method:


                    ExcavationRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
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          20Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
                    CPRC Waste Processing Info.Description:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    08/06/2012File Modify Date:


                    Oil Spill Debris FormDescription:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    08/06/2012File Modify Date:


TIER 2:
                         Nouria Energy 326 Clark StFacility Mailing Address:
                         Worcester, MA 01606Facility Mailing City/State/Zip:
                         USAFacility Mailing Country:
                         2013Report Year:
                         Bob Farr Compliance ManagerSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:


                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               2/7/2014Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20137ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               08/26/2014Facility Date Modified:
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               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2013Year:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20137ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20137ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:
               17500Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               08/26/2014Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               5Avg Amt Code:
               6Max Amt Code:


                         2014Report Year:
                         Bob Farr Compliance ManagerSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
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                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               1/26/2015Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20147ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               11/10/2015Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2014Year:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20147ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20147ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               NoCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:


               17500Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               11/10/2015Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               5Avg Amt Code:
               6Max Amt Code:


                         2012Report Year:
                         Robert C. FarrSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
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                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               2/28/2013Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20127ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               08/14/2013Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               ST - Storage TankLat/Long Location Descr:
               I3 - Interpolation (Satellite)Lat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2012Year:
               TChemical same as last yr?:


               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20127ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20127ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:
               17500Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               03/01/2013Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               3Avg Amt Code:
               4Max Amt Code:


                         2015Report Year:
                         Bob Farr Compliance ManagerSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
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                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               2/22/2016Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20157ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               08/19/2016Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:


               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2015Year:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20157ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20157ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               NoCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:
               17500Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               08/19/2016Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
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               5Avg Amt Code:
               6Max Amt Code:


                         2011Report Year:
                         Robert C. FarrSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:


                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               2/29/2012Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20117ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               11/02/2012Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               ST - Storage TankLat/Long Location Descr:
               I3 - Interpolation (Satellite)Lat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2011Year:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20117ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20117ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               TChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
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               17550Max Amount:
               17500Max Amt Container:
               TMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               03/01/2012Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedAcute:
               3Avg Amt Code:
               4Max Amt Code:


                         2010Report Year:
                         Robert C. FarrSubmitted By:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:


                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               7/1/2011Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20107ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               09/12/2011Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
               ST - Storage TankLat/Long Location Descr:
               I3 - Interpolation (Satellite)Lat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2010Year:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
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               FATR20107ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20107ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:
               17500Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               07/08/2011Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               3Avg Amt Code:
               4Max Amt Code:


                         2016Report Year:
                         Dan Dumais Compliance ManagerSubmitted By:


                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedSolid:
               2/8/2017Date Signed:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               FATR20167ZJ7DS010J7SFacility Id:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               08/28/2017Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               43.72811Latitude:
               -70.42551Longitude:
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               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedValidation Report:


Chemical Inventory:
               2016Year:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               7800Ave Amount:
               FATR20167ZJ7DS010J7SCFacilityRouteRecordId:
               CVTR20167ZJ7RQ018UYPChem Inv Record Id:
               Not reportedChronic:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               NoCIEHS Chemical:
               KEROSENEEntered Chem Name:
               TFire:
               Not reportedGas:
               TLiquid:
               17550Max Amount:
               17550Max Amt Container:
               Not reportedMixture:


               Not reportedPressure:
               TPure:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedSolid:
               08/28/2017Date Last Modified:
               TAcute:
               5Avg Amt Code:
               6Max Amt Code:
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F23 ME LASTRESIDENCE S111435960
South 771 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
128 ft.


0.227 mi.
1201 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F


LAST:


Event:
               P-1074-2008Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               12/01/2008Create Date:
               EIAHEMENCreate By:
               11/30/2011Modify Date:
               11/30/2011Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               11/26/2008Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               23Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - OtherSpill Cause:
               DEPMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               11/30/2011Date Change:
               EIELEIGHChanged By:


               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               12/1/2008Date Change:
               EIAHEMENChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               3/11/2009Date Change:
               EIJLUONGChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               4/7/2009Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:
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Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               DWAYNE  SAINTORESName:
               HOMEOWNERTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               771 GRAY ROADAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRName:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


               Interior SurfaceMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               1074Spill Off Sequence:
               2008Spill Year:
               12/01/2008Create Date:
               EIAHEMENCreated By:
               12/01/2008Modify Date:
               EIAHEMENModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               11/26/2008Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRLog Emp Name:
               Gray RoadLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Flooded basementNotes:


Material Recovered:
               SPMaterial Recovered Type:
               Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
               2Material Amount:
               gals.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
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               Not reportedProduct Other:
               2Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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10 ME LASTLORRAINE JONASSEN S111435983
SSE 859 GRAY ROAD    N/A
< 1/8 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
118 ft.


0.065 mi.
342 ft.


LAST:


Event:
               P-130-2011Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               03/04/2011Create Date:
               EIFDELANCreate By:
               12/12/2011Modify Date:
               12/12/2011Modify By:


               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               14Spill Cause Code:
               Accident - OtherSpill Cause:
               Disposed of contaminated snow and soil.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               3/4/2011Date Change:
               EIFDELANChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               7/6/2011Date Change:
               EIFDELANChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:
               12/12/2011Date Change:
               EIJWOODAChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               LORRAINE L JONASSENName:
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               HOMEOWNERTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               859 GRAY ROADAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               Not reportedZipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


               Other ContactContact Type:
               FalsePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               ALLSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.Company:
               PO BOX 291Address:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:


               Not reportedCountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               FRANKI B DELANEYName:


               FalsePrimary Employee:
               PETER M EREMITAName:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               130Spill Off Sequence:
               2011Spill Year:
               03/04/2011Create Date:
               EIFDELANCreated By:
               03/04/2011Modify Date:
               EIFDELANModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               02/21/2011Log Rep Dt Tm:
               01Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
               FRANKI B DELANEYLog Emp Name:
               859 Gray Road.Location:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Broken filter.Notes:


Material Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               20.43Material Amount:
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               tonsMaterial Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:


               ExcavationRecovery Method:


Product:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               214Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:


               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               Spill Debris.Description:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               03/04/2011File Modify Date:


               CPRC.Description:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               03/04/2011File Modify Date:


               Expense TrackingDescription:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               03/04/2011File Modify Date:
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C13 ME LASTO’BRIEN (RENTAL) S112198476
South 817 GRAY RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
134 ft.


0.141 mi.
745 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C


LAST:


Event:
               P-629-2000Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               09/03/2002Create Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               09/17/2012Modify Date:
               09/17/2012Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               10/17/2000Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               Sorbents disposed of at Mid Maine Waste Action Corp.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Status change from DR to FRDescription:
               9/17/2012Date Change:
               EIKWALKEChanged By:


               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               9/3/2002Date Change:
               EICPAQUEChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               RANDY  O’BRIENName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               163 MAIN STAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
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               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN L FLANNERYName:


Media Affected:
               Interior SurfaceMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               629Spill Off Sequence:
               2000Spill Year:
               02/26/2002Create Date:
               EIMBARTOCreated By:
               09/17/2012Modify Date:
               EIKWALKEModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               10/17/2000Log Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               10/17/2000Log Rep Dt Tm:
               01Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN L FLANNERYLog Emp Name:
               RENTAL (PROP) 817 GRAY RDLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               AST LEAKNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               10Material Amount:
               lbs.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               1Product Amt:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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H29 ME LASTDAVID LOURA S117323425
SSW 254 HUSTON RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
133 ft.


0.284 mi.
1497 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster H


LAST:


Event:
               P-238-2013Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               TrueRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               05/13/2013Create Date:
               EISBREZICreate By:
               10/01/2014Modify Date:
               10/01/2014Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               22Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Gasket/SealSpill Cause:
               waste soil to CPRC GroupMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               5/13/2013Date Change:
               EISBREZIChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               6/28/2013Date Change:
               EISBREZIChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:
               10/1/2014Date Change:
               EISFLANNChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               DAVID H LOURAName:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               RESIDENTTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               254 HUSTON ROADAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               FalsePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN L FLANNERYName:


               FalsePrimary Employee:
               PETER T MOULTONName:


               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               238Spill Off Sequence:
               2013Spill Year:
               05/13/2013Create Date:
               EISBREZICreated By:
               05/13/2013Modify Date:
               EISBREZIModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               03/29/2013Log Rep Dt Tm:
               01Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               David Loura residence, 254 Huston RdLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               out of compliance ASTNotes:


Material Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:


               2.19Material Amount:
               tonsMaterial Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


               ExcavationRecovery Method:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Product:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               Not reportedProduct Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
               UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               CPRC Waste Process Info.Description:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               06/28/2013File Modify Date:


               OIL SPILL DEBRIS FORMDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               06/28/2013File Modify Date:


               Expense TrackingDescription:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               05/13/2013File Modify Date:


               MDEP PhotosDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               05/13/2013File Modify Date:


Event:
               P-238-2013Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               TrueRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               05/13/2013Create Date:


               EISBREZICreate By:
               10/01/2014Modify Date:
               10/01/2014Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
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               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               22Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Gasket/SealSpill Cause:
               waste soil to CPRC GroupMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               5/13/2013Date Change:
               EISBREZIChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               6/28/2013Date Change:
               EISBREZIChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:
               10/1/2014Date Change:
               EISFLANNChanged By:


Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               DAVID H LOURAName:
               RESIDENTTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               254 HUSTON ROADAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               FalsePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN L FLANNERYName:


               FalsePrimary Employee:
               PETER T MOULTONName:


               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               238Spill Off Sequence:
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               2013Spill Year:
               05/13/2013Create Date:
               EISBREZICreated By:
               05/13/2013Modify Date:
               EISBREZIModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               03/29/2013Log Rep Dt Tm:
               01Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               David Loura residence, 254 Huston RdLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               out of compliance ASTNotes:


Material Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               2.19Material Amount:
               tonsMaterial Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


               ExcavationRecovery Method:


Product:
               #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneProduct Code:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               Not reportedProduct Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
               UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:


Attachments:
               CPRC Waste Process Info.Description:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:


               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               06/28/2013File Modify Date:


               OIL SPILL DEBRIS FORMDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               06/28/2013File Modify Date:


               Expense TrackingDescription:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
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               Not reportedFile Size:
               05/13/2013File Modify Date:


               MDEP PhotosDescription:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               05/13/2013File Modify Date:
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A2 ME VCPSAPPI LFH S118126954
NNE ME ALLSITESMAIN STREET & DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
123 ft.


0.016 mi.
86 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster A


VCP:
                    REM02175Facility ID:
                    INVESTIGATION STAGEFacility status:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.7337 / -70.42301Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    10/12/2012Status Date:


ALLSITES:
                    INVESTIGATION STAGEStatus:
                    VRAPProgram Type:
                    43.7337 / -70.42301Lat/Long:
                    FALSEInstitutional Control?:
                    Not reportedAlias:
                    9Acres:
                    ONGOINGSub Status:
                    10/12/2012Status Date:
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F24 ME LASTDWAYNE ST OURS S118709834
South 771 GRAY ROAD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
129 ft.


0.229 mi.
1211 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F


LAST:


Event:
               P-296-2014Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               08/08/2014Create Date:
               EIJLUONGCreate By:
               05/25/2016Modify Date:
               05/25/2016Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               08Spill Cause Code:
               Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
               DEPMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               8/8/2014Date Change:
               EIJLUONGChanged By:


               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:


               8/8/2014Date Change:
               EIJLUONGChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               5/25/2016Date Change:
               EIPBLANCChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               11/2/2015Date Change:
               EISBERNAChanged By:
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Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               DWANE  ST OURSName:
               OWNERTitle:
               Not reportedCompany:
               PO BOX 717 771 GRAY RDAddress:
               GORHAM,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04038Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRName:


Media Affected:
               GroundwaterMedium:


               Interior SurfaceMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               296Spill Off Sequence:
               2014Spill Year:
               07/08/2014Create Date:
               EIJLUONGCreated By:
               07/08/2014Modify Date:
               EIJLUONGModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               04/11/2014Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               JOHN R LUONGO JRLog Emp Name:
               777 Gray RoadLocation:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               apartment complex / leaking fitting flooded basementNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               lbs.Material Units:
               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
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               Not reportedProduct Other:
               4Product Amt:
               oz.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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H31 ME LASTPORT RESOURCES S120763226
SSW 15 HANNAH DRIVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
136 ft.


0.294 mi.
1550 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster H


LAST:


Event:
               P-147-2016Spill Number:
               AInc Tank Code:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               02/29/2016Create Date:
               EISBERNACreate By:
               04/19/2017Modify Date:
               04/19/2017Modify By:
               FRReport Status Code:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               02/22/2016Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               05090MCD Value:
               FalseFurther response action:
               OSpill Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               Waste managed by IrvingMaterial Disposal Info:


Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
               2/29/2016Date Change:
               EISBERNAChanged By:


               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
               4/14/2017Date Change:
               EIRKROUTChanged By:


               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
               9/7/2016Date Change:
               EISBREZIChanged By:


               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
               10/20/2016Date Change:
               EISBERNAChanged By:
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Contact:
               Subject/SpillerContact Type:
               TruePotential RP:
               Not reportedName:
               Not reportedTitle:
               IRVING OIL CORPORATIONCompany:
               385 MAIN STREETAddress:
               SOUTH PORTLAND,MECity,State:
               USACountry:
               04106Zipcode:
               /Phone/Ext:
               Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
               TruePrimary Employee:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


Media Affected:
               LandMedium:


Log:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               147Spill Off Sequence:
               2016Spill Year:
               02/29/2016Create Date:
               EISBERNACreated By:
               09/07/2016Modify Date:
               EISBREZIModify By:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               02/22/2016Log Rep Dt Tm:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               Port Resources Co, 15 Hannah Dr.Location:
               GORHAMLog Location Town:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               Irving Energy, out nozzleNotes:


Material Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               5Material Amount:
               lbs.Material Units:
               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


Spill Point:
               SorbentsRecovery Method:


Product:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:


               Not reportedProduct Other:
               .25Product Amt:
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               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               TruePrimary Product:
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I43 ME LUSTLIL MART, NOURIA ENERGY S120763683
South 688 GRAY ROAD, ROUTE 202    N/A
1/4-1/2 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
136 ft.


0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster I


LUST:


Event:
                    P-1073-2015Spill Number:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    05090MCD Value:
                    01/04/2016Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreate By:
                    03/16/2017Modify Date:
                    EIRKROUTModify By:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    12/23/2015Actual Spill Datetime:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Land Transportation - Passenger VehicleInc Source:
                    Waste managed by Gorham Fire Department and Nouria Energy.Material Disposal Info:


Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:
                    3/16/2017Date Change:
                    EIRKROUTChanged By:


                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:
                    1/4/2016Date Change:
                    EISBERNAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:
                    8/1/2016Date Change:
                    EISBERNAChanged By:


                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:
                    7/22/2016Date Change:
                    EISBREZIChanged By:


Contact:


                    Subject/SpillerContact Type:
                    TruePotential RP:
                    Not reportedName:
                    Not reportedTitle:
                    LIL MART, NOURIA ENERGYCompany:
                    688 GRAY ROADAddress:
                    GORHAM,MECity,State:
                    USACountry:
                    04038Zipcode:
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                    /Phone/Ext:
                    Not reportedComments:


Primary Employee:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:


Media Affected:
                    LandMedium:


Log:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    1073Spill Off Sequence:
                    2015Spill Year:
                    01/04/2016Create Date:
                    EISBERNACreated By:
                    01/04/2016Modify Date:
                    EISBERNAModify By:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    12/23/2015Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Lil Mart 688 Gray RdLocation:
                    GORHAMLog Location Town:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    auto overfillNotes:


Material Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    25Material Amount:
                    lbs.Material Units:
                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:


                    SorbentsRecovery Method:


Spill Point:


Product:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
          Not reportedProduct Other:


          11Product Amt:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          TruePrimary Product:
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A7 ME USTDEPOT ENERGY U001534470
ENE 13 DEPOT STREET    N/A
< 1/8 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
121 ft.


0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster A


UST:
                              18653Facility ID:
                              WINDHAMFacility Location2:
                              INDUSTRIALFacility Code:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              LASKEY, MERRILLOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              68 HIGH STOwner Delivery Address:
                              WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner City/State/Zip:
                              2078924998Owner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              LASKEY, MERRILLOwner/Operator Name:
                              68 HIGH STOwner/Operator Address:


                              WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner/Operator City,St,Zip:
                              2078924998Owner/Operator Phone:


                              1Tank Number:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              01-OCT-93Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-JAN-88Installation Date:
                              UNLEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              500Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              14-SEP-93Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              01-OCT-93Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
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25 ME USTDEPOT ENERGY INC U002164522
ENE 29 DEPOT ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
163 ft.


0.240 mi.
1266 ft.


UST:
                              8058Facility ID:
                              WINDHAMFacility Location2:
                              COMMERCIALFacility Code:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              LASKEY, MERRILLOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              68 HIGH STOwner Delivery Address:
                              WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner City/State/Zip:
                              2078924998Owner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              DEPOT ENERGY INCOwner/Operator Name:
                              13 DEPOT STOwner/Operator Address:
                              WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner/Operator City,St,Zip:
                              2078923077Owner/Operator Phone:


                              1Tank Number:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              28-OCT-93Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:


                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-AUG-83Installation Date:
                              REGULAR GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              550Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              09-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              SIA STATISTICAL INVENTORY ANALYSISTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              28-OCT-93Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              SIA_INVENTORY_ANALYSISPipe Leak Detection:
                              SIA STATISTICAL INVENTORY ANALYSISPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:


                              2Tank Number:
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                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              01-SEP-89Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              UNKNOWN SUBSTANCEProduct Type:
                              3000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              09-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              01-SEP-89Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              OTHERPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
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22 ME USTCUMBERLAND COUNTY CIVIL U002164558
ENE 85 HIGH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
154 ft.


0.220 mi.
1162 ft.


UST:
                              24Facility ID:
                              WINDHAMFacility Location2:
                              PUBLIC FACILITYFacility Code:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              CUMBERLAND COUNTYOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              22 HIGH STOwner Delivery Address:
                              SOUTH WINDHAM, ME 04082Owner City/State/Zip:
                              2078926785Owner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              YesNear Private Water:
                              NEAR PRIVATE WATERNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              CUMBERLAND COUNTYOwner/Operator Name:
                              22 HIGH STOwner/Operator Address:
                              SOUTH WINDHAM, ME 04082Owner/Operator City,St,Zip:
                              2078926785Owner/Operator Phone:


                              1Tank Number:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              16-NOV-94Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-JUL-78Installation Date:
                              REGULAR GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              2000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              14-MAY-86Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              16-NOV-94Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:


                              2Tank Number:
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                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              16-NOV-94Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-OCT-82Installation Date:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              1000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              14-MAY-86Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              16-NOV-94Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
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E21 ME USTLC ANDREW INC U003100085
NNE 35 MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WINDHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
138 ft.


0.188 mi.
994 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E


UST:
                              16234Facility ID:
                              WINDHAMFacility Location2:
                              COMMERCIALFacility Code:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              LC ANDREW INCOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              RT 202Owner Delivery Address:
                              SOUTH WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner City/State/Zip:
                              2078928561Owner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              L C ANDREW INCOwner/Operator Name:
                              RT 202Owner/Operator Address:
                              SOUTH WINDHAM, ME 04062Owner/Operator City,St,Zip:
                              2078928561Owner/Operator Phone:


                              1Tank Number:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              01-NOV-89Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              REGULAR GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              25-SEP-89Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              01-NOV-89Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:


                              2Tank Number:
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                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              01-NOV-89Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              DIESELProduct Type:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              25-SEP-89Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              01-NOV-89Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
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C15 ME USTHAWKES GAS STATION U003530710
South 807 GRAY RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 GORHAM, ME  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
128 ft.


0.159 mi.
842 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C


UST:
                              20128Facility ID:
                              GORHAMFacility Location2:
                              COMMERCIALFacility Code:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              GREER, THOMAS SOwner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              2 BLOCKHOUSE RDOwner Delivery Address:


                              GORHAM, ME 04038Owner City/State/Zip:
                              2078396645Owner Telephone:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              GREER, THOMAS SOwner/Operator Name:
                              2 BLOCKHOUSE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                              GORHAM, ME 04038Owner/Operator City,St,Zip:
                              2078396645Owner/Operator Phone:


                              1Tank Number:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              12-APR-99Tank Status Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              01-OCT-47Installation Date:
                              GASOLINE UNSPECIFIEDProduct Type:
                              1000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              20-APR-99Reg Date:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              12-APR-99Pipe Status Date:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Pipe Material Label:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              NONEOverfill:
                              NONEOverfill Protection Label:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher


ME0004228FRDS PWS


MEState:01Epa region:
ME0004228Pwsid:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


MEState served:Not ReportedCity served:
23005Fips county:Not ReportedZip served:
46Pop srvd:ActiveStatus:
GroundwaterSource:1Pwssvcconn:
PrivateOwner:TNCWSPws type:


GIONIS, PETERContact:
GIONIS, PETERContactor gname:


322 ROOSEVELT TRLContact address1:207-892-4834Contact phone:
WINDHAMContact city:Not ReportedContact address2:
04062Contact zip:MEContact state:


AActivity code:
10938Facid:
TREATMENT PLANT 1Facname:


AActivity code:Treatment_plantFacility type:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:disinfectionTreatment obj:
ion exchangeTreatment process:inorganics removalTreatment obj:


10953Facid:
TREATMENT PLANT 2Facname:


AActivity code:Treatment_plantFacility type:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:disinfectionTreatment obj:
ion exchangeTreatment process:inorganics removalTreatment obj:


Location Information:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELName:


GWPrimsrccd:TNCWSPwstypcd:
46Popserved:
322 ROOSEVELT TRLAdd1:
Not ReportedAdd2:


MEState:WINDHAMCity:
207-892-4834Phone:04062Zip:
CumberlandCntyserv:WINDHAMCityserv:
Not ReportedZipserv:MEStateserv:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36116Violation id:
03/04/2014Enf act date:2014Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36116Violation id:
02/24/2014Enf act date:2014Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36115Violation id:
01/08/2013Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36115Violation id:
12/04/2012Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36115Violation id:
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03/07/2014Enf act date:2014Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36115Violation id:
12/04/2012Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36110Violation id:
08/15/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36110Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36110Violation id:
11/18/2009Enf act date:2010Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36110Violation id:
11/18/2009Enf act date:2010Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36109Violation id:
08/15/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36109Violation id:
11/18/2009Enf act date:2010Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36109Violation id:
11/18/2009Enf act date:2010Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36109Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36108Violation id:
08/28/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36108Violation id:
08/28/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36108Violation id:
09/15/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36108Violation id:
09/11/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36008Violation id:
05/20/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
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InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:
Enforcement Information:


SOrig cd:36008Violation id:
05/20/2008Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36008Violation id:
02/02/2009Enf act date:2009Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:36008Violation id:
09/16/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35607Violation id:
10/15/2007Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35607Violation id:
09/16/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35607Violation id:
03/19/2007Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35607Violation id:
03/19/2007Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35507Violation id:
10/15/2007Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35507Violation id:
03/12/2007Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35507Violation id:
03/12/2007Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35507Violation id:
09/16/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
09/06/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/07/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Tech Assistance VisitEnf act detail:
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Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Boil Water OrderEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35207Violation id:
11/07/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Boil Water OrderEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Tech Assistance VisitEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
10/15/2007Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
11/07/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
11/06/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34906Violation id:
09/16/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34906Violation id:
09/29/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34906Violation id:
10/15/2007Enf act date:2008Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34906Violation id:
09/29/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
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SOrig cd:34806Violation id:
10/13/2006Enf act date:2007Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34806Violation id:
09/22/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34806Violation id:
09/22/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34806Violation id:
09/16/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
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12/28/2005Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
12/28/2005Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
12/28/2005Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
12/28/2005Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
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InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:
Enforcement Information:


SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
01/27/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
01/05/2006Enf act date:2006Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
03/10/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
06/21/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
03/10/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Compliance Meeting conductedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
03/10/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Tech Assistance VisitEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
03/10/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33805Violation id:
02/15/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33805Violation id:
02/15/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33805Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:
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Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33805Violation id:
08/05/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33705Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33705Violation id:
02/15/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33705Violation id:
08/05/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33705Violation id:
02/15/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33605Violation id:
02/04/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33605Violation id:
07/07/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33605Violation id:
02/04/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33605Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33204Violation id:
04/20/2004Enf act date:2004Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33204Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33204Violation id:
04/20/2004Enf act date:2004Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:33204Violation id:
07/07/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32804Violation id:
12/08/2003Enf act date:2004Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
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SOrig cd:32804Violation id:
12/08/2003Enf act date:2004Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32804Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32804Violation id:
07/07/2005Enf act date:2005Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32503Violation id:
07/25/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32503Violation id:
07/25/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32503Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32503Violation id:
08/07/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32403Violation id:
05/21/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32403Violation id:
05/21/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32403Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32403Violation id:
08/07/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32303Violation id:
05/05/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32303Violation id:
05/05/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32303Violation id:
05/19/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:32303Violation id:
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08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/25/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Boil Water OrderEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/27/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
12/13/2002Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/25/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Compliance Meeting conductedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/25/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Tech Assistance VisitEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/25/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
09/25/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31702Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31702Violation id:
03/07/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31702Violation id:
03/22/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31702Violation id:
03/07/2002Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31602Violation id:
11/06/2001Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31602Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31602Violation id:
11/27/2001Enf act date:2002Enf fy:


 Page: 10







GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:
Enforcement Information:


SOrig cd:31602Violation id:
11/06/2001Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31501Violation id:
08/26/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Intentional no-actionEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31501Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31501Violation id:
09/21/2001Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31501Violation id:
09/21/2001Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31400Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:31400Violation id:
11/27/2001Enf act date:2002Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30899Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30899Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30799Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30799Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30699Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30699Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30599Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:
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Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:30599Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:25898Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:25898Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:25798Violation id:
12/05/2000Enf act date:2001Enf fy:
InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:25798Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Enforcement Information:
SOrig cd:24796Violation id:
08/15/2003Enf act date:2003Enf fy:
ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:


Violations Information:
SOrig cd:36116Violation id:
2013Viol fy:MEState:


7500Contamcd:
Public NoticeContamnm:
75Viol code:
PN Violation for NPDWR ViolationViol name:
410Rule code:
PN ruleRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
12/05/2013Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


Not ReportedCmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:36115Violation id:
2012Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
24Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
11/01/2012Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


11/30/2012Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:36110Violation id:
2009Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:
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Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2009Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2009Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:36109Violation id:
2009Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2009Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2009Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:36108Violation id:
2008Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
04/01/2008Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


06/30/2008Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:36008Violation id:
2008Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
01/01/2008Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


03/31/2008Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:35607Violation id:
2007Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
02/01/2007Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


02/28/2007Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:35507Violation id:
2007Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
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Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
01/01/2007Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


01/31/2007Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:35107Violation id:
2006Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
21Viol code:
MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
10/01/2006Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2006Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34906Violation id:
2006Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
04/01/2006Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


06/30/2006Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34806Violation id:
2006Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
04/01/2006Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


06/30/2006Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34706Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
10/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34606Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:
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1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
10/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34506Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1041Contamcd:
NitriteContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34406Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34306Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1041Contamcd:
NitriteContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:34206Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
07/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2005Cmpedt:
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Violations Information:
SOrig cd:33905Violation id:
2005Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
01Viol code:
MCL, Single SampleViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:11.9Violmeasur:
02/01/2005Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


02/28/2005Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:33805Violation id:
2004Viol fy:MEState:


1041Contamcd:
NitriteContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
01/01/2004Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2004Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:33705Violation id:
2004Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
01/01/2004Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2004Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:33605Violation id:
2004Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
12/01/2004Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


12/31/2004Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:33204Violation id:
2004Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:
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Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
01/01/2004Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


01/31/2004Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:32804Violation id:
2003Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
24Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
09/01/2003Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


09/30/2003Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:32503Violation id:
2003Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
06/01/2003Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


06/30/2003Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:32403Violation id:
2003Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
03/01/2003Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


03/31/2003Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:32303Violation id:
2003Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
02/01/2003Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:


02/28/2003Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:31902Violation id:
2002Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
21Viol code:


 Page: 17







GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:0Violmeasur:
09/01/2002Cmpbdt:0State mcl:


09/30/2002Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:31702Violation id:
2001Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:0Violmeasur:
10/01/2001Cmpbdt:0State mcl:


12/31/2001Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:31602Violation id:
2000Viol fy:MEState:


1040Contamcd:
NitrateContamnm:
03Viol code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
331Rule code:
NitratesRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:0Violmeasur:
01/01/2000Cmpbdt:0State mcl:


12/31/2000Cmpedt:
Violations Information:


SOrig cd:31501Violation id:
2001Viol fy:MEState:


3100Contamcd:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
23Viol code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
110Rule code:
TCRRule name:


Not ReportedUnitmeasur:0Violmeasur:
04/01/2001Cmpbdt:0State mcl:


06/30/2001Cmpedt:
ME0004228PWS ID:


Not ReportedDate Deactivated:7701Date Initiated:
SUBURBAN PINES MOTEL-WINDHAMPWS Name:
V.P. ASSOCIATES
PO BOX 41
WESTBROOK,  ME 04092
Not ReportedAddressee / Facility: 


070 25 27Facility Longitude:43 44 09Facility Latitude:
STRONGCity Served:


00000048Population:UntreatedTreatment Class:
YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:


VIOLATIONS INFORMATION:
Not ReportedPWS Phone:Not ReportedSource ID:9410408Violation ID:
012 MonthsVio. Period:12/31/93Vio. end Date:01/01/93Vio. beginning Date:


Not ReportedNumber of Samples Taken:Not ReportedNum required Samples:
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Not ReportedMaximum  Contaminant Level:Not ReportedAnalysis Result:
Not ReportedAnalysis Method:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Violation Type:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:
031594Vio. Awareness Date:


ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:
ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:


THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:
NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31501Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/21/2001 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31501Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/15/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31501Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/21/2001 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:31602Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2000 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/27/2001 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2000 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:31602Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2000 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2001 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2000 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:31602Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2000 0:00:00Complperbe:
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11/6/2001 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2000 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31702Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/22/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31702Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/7/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31702Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2001 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/7/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2001 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/25/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Boil Water OrderEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/13/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/25/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
0Violmeasur:
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ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/25/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/25/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Tech Assistance VisitEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:31902Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2002 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/25/2002 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2002 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance Meeting ConductedEnf action:
0Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32303Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/19/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32303Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/5/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32303Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/5/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
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COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32303Vioid:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/15/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32403Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
3/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/15/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32403Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
3/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/21/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32403Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
3/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/21/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32403Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
3/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/7/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32503Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
6/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


7/25/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32503Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
6/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


 Page: 22







GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


8/7/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32503Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
6/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/15/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32503Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
6/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


7/25/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32804Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/8/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32804Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/8/2003 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:32804Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)Viol. Type:
9/1/2003 0:00:00Complperbe:


7/7/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2003 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33204Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


4/20/2004 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:
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ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33204Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


4/20/2004 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33204Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


7/7/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33605Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
12/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/4/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33605Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
12/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/4/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:33605Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
12/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


7/7/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33705Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/15/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
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NITRATEContaminant:33705Vioid:
3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/5/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33705Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/15/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:33805Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/15/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:33805Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/15/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:33805Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2004 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/5/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2004 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33905Vioid:


1Viol. Type:
2/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/10/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
11.9Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33905Vioid:


1Viol. Type:
2/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:
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3/10/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
11.9Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33905Vioid:


1Viol. Type:
2/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/10/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance Meeting ConductedEnf action:
11.9Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33905Vioid:


1Viol. Type:
2/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/10/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Tech Assistance VisitEnf action:
11.9Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:33905Vioid:


1Viol. Type:
2/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


6/21/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
11.9Violmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34206Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34206Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34206Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:
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ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34206Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34306Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34306Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34306Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34306Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34406Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
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NITRATEContaminant:34406Vioid:
3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34406Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/28/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34406Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/28/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34506Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


12/28/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34506Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34506Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRITEContaminant:34506Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
7/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:
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12/28/2005 0:00:00Enfdate:9/30/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34606Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34606Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34606Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34606Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34706Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34706Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/27/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:
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ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34706Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34706Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
10/1/2005 0:00:00Complperbe:


1/5/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2005 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34806Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/22/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34806Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


10/13/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:34806Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/22/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:34906Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


10/15/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:


 Page: 30







GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:34906Vioid:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/29/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:34906Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
4/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/29/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


10/15/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Boil Water OrderEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Tech Assistance VisitEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:
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11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35107Vioid:


MCL, Acute (TCR)Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/7/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:12/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
Not ReportedContaminant:35207Vioid:


7Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:10/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Boil Water OrderEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
Not ReportedContaminant:35207Vioid:


7Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:10/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
Not ReportedContaminant:35207Vioid:


7Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:10/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Tech Assistance VisitEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
Not ReportedContaminant:35207Vioid:


7Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/6/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:10/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
Not ReportedContaminant:35207Vioid:


7Viol. Type:
10/1/2006 0:00:00Complperbe:


11/7/2006 0:00:00Enfdate:10/31/2006 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:
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ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35507Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


10/15/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35507Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/12/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35507Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
1/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/12/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:1/31/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35607Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


10/15/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35607Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/19/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:35607Vioid:


Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol. Type:
2/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


3/19/2007 0:00:00Enfdate:2/28/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
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NITRATEContaminant:36008Vioid:
3Viol. Type:
1/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


2/2/2009 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36008Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/20/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Formal NOV IssuedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36008Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
1/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


5/20/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:3/31/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36108Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/28/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Formal NOV IssuedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36108Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


9/11/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif ReceivedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36108Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:


8/28/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Public Notif RequestedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


ME0004228Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELPwsname:


NCPwstypecod:46Retpopsrvd:
NITRATEContaminant:36108Vioid:


3Viol. Type:
4/1/2008 0:00:00Complperbe:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


9/15/2008 0:00:00Enfdate:6/30/2008 0:00:00Complperen:
State Compliance AchievedEnf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


CONTACT INFORMATION:
46Population:THE NORTHEASTERN MOTELName:
Not ReportedPhone:GIONIS, PETERContact:


322 ROOSEVELT TRLAddress:
WINDHAMAddress 2:
ME, 04 207-8
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


14
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000015903ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:55682Wellno:
18-MAY-93Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.745216Latitude:
-70.423247Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
395 RIVER ROADWell loc 1:


39-BTax lot no:6Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:12-JUL-92Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:MCCLINTICK WELL DRILLINGWell drill:
Not ReportedWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
12Casing len:
5Overburden:
222Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
50Well yie 1:
12-JUL-92Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
70Vein1 dept:
.5Vein1 yiel:
210Vein2 dept:
50Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
DRILLER CARD NAME: BILL SANBOURNWell comme:
MEMGS0000015903Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


9
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000015922ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:9087Wellno:
05-JUN-89Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.74294Latitude:
-70.421654Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
375A RIVER RD., SOUTH WINDHAMWell loc 1:


41BTax lot no:6Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:04-MAY-88Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:WELLS UNLIMITED, INC.Well drill:
Not ReportedWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
21Casing len:
15Overburden:
180Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
20Well yie 1:
04-MAY-88Yield date:
15Well stati:
04-MAY-88Well sta 1:
175Vein1 dept:
20Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
NOT YET SUBDIVIDED ON TAX MAPWell comme:
MEMGS0000015922Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A13
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000015945ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:5370Wellno:
30-DEC-99Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.740311Latitude:
-70.415524Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
16 CHUTE RDWell loc 1:


21Tax lot no:3Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:01-JAN-68Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:Not ReportedWell drill:
DRILLEDWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
17Casing len:
0Overburden:
97Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
7Well yie 1:
30-DEC-99Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
0Vein1 dept:
0Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
Not ReportedWell comme:
MEMGS0000015945Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


7
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000018494ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:6405Wellno:
30-DEC-99Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.735961Latitude:
-70.415611Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
RIVER RDWell loc 1:


23BTax lot no:3Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:01-JAN-73Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:Not ReportedWell drill:
DRILLEDWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
11Casing len:
0Overburden:
100Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
6Well yie 1:
30-DEC-99Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
0Vein1 dept:
0Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
Not ReportedWell comme:
MEMGS0000018494Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


15
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


MEMGS0000018534ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:7835Wellno:
17-JUN-87Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.732013Latitude:
-70.410861Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
279 RIVER RD.Well loc 1:


25Tax lot no:3Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:14-APR-87Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:HANSEN’S WELL DRILLING, INC.Well drill:
Not ReportedWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
20Casing len:
6Overburden:
220Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
6Well yie 1:
30-DEC-99Yield date:
10Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
200Vein1 dept:
6Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
O-LOAMWell comme:
MEMGS0000018534Site id:


 Page: 1








GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


6
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000018538ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:5306Wellno:
30-DEC-99Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.731225Latitude:
-70.417787Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
19 HIGH STREETWell loc 1:


43Tax lot no:37Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:01-NOV-65Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:Not ReportedWell drill:
DRILLEDWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
23Casing len:
0Overburden:
100Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
12Well yie 1:
30-DEC-99Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
0Vein1 dept:
0Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
Not ReportedWell comme:
MEMGS0000018538Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


8
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000018550ME WELLS


taxmapLocation m:5317Wellno:
30-DEC-99Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.729266Latitude:
-70.417132Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
22 HIGH STREETWell loc 1:


10Tax lot no:3Tax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:01-JAN-60Drill date:
OTHERWell use:Not ReportedWell drill:
DRILLEDWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
27Casing len:
5Overburden:
145Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
2Well yie 1:
30-DEC-99Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
90Vein1 dept:
2Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
Not ReportedWell comme:
MEMGS0000018550Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


3
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000020924ME WELLS


gpscoarseLocation m:132107Wellno:
03-MAY-07Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.733067Latitude:
-70.433Longitude:
GORHAMWell locat:
GILBERT WAYWell loc 1:


Not ReportedTax lot no:Not ReportedTax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:30-JAN-07Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:CLEARWATER ARTESIAN WELL CO.Well drill:
Not ReportedWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
109Casing len:
100Overburden:
500Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
1Well yie 1:
30-JAN-07Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
0Vein1 dept:
0Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
RAW LAT/LONG: 43 43.984/70 25.980Well comme:
MEMGS0000020924Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


11
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MEMGS0000029301ME WELLS


geocodedaddrLocation m:132086Wellno:
13-FEB-12Location d:Not ReportedLocation a:
Not ReportedEntered by:Not ReportedLocation u:


43.744219Latitude:
-70.425802Longitude:
WINDHAMWell locat:
7 SPRING WATER DRIVEWell loc 1:


Not ReportedTax lot no:Not ReportedTax map no:
Not ReportedDrill da 1:01-FEB-12Drill date:
DOMESTICWell use:WOODSOME WELL DRILLINGWell drill:
Not ReportedWell const:BEDROCKWell type:


Not ReportedWell devel:
20Casing len:
12Overburden:
180Well depth:
Not ReportedWell yield:
8Well yie 1:
01-FEB-12Yield date:
0Well stati:
30-DEC-99Well sta 1:
0Vein1 dept:
0Vein1 yiel:
0Vein2 dept:
0Vein2 yiel:
0Vein3 dept:
0Vein3 yiel:
0Vein4 dept:
0Vein4 yiel:


Not ReportedGeothermal:Not ReportedReplacemen:
HOME CONSTRUCTION, 842 ROOSEVELT TRAIL, WINDHAM, ME  04062Well comme:
MEMGS0000029301Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


4
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower


USGS40000420146FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434344070252701Monloc Identifier:
CW   268Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.728968Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.423663Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
74.0Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
1Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


64Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


2
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


USGS40000420148FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434347070253001Monloc Identifier:
CW   267Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.7298013Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.4244964Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
75.1Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
.1Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


45Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


5
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


USGS40000420156FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434350070251101Monloc Identifier:
CW   330Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.7306347Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.4192185Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
170Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


145Welldepth:1960Construction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A12
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000420187FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434424070245701Monloc Identifier:
CW   545Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.7400789Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.4153296Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
160Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


97Welldepth:19680000Construction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


16
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000420191FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434430070245001Monloc Identifier:
CW   485Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.7417456Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.4133852Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
160Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


145Welldepth:1965Construction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0


 Page: 1








GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


10
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000420198FED USGS


USGS-MEOrg. Identifier:
USGS Maine Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-434436070252501Monloc Identifier:
CW   494Monloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:Not ReportedHuc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
43.7434121Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedSourcemap scale:-70.4231076Longitude:
UnknownHoriz Acc measure units:UnknownHoriz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
140Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
UnknownVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


185.6Welldepth:1969Construction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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